
S
U

S
P

E
N

S
IO

N
 C

A
T
A

L
O

G
 - S

A
F

-H
O

L
L

A
N

D
 N

E
W

A
Y

PB-9968-SAF

SUSPENSION CATALOG
SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY

PB-9968-SAF

888-725-9355 U.S.
800-387-3889 Canada
MeritorPartsXpress.com
meritor.com

©2019 Meritor, Inc.
Litho in USA, PB-9968-SAF 
Issued 05-19 (87410)

Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, LLC
7975 Dixie Highway
Florence, Kentucky 41042 USA

Vehicle models, trademarks, brands, and names depicted herein are the property of their respective owners, and may not be associated with Meritor, Inc. or its affiliates.





SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 1

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY
Contents
Neway Model Identification — Truck Suspensions
AD Series  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
ADL Series -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 3
ARDAB Series - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
ARDST/ARDSTM/L Series - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
ART-500 Series  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4
ART-505 Series  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4

Neway Model Identification — Trailer Suspensions
AR-41, AR-45, AR-75 Series  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5
AR-50-US, AR-50-US-F and AR-80-9FM Series  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6
AR-70, AR-70A, AR-80, AR-95 Series - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7
AR-90, AR-90-1, AR-92 and AR-93 Series - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
AR-90, AR-90-1, AR-92 and AR-93 Series - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 9
AR-120/125 Topmount & AR-120/125-US Underslung Series - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
AR-250 Series - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 10
ARU-92 Series - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11
RL Series  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11
CBX23/25/40 Series - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11

Truck, Air Suspension 
AD-123/246/369 Series  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12
AD-126/252/378 Series-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 14
AD-130/260/390 Series  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 16
AD-200-7, -8, -9, -11 Truck Suspension - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 18
ADL-120 Truck Suspension - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 20
ARD-120-6, -8, -238-6 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 22
ARD-125-6, -8, -244-6, -8  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 24
ARD-234-6  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 28
ARDAB-120-5, -240-5  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 30
ARDST/ARDSTM & L Series -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 34
ART 500/505/551/555 Models  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 36

Trailer, Air Suspension 
AR-41/45/75-6,-9,-12/75-1-12/85-A Models - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 40
AR-50-US, -F, -F-1, -F-2  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 44
AR-70, AR-80, AR-95 Models - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 46
AR-80-9FM  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 50
AR-90/AR-90-1/AR-92/AR-93 Models  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 52
AR-95A-9-HD, -12-HD, -14-HD, -17-HD - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 56
AR-120, AR-120-L, AR-125, AR-125-L  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 60



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-38892

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Trailer, Air Suspension 
AR-120-US, AR-120-US-L, AR-125-US, AR-125-US-L  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 64
AR-250-12, -14, -15, -16, -17  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 68
ARU-92-8, -9, -10, -12 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 72
CBX23/CBX25/CBX40 Models - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 74
RL-196/196A Models -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 76
RL-228 Standard -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 80
RL-230 Models-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 84
RL-250 Models-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 88
RL-300 Models-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 90

Trailer Suspension, Leaf Spring
TS-426-A, -432, -436, -442, -536, -542 Trailer, Single Point Spring Suspension - - - - - 94
RTS-536, RTS-544 Trailer, Tandem Spring Suspension - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 96
TL-636-1, -2, -3, -4, -5 Trailer, Four Spring Suspension -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 98
Binkley-Duralite SP900 Trailer, Four Spring Suspension - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100
T-8540, TR-8540, TR-8600 Tri-Axle Trailer Suspension -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  102
TR-8750/TR-8900 Series Mechanical Tri-Axle Trailer Suspension-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  104

Components
Air Suspension
Beam Bushings-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  106
Pivot & Beam Connection Components - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 109
Pivot & Beam Connection Kits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 111
Beams -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  115
Coil Spring Lift Components & Kits-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  116
Axle Attaching - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 117
Axle Attaching Kits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 120
Shock & Air Spring Components - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 121
Height Control Valves & Linkage Kits - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 122

Mechanical Suspension
Trailer Four Spring - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 125
Trunnion Suspensions-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  129

Cross Reference  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 134
Numerical Listing-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  137



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 3

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Neway Model Identification — Truck Suspensions
 

AD Series

ADL Series

ARDAB Series



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-38894

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Neway Model Identification — Truck Suspensions

ARDST/ARDSTM/L Series

ART-500 Series

ART-505 Series



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 5

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Neway Model Identification — Trailer Suspensions

AR-41, AR-45, AR-75 Series

AR-41 – 10"
AR-45 – 4 3/4"
AR-45-1 – 8 1/4"

AR-75-9 – 8 1/4"
AR-75-12 – 11 1/4"
AR-75-1-12 – 11 1/4"

2 3/4 3 1/2"

18
21 3/4

11 1/2
13 3/4

AR-41
AR-45, AR-45-1

3" Crosstube

Ride
Height

6 1/2" – AR-41
6 3/4" – AR-45, AR-45-1

AR-41, AR-45 & AR-45-1

Ride
Height
8 1/2"

8 1/4

2 3/4

6 1/2

21 7/8 13 5/8 9 1/2

3/4

AR-75-6

2 3/4

21 3/4
14 3/4
13 3/4

AR-75-1-12
AR-75-9, AR-75-12

3 1/2" x 3"
Crosstube

AR-75-1-12

3 1/2

Ride Height
9" –  AR-75-9 

12" –  AR-75-12
12" –  AR-75-1-12

AR-75-9, AR-75-12, AR-75-1-12



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-38896

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Neway Model Identification — Trailer Suspensions

AR-50-US, AR-50-US-F and AR-80-9FM Series 

AR-50-US
AR-50-US-F-1

AR-50-US-F 2 1/4 3 1/2"

21 1/4
21 1/4

11 1/2
13 3/4

AR-50-US
AR-50-US-F, AR-50-US-F-1

3" Crosstube

Ride
Height
6 1/2"

AR-50-US, AR-50-US-F & F-1

2 1/4
3 1/2

21 1/4 13 3/4

Ride
Height
6 1/2"

AR-50-US-F-2

AR-80-9FM

4 3/4

4 3/47 3/4



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 7

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Neway Model Identification — Trailer Suspensions

AR-70, AR-70A, AR-80, AR-95 Series

AR-70A Series
AR-80-6.75
AR-70 Series
AR-95A Series

AR-95 Series
AR-80-9WST

D
Type 1

AR-70 Series

AR-80-9

D
Type 2

D
Type 3

AR-95 Series
AR-95A Series

5" Round Axle
Heavy Duty Models (-HD)

A

B

C

3 1/82 1/4

MODEL
A 

 DIMENSION
B  

DIMENSION
C  

DIMENSION
D  

TYPE
D  

DIMENSION

AR-70-9  8.50 3.50  9 1 1.38

AR-70A-9  8.50 3.50  9 1 1.75

AR-70-14 13.50 3.50 14 2 1.38

AR-80-6.75  6.75 3.50 6.75 1 2.38

AR-80-9  8.25 3.50  9 3 4.50

AR-80-9WST  8.25 3.50  9 1 1.00

AR-95-9, 9-HD 11.50 6.50  9 1  .50

AR-95A-9 11.50 6.50  9 1 1.25

AR-95A-9-HD 11.50 6.63  9 1 1.25

AR-95-12, 12-HD 11.50 3.50 12 1  .50

AR-95A-12 11.50 3.50 12 1 1.25

AR-95A-12-HD 11.50 3.63 12 1 1.25

AR-95A-12-HD* 11.50 3.63 12 1 1.25

AR-95-14, 14-HD 16.50 6.50 14 2  .50

AR-95A-14 16.50 6.50 14 2 1.25

AR-95A-14-HD 16.50 6.63 14 2 1.25

AR-95-17, 17-HD 16.50 3.50 17 2  .50

AR-95A-17 16.50 3.50 17 2 1.25

AR-95A-17-HD 16.50 3.63 17 2 1.25



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-38898

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Neway Model Identification — Trailer Suspensions

AR-90, AR-90-1, AR-92 and AR-93 Series

A
B

5 1/4

C C

AR-90 Series AR-90-17

A
B

C

AR-90-1 & AR-92 Series

AR-93 Series

AR-90-1-17 Series

C

2 1/2"

C

B
A

MODEL
A  

DIMENSION
B 

 DIMENSION
C 

 DIMENSION

AR-90-14  8.25 14 5.50

AR-90-15  8.25 15 5.50

AR-90-16 10.63 16 4.75

AR-90-17 11.75 17 5.50

MODEL
A  

DIMENSION
B  

DIMENSION
C  

DIMENSION

AR-90-1-12 6 12 2.25

AR-90-1-14  8.25 14 2.25

AR-90-1-15  8.25 15 2.25

AR-90-1-16 10.63 16 2.25

AR-90-1-17 11.25 17 2.25

AR-92-12  5.25 12 2.25

AR-92-14  7.25 14 2.25

AR-92-15  8.25 15 2.25

AR-92-16 10.63 16 2.25

AR-92-17 10.63 17 2.25

AR-92-18 12.50 18 2.25

A
B

5 1/4

C C

AR-90 Series AR-90-17

A
B

C

AR-90-1 & AR-92 Series

AR-93 Series

AR-90-1-17 Series

C

2 1/2"

C

B
A



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 9

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Neway Model Identification — Trailer Suspensions

AR-90, AR-90-1, AR-92 and AR-93 Series

MODEL
A  

DIMENSION
B  

DIMENSION
C  

DIMENSION

AR-93-14  7.25 14 2.25

AR-93-15  8.25 15 2.25

AR-93-16 10.63 16 2.25

AR-93-17 10.63 17 2.25

A
B

5 1/4

C C

AR-90 Series AR-90-17

A
B

C

AR-90-1 & AR-92 Series

AR-93 Series

AR-90-1-17 Series

C

2 1/2"

C

B
A



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388910

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Neway Model Identification — Trailer Suspensions

AR-120/125 Topmount & AR-120/125-US Underslung Series

B 
(Ride Height) )

Beam Seat

A

AR-120/125-US Underslung AR-120/125 Topmount

Type 1 SŚocŬ >oca�on Type 2 SŚocŬ >oca�on

8 1/2" Axle 
Travel

10" Axle 
Travel

MODEL
A  

DIMENSION
B  

DIMENSION
SHOCK  

LOCATION
BEAM  
SEAT

AR-120, 125  8.38 14 TYPE 1 –

AR-120-L, 125-L 11.38 17 TYPE 2 –

AR-120-US, 125-US  8.38  9 TYPE 1 3.50

AR-120-US-L-1 11.38  9 TYPE 2 6.50

AR-120-US-L-2 11.38 10.50 TYPE 2 5.25

AR-120-US-L-3 11.38 12 TYPE 2 3.50

AR-125-US-L-1 11.38  9 TYPE 2 6.50

AR-125-US-L-2 11.38 10.50 TYPE 2 5.25

AR-125-US-L-3 11.38  12 TYPE 2 3.50

AR-120-US-F  8.38  9 TYPE 1 3.50

AR-125-US-F  8.38  9 TYPE 1 3.50

AR-250 SERIES

A
B

5 1/4"

C

MODEL
A  

DIMENSION
B  

DIMENSION
C  

DIMENSION

AR-250-12  5.25 12 2.63

AR-250-14  8.25 14 2.63

AR-250-15  8.25 15 2.63

AR-250-16 10.63 16 2.63

AR-250-17 10.63 17 2.63

AR-250 Series



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 11

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Neway Model Identification — Trailer Suspensions

RL Series

AL Series

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

AR-90
Up to 22,500  lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

ARU Series
Up to 22,500  lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

Rigid 
Trailing 
Arm

Axle Above 
Rigid Trailing 
Arm

Forward 
Mount Shocks

Two Bushing Axle 
Connec�on

Weld Pivot 
Connec�on Aluminum 

Pistons

RLU Series
RLU-228 - 22,500 lbs. Capacity  
RLU-250 - 25,000 lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

Frame Mount  
Pivot Connec�on

Two Bushing Axle 
Connec�on

Composite Air 
Spring Pistons

Rigid Trailing 
Arms

EZ-
Align™

Forward Mount 
Shocks

Op�onal Air Controls

Op�onal CBL  
(Center Bag Li�)
* Not available on all models

Two Bushing Axle 
Connec�on

Composite Air 
Spring Pistons

Rigid 
Trailing 
Arms

Op�onal Air Controls

EZ-ALIGN™

RL Series
RL-196 - 19,000 lbs. Capacity  
RL-228 - 22,500 lbs. Capacity  
RL-230 - 23,000 lbs. Capacity  
RL-250 - 25,000 lbs. Capacity  
RL-300 - 30,000 lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

Axle Above 
Trailing Arm

AR Series with U-Bolt Axle 
Connec�on 
Up to 25,000  lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

AR-120/AR-125
Up to 25,000  lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

Two Bushing Axle 
Connec�on

Axle Above 
Trailing Arm

Weld 
Pivot 
Connec�on

Rigid 
Trailing 
Arm

Forward Mount 
Shocks

Aluminum 
Pistons

See Page 2-232

CBX23/25/40 Series

Full Cast

2-3

CBX25
25,000 lbs. Capacity

CBX23
Up to 23,000 lbs. Capacity

Axle
(5.75" Dia.)

31" = CBX23/CB2300

34.5" = CBX2 5

AL Series

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

AR-90
Up to 22,500  lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

ARU Series
Up to 22,500  lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

Rigid 
Trailing 
Arm

Axle Above 
Rigid Trailing 
Arm

Forward 
Mount Shocks

Two Bushing Axle 
Connec�on

Weld Pivot 
Connec�on Aluminum 

Pistons

RLU Series
RLU-228 - 22,500 lbs. Capacity  
RLU-250 - 25,000 lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

Frame Mount  
Pivot Connec�on

Two Bushing Axle 
Connec�on

Composite Air 
Spring Pistons

Rigid Trailing 
Arms

EZ-
Align™

Forward Mount 
Shocks

Op�onal Air Controls

Op�onal CBL  
(Center Bag Li�)
* Not available on all models

Two Bushing Axle 
Connec�on

Composite Air 
Spring Pistons

Rigid 
Trailing 
Arms

Op�onal Air Controls

EZ-ALIGN™

RL Series
RL-196 - 19,000 lbs. Capacity  
RL-228 - 22,500 lbs. Capacity  
RL-230 - 23,000 lbs. Capacity  
RL-250 - 25,000 lbs. Capacity  
RL-300 - 30,000 lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

Axle Above 
Trailing Arm

AR Series with U-Bolt Axle 
Connec�on 
Up to 25,000  lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

AR-120/AR-125
Up to 25,000  lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

Two Bushing Axle 
Connec�on

Axle Above 
Trailing Arm

Weld 
Pivot 
Connec�on

Rigid 
Trailing 
Arm

Forward Mount 
Shocks

Aluminum 
Pistons

See Page 2-136 See Page 2-166

See Page 2-188 See Page 2-196 See Page 2-212

See Page 2-235

CBX40 265 Fusion
40,000 lbs. Capacity

Swing 
Align ™

Op�onal SAF 
Integral ™   
Air Disc BrakeMul�-Func�onal  

Pivot Bushing

CBX69
69,000 lbs. Capacity

Swing Align ™

PosiLok ™

Slider Sub-Frame

Qwik Release ™ 

Pin Pull

Cast Beam 
Technology

Drum Brake Axle 
(Standard Equipment)

PosiLiŌ ™  
Load > 18,000 lbs. Both Axles Down  
Load < 18,000 lbs. Front Axle Up

Op�onal  
SAF Integral ™  

Disc Brakes

PosiLi� ™   
Li� Axle Feature

CB400/4000 & CBX40 Series
40,000 lbs. Capacity

Discontinued - Replacement Parts Only

Swing 
Align ™

Cast Trailing 
Arm Mul�-func�onal 

Bushing

Cast
Trailing Arm

Air Springs

Posilok™

Op�onal SAF 
Integral™  
Air Disc Brakes 
w/P89 Wheel Ends

Lightweight 
Cast Steel 
Trailing Arm 
Design

Drum Brake Axle- 
Standard Equipment

Robust Slider 
Sub-Frame

Qwik 
Release ™ 

Pin Pull

Swing 
Align ™

Op�onal 
Upper 
Body Rails

Op�onal Air 
Release

CBX46 
46,000 lbs. Capacity

Mul�func�onal 
Pivot Bushings

Air 
Springs

Robust Slider 
Sub-Frame

Qwik 
Release ™ 

Pin Pull

Swing Align ™

Op�onal 
Upper 
Body 
Rails

Op�onal Air 
Release

Posilok™Lightweight 
Cast Steel 
Trailing Arm 
Design

CBX50 
50,000 lbs. Capacity

Mul�func�onal 
Pivot Bushings

Op�onal SAF 
Integral™  
Air Disc Brakes 
w/P89 Wheel Ends

Drum Brake Axle- 
Standard Equipment

See Page 2-24

See Page 2-34 See Page 2-42

Full Cast

2-3

CBX25
25,000 lbs. Capacity

CBX23
Up to 23,000 lbs. Capacity

Axle
(5.75" Dia.)

31" = CBX23/CB2300

34.5" = CBX2 5

ARU-92 Series



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388912

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AD-123/246/369 Series  
Truck, Air Suspension

Bar Pin Style 
Axle Connec�on

Thru Bolt Style 
Axle Connec�on

14

17

3
17 15

32

Pivot Connec�on Kit

14

33

Transverse Beam Connec�on Kit

9
18

20
19

12

34

Thru Bolt Style, 5-3/4" Round Axle
 Connec�on Kit

16
27 28

6
4

6
28 27 23

35

Axle, Bar Pin Style Connec�on Kit 

7

26
29

5
26

31

30

30

10
15

10

11

17

2

3
17

22

13

21

23

36

37

16
27 28 6 4

6
28

27
23

1

12

24
25

8
9

18
19

20

26

29
26 5

7

7

31



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 13

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AD-123/246/369 Series  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR  
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1

FS9471 - - 90557146 Firestone Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket, 10" Ride Height 2 -

MAF9471 - - 90557146 Meritor Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket, 10" Ride Height 2 -

FS9472 - - 90557147
Firestone Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket, 6.75" & 8.75" 
Ride Height

2 -

2 S.O.S. - Various Equalizer Beam Assembly 2 -

3 R309292 - G-9292 90008252 Beam Bushing, Pivot, Rubber 2 106

4
R304253 - - 90008008 Bushing, Axle Connection, Thru Bolt Style, Rubber 2 107

R308681 - - - Bushing, Axle Connection, Thru Bolt Style, Poly 2 107

5 R3010678 - 90008175 Bushing, Axle Connection, Bar Pin Style, Rubber 2 107

6 R304315 - - 90001065 Washer for Thru Bolt Style Connection 4 -

7 S.O.S. - 90001205 Washer for Bar Pin Style Connection 4 -

8 S.O.S. - 90545220 Transverse Beam Assembly 1 -

9 R304252 - G-4252 90008219 Bushing, Transverse Beam, Rubber 2 107

10 R304267 - - 90008120 Alignment Block 2 109

11
S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket, Left Hand 1 -

S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket, Right Hand 1 -

12 R3015724 - 93600498 Spacer Washer 2 -

13
M85906 - - 90045099 Shock Absorber 2 -

M85909 - - 90045132 Shock Absorber (Optional, 24-1/4" Extended Length) 2 -

14 R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

15 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 2 -

16 S.O.S. - 93003693 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 7-1/2" Long 2 -

17 R304363 - 93600502 Washer Pivot Spacer, 1-1/8" ID x 4" OD x 1/4" Thick 2 -

18 R3015722 - 90036006 Locking Spacer Assembly 2 110

19 R3016617 - 93600533 Lock Tab Washer 2 110

20 R3016611 - 93400607 Nut, 2-1/4" - 8 2 -

21 S.O.S. - 93003615 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 4-1/4" Long 2 -

22 R304345 - - 93003591 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/4" Long 2 -

23 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

24 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

25 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 2 -

26 R302975 - - 93600168 Washer, Flat Narrow 1" 4 -

27 R302545 - - 93600156 Plain Washer 4 -

28 S.O.S. - 90001002 Bushing, Adapter 4 -

29 R3015192 - - 93004301 Bolt, 1" - 8 x 6" Long 2 -

30 R3016575 - 90036174 Lock Tab Washer 4 -

31 R304421 - - 93400502 Nut, 1" - 8 4 -

32 R309300A - 48100260/SRK-200 Pivot Connection Kit, Includes Key Nos. 14, 15, 3, 17 1 111

33 R3016624 -
48100276/
SRK-214

Transverse Beam Connection Kit, Includes Key Nos. 9, 12, 18, 19, 20 1 114

34 R304387 - G-4387
48100124/

SRK-80
Connection Kit, Thru Bolt Style, 5-3/4" Round Axle, Includes Key 
Nos. 4, 6, 16, 23, 27, 28

1 113

35 R3015340 -
48100315/
SRK-452

Connection Kit, Axle, Bar Pin Style, Includes Key Nos. 5, 7, 26, 
29, 31

1 113

36 R3013922 - 90554241 Height Control Valve 1 122

37 R3016623 - 48100267/SRK-205 Linkage, Height Control Valve 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388914

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AD-126/252/378 Series  
Truck, Air Suspension

2427

35

11 27 35

30
7

7

1733

32
14

1

8
9

19
20

2126

12

31
26 2526

24

6

13

2

34

4

5

6

 

16
10

15
18

18
3

29

29
10

23

22

&ront Pivot, ,eavy �Ƶty Connec�on Kit Transverse Beam Connec�on Kit

36 37 38

15

9
19

21
20

Axle TŚrƵ Bolt Connec�on Kit 

Axle, Bar Pin Style Connec�on Kit 

39

18

3
18 16

17

12

27

5
7

30

28
26

35
6

4
6 35

26 24

7

5.75" Throat O pening

Thru Bolt Style 
Axle Connec�on

Bar Pin Style 
Axle Connec�on

40

41

28

AD-126/252/378 Series  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1

FS9471 - - 90557146 Firestone Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket 2 -

MAF9471 - - 90557146 Meritor Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket 2 -

FS9472 - - 90557147 Firestone Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket 2 -

FS9501 - - 90557212 Firestone Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket 2 -

FS9491 - - 90557213 Firestone Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket 2 -



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 15

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AD-126/252/378 Series  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

2 S.O.S. - Various Equalizer Beam Assembly 2 -

3 R309292 - G-9292 90008252 Bushing, Front Pivot, Rubber 2 106

4 R3016607 - 90008195 Bushing, Axle Connection, Thru Bolt Style, Rubber 2 107

5 R3016636 - 90508012 Bushing, Axle Connection, Bar Pin Style, Rubber 2 107

6 S.O.S. - 90036210 Washer for Thru Bolt, Style Connection 8 -

7 R302975 - - 93600168 Washer for Bar Pin Style Connection 8 -

8 S.O.S. - Various Transverse Beam Assembly 1 -

9 R304252 - G-4252 90008219 Bushing, Transverse Beam, Rubber 2 107

10 R304267 - - 90008120 Alignment Block 2 109

11 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket 2 -

12 R3015724 - 90036209 Spacer Washer 2 -

13 S.O.S. - Various Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

14
M85906 - - 90045099 Shock Absorber 2 -

M85909 - - 90045132 Shock Absorber 2 -

15 R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

16 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 2 -

17 S.O.S. - 93003693 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 7-1/2" Long 2 -

18 R304363 - 93600502 Washer - 1-1/8" ID x 4" OD x 1/4" Thick 4 -

19 R3015722 - 90536006 Locking Spacer Assembly 2 110

20 R3016617 - 93600533 Lock Tab Washer 2 110

21 R3016611 - 93400607 Nut, 2-1/4" - 9 2 -

22 S.O.S. - 93003615 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 4-1/4" Long 2 -

23 R304345 - - 93003591 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 2 -

24 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

25 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

26 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 2 -

27 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 4 -

28 R3015192 - - 93004301 Bolt, 1" - 8 x 6" Long 4 -

29 R302548 - - 93600174 Washer, 1-1/4" 4 -

30 R304421 - - 93400502 Nut, 1" - 8 4 -

31 S.O.S. - 93400417 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

32 S.O.S. - 90023131 Brace 2 -

33 S.O.S. - 90531001 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 -

34 S.O.S. - 93002893 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 4 -

35 S.O.S. - 90001002 Bushing, Adapter 4 -

36 R3016562 -
48100427/
SRK-563

Connection Kit, Front Pivot, Heavy Duty, Includes Key Nos. 3, 15, 
16, 18, 29 

1 111

37 R3016577 -
48100335/
SRK-472

Connection Kit, Transverse Beam, Includes Key Nos. 9, 12, 19, 
20, 21 

1 114

38 R3016637 -
48100334/
SRK-471

Connection Kit, Axle Thru Bolt, Includes Key Nos. 4, 6, 17, 24, 27, 35 1 113

39 R3016638 -
48100313/
SRK-450

Connection Kit, Axle Bar Pin, Includes Key Nos. 5, 7, 28, 30 1 113

40 R3013922 - - 90554241 Height Control Valve 1 122

41 R3016623 -
48100267/
SRK-205

Linkage, Height Control Valve 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388916

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AD-130/260/390 Series  
Truck, Air Suspension

22
29

5

9 14

27

24

15

25

2623
24 29

12

22

1

6

7
17

18
19

24

10

21

8

22

30

8
16

11

20

5

4

16
3

2

29

Thru Bolt Style 
Axle Connec�on

For 12" O R ABO V E  Ride 
Height Models O nly 

&ront Pivot, ,eavy �Ƶty Connec�on Kit Axle, Bar Pin Connec�on Kit

32 33

Transverse Beam Connec�on Kit

34

13

16
3

14 2229

5

15

5
4

29

7
17

18
19

10

16

13

35

36

31

28



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 17

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AD-130/260/390 Series  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1

FS9471 - - 90557146 Firestone Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket 2 -

MAF9471 - - 90557146 Meritor Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket 2 -

FS9472 - - 90557147 Firestone Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket 2 -

FS9501 - - 90557212 Firestone Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket 2 -

FS9491 - - 90557213 Firestone Air Spring, Includes Mounting Bracket 2 -

2 S.O.S. - Various Equalizer Beam Assembly 2 -

3 R3016567 - 90008256 Bushing, Front Pivot, Rubber 2 106

4 R3016564 - 90008225 Bushing, Axle Connection, Thru Bolt Style, Rubber 2 107

5 S.O.S. - 90001349 Adapter Bushing 4 -

6 S.O.S. - Various Transverse Beam Assembly 1 -

7 R309293 - G-9293 90008135 Bushing, Transverse Beam, Rubber 2 108

8 R309292 - G-9292 90008232 Alignment Block 2 106

9 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket 2 -

10 R3015724 - 93600498 Spacer Washer 2 -

11 S.O.S. - Various Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

12
M85906 - - 90045099 Shock Absorber 2 -

M85909 - - 90045132 Shock Absorber 2 -

13 R3016604 - - 93201068 Bolt, 1-1/4" - 7 x 9" Long 2 -

14 R304275 - - 93400510 Nut, 1-1/4" - 7 2 -

15 R3015102 - - 93003705 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 8" Long 2 -

16 R3016618 - - 93600546 Washer - Pivot Spacer 4 -

17 R3015722 - 90536006 Locking Spacer Assembly 2 110

18 R3016617 - - 93600533 Tab Washer 2 110

19 R3016611 - - 93400607 Nut, 2-1/4" - 8 2 -

20 R3016593 - - 93003603 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-3/4" Long 2 -

21 S.O.S. - 93002893 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 4 -

22 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 6 -

23 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

24 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 6 -

25 S.O.S. - 90023131 Brace Angle 2 -

26 S.O.S. - 93400417 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

27 R3015140 - - 93003645 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 5-1/2" Long 2 -

28 S.O.S. - 93002961 Bolt, Hex 1/2" - 13 x 4" Long for 12" Ride Height Models Only 4 -

29 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 4 -

30 S.O.S. - 90531001 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 -

31 S.O.S. - 90536009 Spacer Air Spring, for 12" or Above Ride Height Models Only 2 -

32 R3016589 -
48100429/
SRK-565

Connection Kit, Front Pivot, Heavy Duty, Includes Key Nos. 3, 13, 
14, 16

1 111

33 R3016639 -
48100362/
SRK-498

Connection Kit, Axle Bar Pin, Includes Key Nos. 4, 5, 15, 22, 29 1 113

34 R3016608 -
48100364/
SRK-500

Connection Kit, Transverse Beam, Includes Key Nos. 7, 10, 17, 
18, 19

1 114

35 R3013922 - - 90554241 Height Control Valve 1 122

36 R3016623 -
48100267/
SRK-205

Linkage, Height Control Valve 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388918

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AD-200-7, -8, -9, -11  
Truck Suspension

18 

32 

 

33 

21 

 

 7

20 

 6
 5

 26

25 

17 

 

4 

 19

 19

14 
15 

 16

13 
18  2

1 

 12

20 

9 

 7
22 

21 

28 
29  11

 27 8

 24

22 

 18
31 

 34

2

3 

30
23

24

36

35



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 19

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AD-200-7, -8, -9, -11  
Truck Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket 2 -

2 S.O.S. - 90008166 Alignment Blocks 4 -

3 S.O.S. - 90516585 Equalizing Beam Assembly 2 -

4 R309286 - 90008165 Bushing, Front Pivot, Rubber 2 106

5 R3016561 - 90008191 Bushing, Front Axle Connection, Rubber 2 107

6 R3016560 - 90008190 Bushing, Rear Axle Connection, Rubber 2 107

7 S.O.S. - 90545368 Transverse Beam Assembly 1 -

8 M85910 - - 90045138 Shock Absorber 2 -

9

S.O.S. - 90557161 Air Spring, 7" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 90557166 Air Spring, 8" Ride Height 2 -

FS9496 - - 90557208 Firestone Air Spring, 9" Ride Height 2 -

FS9471 - - 90557146 Firestone Air Spring, 11" Ride Height 2 -

10 S.O.S. - 90018542 Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

11 S.O.S. - Various Axle Adapter 2 -

12 S.O.S. - Various Axle Cap 2 -

13
R3015094 - - 93400494 Nut, 3/4" - 16, 3.82 x 4.25 & 4.25 x 5.00 Axle Application 8 -

R302983 - - 93400498 Nut, 7/8" - 9, 4.61 x 5.28 Axle Application 8 -

14 R304278 - - 90036007 Spacer Washer 2 -

15 R302833 - - 93600180 Washer, 1-5/16" 2 -

16 R302854 - - 93400511 Nut, 1-1/4" - 12 2 -

17 R309295 - 93003905 Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 7-1/2" Long 2 -

18 R302983 - - 93400498 Nut, 7/8" - 9 4 -

19
R304257 - - 90008113 Bushing, Transverse Beam, Rubber 4 108

R308682 - - - Bushing, Transverse Beam, Poly 4 108

20 R3016593 - - 93003603 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-3/4" Long 4 -

21 R303696 - - 93003831 Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 4-1/2" Long 2 -

22 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 4 -

23 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

24 S.O.S. - 90008192 Alignment Bushing 4 -

25 R301997 - - 93004529 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 7" Long 2 -

26 S.O.S. - 93004553 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8" Long 2 -

27
S.O.S. - 90042897

U-Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 7-1/8" Long, 3.82 x 4.25 & 4.25 x 5.00 Axle 
Application

8 -

S.O.S. - 90042869 U-Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 7-1/2" Long, 4.61 x 5.28 Axle Application 8 -

28 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 4 -

29 R302548 - - 93600174 Washer, 1-1/4" 4 -

30 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 2 -

31 S.O.S. - 90044874 Control Arm Bracket 1 -

32 S.O.S. - 90018472 Control Arm Bracket 1 -

33 S.O.S. - 90045172 Adjustable Torque Rod 1 -

34 R309290 - 90044887 Plastic Shim 2 119

35 R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

36 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388920

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ADL-120  
Truck Suspension

1

2

29

3

20

5

2

28

4 

7

23
24

10

27

22

21
2

25

26 9

6

29

13

12

19
18

11

18

19

8

18

19

14

15

16

17

25
20

22

13

21

26

21 21

22 22



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 21

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ADL-120  
Truck Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket Assembly 2 -

2 S.O.S. - 90008211 Bushing, Pivot, Axle, Front Transverse Beam, Rubber 6 -

3 S.O.S. - 90015113 Equalizing Beam 2 -

4 S.O.S. - Various Transverse Beam 1 -

5 R3016565 - 90008241 Bushing, Rear Transverse Beam, Rubber 2 108

6 S.O.S. - 90501427 Axle Adapter 2 -

7 FS8184 - - 90557290 Firestone Air Spring 2 -

8 S.O.S. - 90018670 Control Arm Axle Bracket 1 -

9 S.O.S. - Various Shock Upper Bracket 2 -

10 S.O.S. - 90045443 Shock Absorber 2 -

11 S.O.S. - 90547801 Track Bar, Adjustable 1 -

12 S.O.S. - 90547800 Torque Rod, Adjustable 1 -

13 R301061 - - 90008243 Bushing, Track Bar End & Torque Rod 4 108

14 S.O.S. - 90501439 Bracket, Track Bar Frame 1 -

15 S.O.S. - 90026068 Plate Reinforcement 1 -

16 S.O.S. - 90018658 Bracket, Torque Rod Crossmember 1 -

17 S.O.S. - 90026068 Plate Reinforcement, For Crossmember 1 -

18 R302983 - - 93400498 Nut, 7/8" - 9 4 -

19 R3016598 - - 93003833 Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 4-1/2" 4 -

20 R3016600 - - 93004517 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 6-1/2" Long 8 -

21 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 8 -

22 R302548 - - 93600174 Washer, 1-1/4" 8 -

23 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

24 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 2 -

25 R304345 - - 93003599 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 4 -

26 R304347 - - 93400494 Nut, 3/4" - 10 4 -

27 S.O.S. - 90036249 C-Shape Spacer Washer 2 -

28 S.O.S. - 90045456 Debris Shield 2 -

29 S.O.S. - 90008242 Alignment Block 2 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388922

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARD-120-6, -8, -238-6  
Truck, Air Suspension

16
29

27

11

29 27

28

13

22

1

19

17
18 19

16

2

21

4

6
26

5

3

26

15

Pivot Connec�on Kit, 
with Alignment Bushing

Pivot Connec�on Kit, 
without Alignment Bushing

31 32 33

5

Transverse Beam StƵĚ Kit

3

6

26

14

26

5

3

6

30

15 16

23
24 10

12
12

7

9

8

12

7

9

12

25

20 25

Thru Bolt Style 
Axle Connec�on



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 23

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARD-120-6, -8, -238-6  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 FS9092 - - 90557031 Firestone Air Spring 12 -

2 S.O.S. - Various Equalizing Beam Assembly 2 -

3 R304256 - G-4256 90008145 Bushing, Front Pivot, Rubber 2 106

4
R304253 - - 90008008 Bushing, Axle Connection, Rubber 2 107

R308681 - - - Bushing, Axle Connection, Poly 2 107

5 R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

6 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 2 -

7 R302854 - - 93400511 Nut, 1-1/4" - 12 2 -

8 R302833 - - 93600180 Washer, 1-1/4" 2 -

9 R304278 - - 90036007 Spacer Washer 2 -

10 S.O.S. - 90018482 Lower Shock Bracket 2 -

11
S.O.S. - 90019733 Frame Bracket, Fixed 1 -

S.O.S. - 90018431 Frame Bracket, Adjustable 1 -

12
R304257 - - 90008113 Bushing, Transverse Beam, Rubber 4 108

R308682 - - - Bushing, Transverse Beam, Poly 4 108

13 S.O.S. - 90061027 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 -

14 S.O.S. - 90018036 Bracket 2 -

15 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 4 -

16 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

17 S.O.S. - 93400417 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

18 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

19 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 6 -

20 S.O.S. - 90018367 Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

21 S.O.S. - 93002893 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 2 -

22 S.O.S. - 90023131 Brace 2 -

23 R3016578 - 90044174 Roll Pin 2 -

24 R304258 - - 90006380 Stud 1-1/4" - 12 x 4-1/4" Long 2 110

25
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

26 S.O.S. - 90008150 Bushing, Alignment 4 -

27 S.O.S. - 90001002 Bushing, Adapter 4 -

28 R302372 - - 93003681 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 7" Long 2 -

29 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 4 -

30
M83209 - - 90044025 Shock Absorber 2 -

M89414 - - 90044025 Shock Absorber, Adjustable 2 -

31 R3016621 -
48100204/
SRK-147

Connection Kit, Pivot, with Alignment Bushing, Includes Key Nos. 
3, 5, 6, 26 

1 111

32 S.O.S. -
48100205/
SRK-148

Connection Kit, Pivot, without Alignment Bushing, Includes Key 
Nos. 3, 5, 6

1 -

33 R304401A - -
48100161/
SRK-77-1

Transverse Beam Stud Kit, Includes Key Nos. 7, 9, 12 1 114

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388924

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARD-125-6, -8, -244-6, -8  
Truck, Air Suspension

5
6

37

1

4

1420

12

17
20 1918

2

3

10
30

9
16

16
33

30

2418
22

25

34
22

18

9

16

16 10

14

12
13

11
11

39

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱͲϯͬϰ" Round Transverse Beam Connec�on Kit

40 41

Pivot Connec�on Kit,
PostͲϭϵϴϭ titŚ AliŐnment BƵsŚinŐ 

38

35

27

13

15

1111

8

26
28

2818
23

29

8

21
32 24

327

16
33

30

30

9

16

Pivot Connec�on Kit, 
PreͲϭϵϴϭ titŚ AliŐnment BƵsŚinŐ 

10

33

42

44

24
18

22
18 22

25 34

31

TŚrƵ Bolt Style 
Axle Connec�on

45

43



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 25

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARD-125-6, -8, -244-6, -8  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1
FS9082 - - 90557027 Firestone Air Spring 2 -

MAF9082 - - 90557027 Meritor Air Spring 2 -

2 S.O.S. - Various Equalizing Beam Assembly 2 -

3 S.O.S. - 93002893 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 2 -

4
S.O.S. - 90544079

Transverse Beam Assembly, ARD-125-6 & -244-6 Suspensions, 
Includes Lower Shock Bracket

1 -

S.O.S. - 90544112 Transverse Beam Assembly, ARD-125-8 & -244-8 Suspensions 1 -

5
S.O.S. - 90018578 Frame Bracket, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90018579 Frame Bracket, Curbside 1 -

6 S.O.S. - 90531001 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 -

7 R304343 - 90018116 Upper Shock Bracket 2 121

8

M83209 - - 90044025 Shock Absorber, ARD-125-6 & -244-6 Suspensions 2 -

M89414 - - 90044025 Shock Absorber, Adjustable ARD-125-6 & -244-6 Suspensions 2 -

M85712 - - 90044011 Shock Absorber, ARD-125-8 & -244-8 Suspensions 2 -

9

R3016601 - - 93200132 Bolt, 1-1/4" - 12 x 9" Long, Pre 1981 W/O Alignment Bushings 2 -

S.O.S. - 93201030
Bolt, 1-1/4" - 12 x 10-9/16" Long, Pre 1981 W/ Alignment 
Bushings

2 -

R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

10
R302854 - - 93400511 Nut, 1-1/4" - 12, Pre 1981 2 -

R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 2 -

11
R304257 - - 90008113 Bushing, Transverse Beam, Rubber 4 108

R308682 - - - Bushing, Transverse Beam, Poly 4 108

12 R304278 - - 90036007 Spacer Washer 2 -

13 R302833 - - 93600180 Washer, 1 - 5/16" 2 -

14 R302854 - - 93400511 Nut, 1-1/4" - 12 2 -

15 S.O.S. - 93800065 Cotter Pin, Pre-1981 Vehicles Only 2 -

16
S.O.S. - 90036001 Washer, 1-1/4", Pre 1981 4 -

R304359 - - 93600495 Washer, 1-1/8" 4 -

17 S.O.S. - 93400417 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

18 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 4 -

19 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

20 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 6 -

21 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 4 -

22 S.O.S. - 90001002 Bushing, Adapter 4 -

23 S.O.S. - 93400553 Nut, 3/4" - 10 ARD-125-8 & -244-8 Suspensions 4 -

24 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

25
R302372 - - 93003681 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 7" Long, Use with 5-1/4" Long Bushing 2 -

S.O.S. - 93003693 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 7-1/2" Long, Use with 5-3/4" Long Bushing 2 -

26
S.O.S. - 90518335 Upper Shock Bracket, Roadside, ARD-125-8 & -244-8 Suspensions 1 -

S.O.S. - 90518336 Upper Shock Bracket, Curbside, ARD-125-8 & -244-8 Suspensions 1 -

27 S.O.S. - 90018482 Lower Shock Bracket, ARD-125-6 & -244-6 Suspensions 2 -

28 S.O.S. - 90008003 Bushing, Shock Absorber, Rubber, ARD-125-8 & -244-8 Suspensions 8 -

29 S.O.S. - 90519240 Lower Shock Bracket, ARD-125-8 & -244-8 Suspensions 2 -

30
R304266 - - 90008110 Alignment Block, Pre-1981, 1-1/4" I.D. 4 109

R304267 - - 90008120 Alignment Block, Post-1981, 1-1/8" I.D. 4 109

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388926

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARD-125-6, -8, -244-6, -8  
Truck, Air Suspension

5
6

37

1

4

1420

12

17
20 1918

2

3

10
30

9
16

16
33

30

2418
22

25

34
22

18

9

16

16 10

14

12
13

11
11

39

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱͲϯͬϰ" Round Transverse Beam Connec�on Kit

40 41

Pivot Connec�on Kit,
PostͲϭϵϴϭ titŚ AliŐnment BƵsŚinŐ 

38

35

27

13

15

1111

8

26
28

2818
23

29

8

21
32 24

327

16
33

30

30

9

16

Pivot Connec�on Kit, 
PreͲϭϵϴϭ titŚ AliŐnment BƵsŚinŐ 

10

33

42

44

24
18

22
18 22

25 34

31

TŚrƵ Bolt Style 
Axle Connec�on

45

43



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 27

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARD-125-6, -8, -244-6, -8  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

31 N/A - - Various Axle Bracket, Contact Axle Manufacturer - -

32
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

33

R302940 - - 90008002 Bushing, Pre-1981 1-1/4" I.D., Rubber 2 106

R308677 - - - Bushing, Pre-1981 1-1/4" I.D., Poly 2 106

R304255 - G-4255 90008131 Bushing, Post-1981 1-1/8" I.D., Rubber 2 106, 130

R307845 Bushing, Post-1981 1-1/8" I.D., Poly 2 106, 130

34

R304252 - G-4252 90008006 Bushing, 5-1/4" Axle Connection, Rubber 2 107

R304253 - - 90008008 Bushing, 5-3/4" Axle Connection, Rubber 2 107

R308681 - - - Bushing, 5-3/4" Axle Connection, Poly 2 107

35 R304258 - - 90006380 Stud 1-1/4" - 12 x 4-1/4" Long 2 110

36 R3016578 - 90044174 Roll Pin 2 -

37 S.O.S. - 90023131 Brace 1 -

38 R304393A - G-4393
48100170/
SRK-120

Connection Kit, Pivot, Post-1981 With Alignment Bushing 
Includes Key Nos. 9, 11, 16, 30, 33

1 111

39 S.O.S. -
48100154/
SRK-105

Connection Kit, Pivot, Pre-1981 With Alignment Bushing Includes 
Key Nos. 9, 14, 16, 33

1 -

40 R304387 - G-4387
48100124/

SRK-80
Connection Kit, 5-3/4" Round Axle, Includes Key Nos. 18, 22, 24, 
25, 34

1 113

41 R304401A - -
48100161/
SRK-77-1

Connection Kit, Transverse Beam, Includes Key Nos. 11, 12, 13, 14 1 114

42 R3013922 - - 90554241 Height Control Valve 1 122

43
R309623 - - H00450CA Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley 450 Series 1 122

R3014729 - - H01500UN Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley Next Gen Series 1 122

44 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

45 R3016623 - -
48100267/
SRK-205

Linkage, Height Control Valve 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388928

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARD-234-6  
Truck, Air Suspension

11

13

21

4

1

10

19

17
22 1819

16

2

17

Thru Bolt Style 
Axle Connec�on

6
25

5

12
12

23
29

25

15

15

3

6

9

28

7

8

14

4

15
26

16

26

26
26

20

Pivot Connec�on Kit 

Transverse Beam Connec�on Kit

33

34

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱͲϯͬϰΗ ZoƵnĚ 

32

1622
30

22
30

31

24

6
25

5

23
25

10

6

9
8

35

37
38

36

16
22

30
22 30

31 24



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 29

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARD-234-6  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - 90557070 Air Spring 2 -

2 S.O.S. - 90515773 Equalizing Beam Assembly, Includes Pivot and Axle Bushing 2 -

3 S.O.S. - 90544491 Transverse Beam Assembly 1 -

4
M83123 - - 90044046 Shock Absorber 2 -

M89405 - - 90044046 Shock Absorber, Adjustable 2 -

5 R304364 - - 93201049 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

6 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 4 -

7 S.O.S. - 90032386 Lower Shock Bracket 4 -

8 R3016614 - - 93600493 Washer 2 -

9 R302548 - - 93600174 Washer, 1-1/4" 2 -

10 R304254 - G-4254 90008104 Bushing, Transverse Beam, Rubber 2 108

11 S.O.S. - 90519311 Frame Bracket 2 -

12 R304359 - - 93600495 Washer, 1-1/8" 4 -

13 S.O.S. - 90032382 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 -

14 S.O.S. - 90023131 Air Spring Mounting Plate Brace 2 -

15 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 4 -

16 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 6 -

17 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

18 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

19 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 2 -

20 S.O.S. - 90018367 Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

21 S.O.S. - 90023131 Brace 2 -

22 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 2 -

23 R304256 - G-4256 90008145 Bushing, Front Pivot, Rubber 2 106

24
R304253 - - 90008008 Bushing, Axle Connection, Rubber 2 107

R308681 - - - Bushing, Axle Connection, Poly 2 107

25 R304267 - - 90008120 Alignment Block 4 109

26
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

27 S.O.S. - 90044309 Roll Pin 2 -

28 S.O.S. - 90006338 Stud 1-1/8" - 7 x 3-5/8" Long 2 -

29 S.O.S. - 90038083 Delrin Liner 1 -

30 S.O.S. - 90001002 Bushing, Adapter 2 -

31 S.O.S. - 93003693 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 7-1/2" Long, Use with 5-3/4" Long Bushing 1 -

32 R304387 - -
48100124/

SRK-80
Connection Kit, 5-3/4" Round Axle 1 113

33 R3016621 -
48100204/
SRK-147

Adjustable Connection Kit, Pivot 1 111

34 R3016620 G-4387
48100143/

SRK-95
Connection Kit, Transverse 1 114

35 R3013922 - - 90554241 Height Control Valve 1 122

36
R309623 - - H00450CA Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley 450 Series 1 122

R3014729 - - H01500UN Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley Next Gen Series 1 122

37 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

38 R3016623 - -
48100267/
SRK-205

Linkage, Height Control Valve 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388930

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Pivot Connec�on Kit, 
With Alignment Bushing 

43

Axle Connec�on Kit, 
2°  - 8°   Pinion Angle 

32

34

36

2

34

8

13

13
31

2728

33
26

29

9

7

23

36

24

30

35

19
18

15

21

14
16

20

5

4
6

10

25

3637

11

39
40

12
34

33

34

1

3

22

17

41 ;ϭͬϮ Kit SŚoǁnͿ

34
35

30

5

32

Axle Connec�on Kit, 
1°  & 8.1°  - 13°   Pinion Angle

34 13

13
31

Air Beam /Ěen�Įca�on

Kīset 
Bushing

StraiŐŚt
Bushing

Kīset 
Bushing

Kīset BƵsŚinŐ
StraiŐŚt BƵsŚinŐ

 2°  - 8°  Pinion Angle 1°  & 8.1°  - 13°  Pinion Angle

Kīset BƵsŚinŐ StraiŐŚt BƵsŚinŐ
3

44

45

6
38

4

42 ;ϭͬϮ Kit SŚoǁnͿ

34
35

30

5

32

Kīset BƵsŚinŐ

5

ARDAB-120-5, -240-5  
Truck, Air Suspension



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 31

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARDAB-120-5, -240-5  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - 90018475 Frame Bracket Adjustable 2 -

2 S.O.S. - Various Equalizing Beam Assembly 2 -

3 R309286 - 90008165 Bushing, Front Pivot, Rubber 2 106

4 R309287 - 90008189 Bushing, Straight Pin, Rubber 2 107

5 R309288 - 90008172 Bushing, Offset Pin, Rubber 2 108

6 R302989 - 93003633 Bolt, 3/4 - 10 x 5" Long 2 -

7 FS9268 - - 90557123 Firestone Air Spring 2 -

8 M83635 - - 90044907 Shock Absorber 2 -

9 S.O.S. - 90044871 Axle Stop 2 -

10 R309289 - 90044882 Down Strap 2 119

11
S.O.S. - 90520245 Down Strap Guide, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90520246 Down Strap Guide, Curbside 1 -

12 S.O.S. - 90036159 Spacer 2 -

13 S.O.S. - 90008166 Alignment Blocks 2 -

14 S.O.S. - Various Upper Axle Clamp Casting 2 -

15 R309290 - 90044887 Plastic Shim 2 119

16
S.O.S. - 90044883 Wear Pad, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90044884 Wear Pad, Curbside 1 -

17 S.O.S. - 93900214 Spring Pin 2 -

18 S.O.S. - 93400060 Nut, 1/4" - 20 2 -

19 S.O.S. - 93600112 Washer, 1/4" As Req. -

20 S.O.S. - 90024932 Retainer As Req. -

21 S.O.S. - 93002355 Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1" Long 2 -

22 S.O.S. - 90033376 Steel Shim As Req. -

23 S.O.S. - Various Lower Axle Clamp Casting 2 -

24
S.O.S. - 90033327 Shim, Axle Connection As Req. -

S.O.S. - 90033361 Shim, Axle Connection, Use with 2° Pinion Angle As Req. -

25 S.O.S. - 90024926 Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

26 S.O.S. - 90018472 Control Arm Bracket 1 -

27

S.O.S. - 90044877 Torque Rod Fixed, Bearing Style 1 -

S.O.S. - 90044972 Torque Rod Fixed, Rubber Bushed 1 -

S.O.S. - 90045017 Torque Rod Fixed, Ford Application Only 1 -

28 S.O.S. - 90044874 Track Bar Axle Bracket 1 -

29 S.O.S. - 90036160 Shim As Req. -

30 S.O.S. - 93900212 Washer 8 -

31 R309295 - 93003905 Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 7-1/2" Long 6 -

32 S.O.S. - 93900213 Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 12-1/2" Long 2 -

33 R303696 - - 93003831 Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 4-1/2" Long 2 -

34 R302983 - - 93400498 Nut, 7/8" - 9 2 -

35 R302546 - - 93600162 Washer, 7/8" 2 -

36 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

37 R302545 - - 93600157 Washer, 3/4" 2 -

38 R3016593 - - 93003603 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-3/4" Long 4 -

39 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388932

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARDAB-120-5, -240-5  
Truck, Air Suspension

Pivot Connec�on Kit, 
With Alignment Bushing 

43

Axle Connec�on Kit, 
2°  - 8°   Pinion Angle 

32

34

36

2

34

8

13

13
31

2728

33
26

29

9

7

23

36

24

30

35

19
18

15

21

14
16

20

5

4
6

10

25

3637

11

39
40

12
34

33

34

1

3

22

17

41 ;ϭͬϮ Kit SŚoǁnͿ

34
35

30

5

32

Axle Connec�on Kit, 
1°  & 8.1°  - 13°   Pinion Angle

34 13

13
31

Air Beam /Ěen�Įca�on

Kīset 
Bushing

StraiŐŚt
Bushing

Kīset 
Bushing

Kīset BƵsŚinŐ
StraiŐŚt BƵsŚinŐ

 2°  - 8°  Pinion Angle 1°  & 8.1°  - 13°  Pinion Angle

Kīset BƵsŚinŐ StraiŐŚt BƵsŚinŐ
3

44

45

6
38

4

42 ;ϭͬϮ Kit SŚoǁnͿ

34
35

30

5

32

Kīset BƵsŚinŐ

5



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 33

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARDAB-120-5, -240-5  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

40 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 2 -

41 R309296 -
48100246/
SRK-189

Connection Kit, Axle, 2° - 8° Pinion Angle, Includes Key Nos. 4, 5, 
30, 32, 34, 35

1 113

42 R309297 -
48100247/
SRK-190

Connection Kit, Axle, 1° & 8.1° - 13° Pinion Angle, Includes Key 
Nos. 5, 30, 32, 34, 35

1 113

43 R3015532 -
48100253/ 
SRK-188-1

Connection Kit, Pivot, With Alignment Bushing, 3, 13, 31, 34 1 111

44 R3013922 - - 90554241 Height Control Valve 1 122

45 R3016623 - -
48100267/
SRK-205

Linkage, Height Control Valve 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388934

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARDST/ARDSTM & L Series  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1

FS9082 - - 90557027 Firestone Air Spring, 123-6, 244-6 & 123-6 M/L Suspensions 2 -

MAF9082 - - 90557027 Meritor Air Spring, 123-6, 244-6 & 123-6 M/L Suspensions 2 -

FS9092 - - 90557031 Firestone Air Spring, 246-6 Suspension & 8-3/4" Ride Height 2 -

FS9193 - - 90557101 Firestone Air Spring, 244-6 Suspension on Western Star 2 -

FS9141 - - 90557110 Firestone Air Spring, 246-6 & 250-6 Suspension 2 -

ARDST/ARDSTM & L Series  
Truck, Air Suspension

8

9

1311

1

5

6

17
25

29

22
2425

2

23

13
7

12
21

21
3

7

1321
3

21
12

Pivot Connec�on Kit

30

19

1414

15
28

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱͲϯͬϰΗ ZoƵnĚ 

31

Transverse Beam Connec�on Kit

32

1918
20

18
20

27

4
6

17

15 28

29

33

35

19
1820

18 20

27
4

36

34

26
14

10 14



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 35

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARDST/ARDSTM & L Series  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

2

S.O.S. - 90516286
Equalizing Beam Assembly, 123-6, 244-6, 246-6, 123-6 M/L, 
246-6 M/L Suspensions

2 -

S.O.S. - 90516352 Equalizing Beam Assembly, 246-6 Suspension, 8-3/4" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 90516468 Equalizing Beam Assembly, 250-6 Suspension 2 -

3 R309292 - G-9292 90008151 Bushing, Front Pivot, Rubber 2 106

4
R304253 - - 90008008 Bushing, Axle Connection, Rubber 2 107

R308681 - - - Bushing, Axle Connection, Poly 2 107

5 S.O.S. - 90544617 Transverse Beam Assembly 1 -

6 R309293 - G-9293 90008135 Bushing, Transverse Beam, Rubber 2 108

7 R304267 - - 90008120 Alignment Block 4 109

8
S.O.S. - 90018578 Frame Bracket Single Axle, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90018579 Frame Bracket Single Axle, Curbside 1 -

9 S.O.S. - 90531001 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 -

10 R304343 - 90018116 Upper Shock Bracket 2 121

11
M83209 - - 90044025 Shock Absorber 2 -

M89414 - - 90044025 Shock Absorber, Adjustable 2 -

12 R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

13 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 2 -

14
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

15 S.O.S. - 90036118 Spacer Washer 2 -

16 S.O.S. - 90023131 Brace 2 -

17 S.O.S. - 93400603 Hex Slotted Nut, 2-1/4" - 12 2 -

18 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 4 -

19 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 4 -

20 S.O.S. - 90001002 Bushing, Adapter 4 -

21 R3016616 - - 93600502 Spacer Washer 4 -

22 S.O.S. - 93400417 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

23 S.O.S. - 93002893 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 4 -

24 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

25 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 6 -

26 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 4 -

27 S.O.S. - 93003693 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 7-1/2" Long 2 -

28 S.O.S. - 93800235 Roll Pin, 3/8" Diameter x 3-1/2" Long 2 -

29 R3015724 - 93600498 Washer 2 -

30 R309300A -
48100260/
SRK-200

Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 3, 12, 13, 21 1 111

31 R304387 - G-4387 48100124/SRK-80 Connection Kit, 5-3/4" Round Axle, Includes Key Nos. 4, 18, 19, 20, 27 1 113

32 R309301 -
48100261/
SRK-201

Connection Kit Transverse, Includes Key Nos. 6, 15, 17, 28, 29 1 114

33 R3013922 - - 90554241 Height Control Valve 1 122

34
R309623 - - H00450CA Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley 450 Series 1 122

R3014729 - - H01500UN Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley Next Gen Series 1 122

35 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

36 R3016623 - -
48100267/
SRK-205

Linkage, Height Control Valve 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388936

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ART 500/505/551/555 Models  
Truck, Air Suspension

18

13

18

12

5

27

17

20
19

21
12

11

16
4

16

1

10

10

2

10

7

6

8

3

22
23

24

15

14

25

26

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ 

29

Pivot Connec�on Kit

28

4
16

16

21

5

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ SƋƵare 

30

34

33

7

8

10

10

7

8

10

10

9

23

31

ϱϬϱ Θ ϱϱϱ DoĚels

32

ϱϬϱ Θ ϱϱϱ DoĚels



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 37

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ART 500/505/551/555 Models  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1

FS9082 - - 90557027 Firestone Air Spring, ART-500-B, 505-B, 505-C Suspension 2 -

MAF9082 - - 90557027 Meritor Air Spring, ART-500-B, 505-B, 505-C Suspension 2 -

FS9101 - - 90557009 Firestone Air Spring, ART-551-B, 555-B, 555-C Suspension 2 -

MAF9101 - - 90557009 Meritor Air Spring, ART-551-B, 555-B, 555-C Suspension 2 -

2 S.O.S. - - Various Equalizing Beam 2 -

3

R304292 G-4292 90001006 Axle Seat, ART 551-B-3, 555-B-3 & 555-C-3 Suspension 2 118

S.O.S. - 90501037
Axle Seat, ART-500-B-1, 551-B-2, 505-B-1, 555-B-2, 505-C-1 & 
555-C-2 Suspension

2 -

S.O.S. - 90001008 Axle Seat, ART-551-B-1, 555-B-1 & 555-C-1 Suspension 2 -

4
R304382A - G-4382A 90018139 Bushing, Pivot, Rubber 2 106

R308683 - - - Bushing, Pivot, Poly 2 106

5 R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

6
R304289 G-4289 90001082 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle 2 117

S.O.S. - 90001083 Axle Adapter, 5" Square Axle 2 -

7

R302943 - - 90028047 Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Rubber, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

R308678 - - - Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Poly, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

R304409 - - 90028073 Wrapper, 5" Square Axle, Rubber, 9-5/8" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

8
R302947A - G-2947A 90028083 Axle Pad, Rubber, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

R308680 - - - Axle Pad, Poly, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

9

S.O.S. - 90510061 Axle Cap Assembly without Stops, Roadside, 5" Round Axle 1 -

S.O.S. - 90510064 Axle Cap Assembly with Stops, Roadside, 5" Round Axle 1 -

S.O.S. - 90510063 Axle Cap Assembly with Stops, Curbside, 5" Round Axle 1 -

S.O.S. - 90510062 Axle Cap Assembly without Stops, Curbside, 5" Round Axle 1 -

10

R30UB8479-090 - - 90041878
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Round Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-5/16" Wide x 9" 
Long 

4 -

R30UB8479-104 - - 90042791
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Round Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-5/16" Wide x 
10-1/2" Long

4 -

R30UB8479-
124A

- - 90042792 U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Round Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-3/8" Wide x 12-1/2" Long 4 -

R30UB8578-094 - - 90041997
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Square Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-5/16" Wide x 
9-1/2" Long

4 -

R30UB8578-
124A

- - 90042794
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Square Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-3/8" Wide x 
10-1/2" Long

4 -

R30UB8578-
124A

- - 90042795
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Square Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-3/8" Wide x 
12-1/2" Long

4 -

11 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket 2 -

12
R304263 - 90001045 Alignment Block 2 109

R309284 - 90008147 Alignment Block, ART-505-B & 555-B Suspension 2 109

13
M83128 - - 90044162 Shock Absorber, ART-500-B-1, 505-B-1, & 555-B-1 Suspension 2 -

M83127 - - 90044642 Shock Absorber, ART-551-B-1, -2, -3 & 555-B-1, -2, -3 Suspension 2 -

14 S.O.S. - Various Air Spring & Shock Mounting Plate 2 -

15 S.O.S. - Various Axle Stop Assembly, 5" Round Axle 2 -

16 R304363 - - 90036177 Washer, 1-1/8" 4 -

17 R3015140 - - 93003645 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 5-1/2" Long 2 -

18 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 4 -

19 R304345 - - 90003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 2 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388938

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ART 500/505/551/555 Models  
Truck, Air Suspension

18

13

18

12

5

27

17

20
19

21
12

11

16
4

16

1

10

10

2

10

7

6

8

3

22
23

24

15

14

25

26

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ 

29

Pivot Connec�on Kit

28

4
16

16

21

5

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ SƋƵare 

30

34

33

7

8

10

10

7

8

10

10

9

23

31

ϱϬϱ Θ ϱϱϱ DoĚels

32

ϱϬϱ Θ ϱϱϱ DoĚels



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 39

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ART 500/505/551/555 Models  
Truck, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

20
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

21 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 2 -

22 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

23 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 8 -

24 S.O.S. - 93002893 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 6 -

25 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

26 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 2 -

27 R302545 - - 93600005 Washer, 3/4" 2 -

28 R304398A - G-4398A
48100202/
SRK-145

Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 4, 5, 16, 21 1 111

29

R302977A - G-2977A
48100108/

SRK-64
Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, 9" Long U-bolts, Includes Key Nos. 
7, 8, 10 

1 120

R3016568 - -
48100110/

SRK-66
Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, 10-1/2" Long U-Bolts, Includes 
Key Nos. 7, 8, 10 

1 120

R304390 - G-4390
48100181/
SRK-128

Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, 12-1/2" Long U-Bolts, Includes 
Key Nos. 7, 8, 10 

1 120

30 R306898 - G-6898
48100112/

SRK-68
Connection Kit, 5" Square Axle, Includes Key Nos. 7, 8, 10 1 120

31
R3016622 -

48100216/
SRK-159

Coil Spring Replacement Kit, For "B" Models Only 1 116

S.O.S. - SRK-173
Coil Spring Replacement Kit, Includes Installation Tool, For "C" 
Models Only

1 -

32

R304399 -
48100144/

SRK-96
Cam Assembly, 1" 1 116

R304400 -
48100151/
SRK-103

Coil Spring Lift Kit, 1/2" Pin 1 116

R3010799 -
48100215/
SRK-158

Coil Spring Lift Kit for ART-505C 1 116

33 R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

34 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388940

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-41/45/75-6,-9,-12/75-1-12/85-A Models 
Trailer, Air Suspension

1

9

AR-45-1 11

4

20

8

26
25

18

23

10

1

6

24

3

13

19

27
27

15

3
16

728
5

22

14

252

2

23

12

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ, Eeǁ Style 

30

Pivot Connec�on Kit

32

15 12

11

10

14
2

2

6

5

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ SƋƵare 

31

12

34

33

12

11

10

12

12

17

29

21

hƉƉer SŚocŬ BracŬet anĚ 
Air SƉrinŐ Plate

AR-75-6 & AR-85A



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 41

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-41/45/75-6,-9,-12/75-1-12/85-A Models 
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket 2 -

2 R304363 - - 90036177 Washer, 1-1/8" 4 -

3 R309284 G-9284 90008147 Alignment Block 4 109

4 S.O.S. - Various Upper Shock Mounting Bracket 4 -

5 R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

6 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 2 -

7 S.O.S. - Various Equalizing Beam 2 -

8 R304289 G-4289 90001082 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle 2 117

9 R304282 G-4282 90010032 Axle Cap, 5" Round Axle 2 117

10
R302947A - G-2947A 90028083 Axle Pad, Rubber, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

R308680 - - - Axle Pad, Poly, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

11
R302943 - - 90028047 Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Rubber, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

R308678 - - - Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Poly, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

12 R30UB8479-090 - - 90041878 U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Round Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-5/16" Wide x 9" Long 4 -

13 R304292 G-4292 90001006 Axle Seat 2 118

14
R304382A - G-4382A 90008139 Bushing, Pivot, Rubber 2 106

R308683 - - - Bushing, Pivot, Poly 2 106

15
S.O.S. - 90023002 Angle Brace 2 -

S.O.S. - 90023003 Angle Brace, AR-45-1 Only 4 -

16

FS9039 - - 90557023 Firestone Air Spring, AR-41 & 45, Aluminum Piston 2 -

MAF9039 - - 90657023 Meritor Air Spring, AR-41 & 45, Aluminum Piston 2 -

FS9307 - - 90557129 Firestone Air Spring, AR-41 & 45, Composite Piston 2 -

FS9121 - - 90557078 Firestone Air Spring, AR-85-A Suspension 2 -

MAF9121 - - 90657078 Meritor Air Spring, AR-85-A Suspension 2 -

FS9362 - - 90557113 Firestone Air Spring, AR-75-6 & 9 Suspension 2 -

FS9101 - - 90557009 Firestone Air Spring, AR-75-12 Suspension 2 -

MAF9101 - - 90657009 Meritor Air Spring, AR-75-12 Suspension 2 -

FS9346 - - 90557126 Firestone Air Spring, AR-75-12 Suspension 2 -

17
S.O.S. - 90544615 Crossmember Assembly, AR-41 Only 1 -

S.O.S. - 90544573 Crossmember Assembly, AR-45 & AR-45-1 Only 1 -

18

R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4 - 10 x 3-1/2" Long, AR-41 Suspension 4 -

R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4 - 10 x 3-1/2" Long, AR-45, AR-45-1 Suspension 2 -

R302989 93003633 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 5" Long, AR-85-A Suspension 2 -

19 S.O.S. - 93003609 Bolt, 3/4 - 10 x 4" Long 2 -

20 R3015256
- - 93300136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

- - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13, FS9307, FS9346, & FS9362 Air Spring Only 4 -

21 R301107 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

22 R3016606 93400367 Square Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

23
R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10, MAF9039 & FS9039 Air Spring 4 -

R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 FS9307 2 -

24

M83128 - - 90044162 Shock Absorber, AR-41 & 45 Suspension 2 -

M83126 - - 90044626 Shock Absorber, AR-75 Suspension 2 -

M89430 - - 90044626 Shock Absorber, Adjustable, AR-75 Suspension 2 -

M83125 - - 90044625 Shock Absorber, AR-75-1-12, AR-85-A Suspension 2 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388942

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-41/45/75-6,-9,-12/75-1-12/85-A Models 
Trailer, Air Suspension

1

9

AR-45-1 11

4

20

8

26
25

18

23

10

1

6

24

3

13

19

27
27

15

3
16

728
5

22

14

252

2

23

12

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ, Eeǁ Style 

30

Pivot Connec�on Kit

32

15 12

11

10

14
2

2

6

5

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ SƋƵare 

31

12

34

33

12

11

10

12

12

17

29

21

hƉƉer SŚocŬ BracŬet anĚ 
Air SƉrinŐ Plate

AR-75-6 & AR-85A



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 43

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-41/45/75-6,-9,-12/75-1-12/85-A Models 
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

25
S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2", MAF9039 & FS9030 Air Spring 2 -

S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2", FS9307 Air Spring 4 -

26 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 4 -

27
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

28
R304338 - 90519009 Lower Shock Bracket 2 121

S.O.S. - 90519425 Lower Shock Bracket, AR-45 & AR-45-1 Only 2 -

29 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate, AR-75 & 85A Only 2 121

30
R302977A - G-2977A

48100108/
SRK-64

Connection Kit, Axle, 5" Round, New Style, Includes Key Nos. 10, 11, 
12

1 120

R304390 - G-4390
48100181/
SRK-128

Connection Kit, Axle, 5" Round, AR-75-6,-9 Suspension, Includes 
Key Nos. 10, 11, 12

1 120

31 R306898 - G-6898
48100112/

SRK-68
Connection Kit, Axle, 5" Square, Includes Key Nos. 10, 11, 12 1 120

32 R304398A - G-4398A
48100202 / 

SRK-145
Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 2, 5, 6, 14 1 111

33

R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

R309623 - - H00450CA Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley 450 Series 1 122

R3014729 - - H01500UN Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley Next Gen Series 1 122

34 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388944

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-50-US, -F, -F-1, -F-2  
Trailer, Air Suspension

1

Pivot Connec�on Kit, Eeǁ Style 

28

19

21

18

20

8

22

17

24
13

11

12
10

16

14
15

12

23
23

9

3

6 4

4

75

26

2
27

22

16

25

2
6

5

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ 

29

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ SƋƵare 

30

32

31

21

20

22

22

21

20

22

22

AR-50-US, -F, -F-1, -F-2  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1
S.O.S. - 90518081 Frame Bracket, Adjustable Assembly 2 -

S.O.S. - 90518078 Frame Bracket, Adjustable Assembly 2 -

2
R304255 - G-4255 90008131 Bushing, Pivot, Rubber 2 106, 131

R307845 - - - Bushing, Pivot, Poly 2 106, 131

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 45

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-50-US, -F, -F-1, -F-2  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

3 R304321 - - 90031027 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

4 R304263 - 90001045 Alignment Block 2 109

5 R304361 - - 93201045 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long 2 -

6 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 2 -

7 S.O.S. - Various Equalizing Beam 2 -

8 R304292 G-4292 90001006 Axle Seat 2 118

9
FS9039 - - 90557023 Firestone Air Spring 2 -

MAF9039 - - 90657023 Meritor Air Spring 2 -

10 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 2 -

11 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

12 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 4 -

13 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

14 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

15 M83128 - - 90044162 Shock Absorber 2 -

16 R304345 - - 93003599 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 4 -

17 S.O.S. - Various Upper Shock Mounting Bracket 2 -

18
R304289 G-4289 90001082 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle 2 117

S.O.S. - - 90001083 Axle Adapter, 5" Square Axle 2 -

19
R304282 G-4282 90010032 Axle Cap, 5" Round Axle, New Style 2 117

R304283 - 90010022 Axle Cap 5" Square Axle 2 117

20

R302947A - G-2947A 90028083 Axle Pad, New Style, Rubber, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

R308680 - - - Axle Pad, Poly, New Style, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

R302010 - - 90028016 Axle Pad, Rubber, Old Style, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 119

R308674 - - - Axle Pad, Poly, Old Style, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 119

21

R302943 - - 90028047 Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Rubber, New Style, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

R308678 - - - Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Poly, New Style, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

R302009 - G-2009 90028007
Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Rubber, Old Style, 7-1/4" W x 7-1/4" Lg 
x 3/8" Thk

2 118

R308673 - - - Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Poly, 9-5/8" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

R304409 - - 90028073 Wrapper, 5" Square Axle, Rubber, 9-5/8" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

22
R30UB8479-090 - - 90041878 U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Round Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-5/16" Wide x 9" Long 4 -

R30UB8578-094 - - 90041997 U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Square Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-5/16" Wide x 9-1/2" Long 4 -

23
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

24 S.O.S. - Various Crossmember Assembly 1 -

25
R304338 - 90519009 Lower Shock Bracket, New Style 2 121

S.O.S. - 90018067 Lower Shock Bracket, Old Style 2 -

26 R3016606 - - 93400367 Square Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

27 S.O.S. - 93400553 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

28 R304396 - G-4396 48100193/SRK-48A Connection Kit, Pivot, New Style, Includes Key Nos. 2, 5, 6 1 111

29
R302977A - G-2977A 48100108/SRK-64 Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, New Style, Includes Key Nos. 20, 21, 22 1 120

R302978A - - 48100018/SRK-49 Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, Old Style, Includes Key Nos. 20, 21, 22 1 120

30 R306898 - G-6898 48100112/SRK-68 Connection Kit, 5" Square Axle, Includes Key Nos. 20, 21, 22 1 120

31 R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

32 R307852 - - 48100225/SRK-168 Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388946

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-70, AR-80, AR-95 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

25

27

30
19

18

24

10

29
29

11

26

1

14

32

3

9

5

23

20

2

3

713

6

8

154

4

12

19

31

17
15

28

16

20

21

222

33

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ, 
AZͲϵϱ ϵΗ Θ ϭϰΗ AZͲϳϬ, AZͲϵϱ 

ϭϮΗ Θ ϭϳΗ ZiĚe ,eiŐŚt

33

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ SƋƵare 

12

35

Pivot Connec�on Kit

34

8
4

4

14

13

36

38

37

27

26

12

12

27

26

12

12

AZͲϴϬ

32

31

30



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 47

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-70, AR-80, AR-95 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket, Adjustable Assembly 2 -

2 S.O.S. - Various Angle Brace 4 -

3

R304268 - 90008091 Alignment Block, Outer AR-70 & 95 Suspension 4 109

R304265 G-4265 90008092 Alignment Block, Inner AR-70 & 95 Suspension 4 109

R309284 G-9284 90008147 Alignment Block, AR-80 Suspension 4 109

4 R304363 - - 90036177 Washer, 1-1/8" 4 -

5

M83126 - - 90044626 Shock Absorber, AR-70 Suspension 2 -

M89430 - - 90144626 Shock Absorber, Adjustable, AR-70 Suspension 2 -

M83125 - - 90044625 Shock Absorber, AR-95 Suspension 2 -

M83123 - - 90044046 Shock Absorber, AR-80-6.75 Suspension 2 -

M89405 - - 90044046 Shock Absorber, Adjustable, AR-80-6.75 Suspension 2 -

M85045 - - 90044868 Shock Absorber, AR-80-9 Suspension 2 -

M83126 - - 90044626 Shock Absorber, AR-80-9 WST Suspension 2 -

6

S.O.S. - 90018179 Lower Shock Bracket, AR-75 & AR-95 2 -

S.O.S. - 90519425 Lower Shock Bracket, AR-80-6.75 & -9-WST Suspension 2 -

S.O.S. - 90520276 Lower Shock Bracket, AR-80-9 Suspension 2 -

7
S.O.S. - 90515624 Equalizer Beam Assembly, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90515625 Equalizer Beam Assembly, Curbside 1 -

8
R304382A - G-4382A 90008139 Bushing, Pivot, Rubber 2 106

R308683 - - - Bushing, Pivot, Poly 2 106

9

R304292 G-4292 90001006 Axle Seat, AR-70, AR-95 9" & 14" Ride Height 2 118

S.O.S. - 90001008 Axle Seat, AR-95 12" & 17" Ride Height 2 -

R304293 90001131 Axle Seat, AR-80 Suspension 2 118

10 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

11

FS9121 - - 90557078 Firestone Air Spring, AR-70, AR-80-6.75 Suspension 2 -

MAF9121 - - 90557078 Meritor Air Spring, AR-70, AR-80-6.75 Suspension 2 -

FS9122 - - 90557077 Firestone Air Spring, AR-95 2 -

MAF9122 - - 90557077 Meritor Air Spring, AR-95 2 -

FS9134 90557125 Firestone Air Spring, AR-80-9 & -9-WST Suspension 2 -

12

R30UB8479-090 - - 90041878
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Round Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-5/16" Wide x 9" 
Long 

4 -

R30UB8578-094 - - 90041997
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Square Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-5/16" Wide x 
9-1/2" Long

4 -

R30UB8479-
124A

- - 90042792
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Round Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-3/8" Wide x  
12-1/2" Long

2 -

R30UB8578-
124A

- - 90042795
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Square Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-3/8" Wide x 
12-1/2" Long

2 -

13 R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

14 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 2 -

15 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 8 -

16 S.O.S. - 93002893 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 6 -

17 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388948

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-70, AR-80, AR-95 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

25

27

30
19

18

24

10

29
29

11

26

1

14

32

3

9

5

23

20

2

3

713

6

8

154

4

12

19

31

17
15

28

16

20

21

222

33

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ, 
AZͲϵϱ ϵΗ Θ ϭϰΗ AZͲϳϬ, AZͲϵϱ 

ϭϮΗ Θ ϭϳΗ ZiĚe ,eiŐŚt

33

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ SƋƵare 

12

35

Pivot Connec�on Kit

34

8
4

4

14

13

36

38

37

27

26

12

12

27

26

12

12

AZͲϴϬ

32

31

30



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 49

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-70, AR-80, AR-95 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

18 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

19 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 4 -

20
R3016593 - - 93003603 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-3/4" Long, AR-75 & AR-95 Suspension 4 -

R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long, AR-80 Suspension 4 -

21 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 2 -

22 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

23 R3016606 - - 93400367 Square Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

24

R304289 G-4289 90001082 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle, AR-75 & AR-95 Suspension 2 117

S.O.S. - 90001083 Axle Adapter, 5" Square Axle, AR-75 & AR-95 Suspension 2 -

R3016554 - 90001132 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle, AR-80 Suspension 2 117

25
R304282 G-4282 90010032 Axle Cap, 5" Round Axle 2 117

R304283 - 90010022 Axle Cap, 5" Square Axle 2 117

26
R302947A - G-2947A 90028083 Axle Pad, Rubber, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

R308680 - - - Axle Pad, Poly, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

27

R302943 - - 90028047 Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Rubber, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

R308678 - - - Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Poly, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

R304409 - - 90028073 Wrapper, 5" Square Axle, Rubber, 9-5/8" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

28 S.O.S. - Various Crossmember Assembly 1 -

29
S.O.S. - 90538008 Channel Assembly 2 -

S.O.S. - 90538007 Channel Assembly 2 -

30 S.O.S. - 90032137 Gusset 2 -

31

S.O.S. - 90018322 Upper Shock Bracket, AR-70 & AR-95 2 -

S.O.S. - 90018427 Upper Shock Bracket, AR-80-6.75, -9-WST Suspension 2 -

R304343 - 90018115 Upper Shock Bracket, AR-80-9 Suspension 2 121

32 S.O.S. - - 90023865 Bracket 8 -

33
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

34 R304398A - G-4398A
48100202/
SRK-145

Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 4, 8, 13, 14 1 111

35
R304390 - G-4390

48100181/
SRK-128

Connection Kit, Axle Connection, 5" Round, New Style, AR-95 9" & 
14" Ride Height, Includes Key Nos. 12, 27, 26

1 120

R302977A - G-2977A
48100108/

SRK-64
Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, New Style, AR-70, AR-95 12" & 
17" Ride Height, Includes Key Nos. 12, 27, 26

1 120

36 R306898 - G-6898
48100112/

SRK-68
Connection Kit, 5" Square Axle, Includes Key Nos. 12, 27, 26 1 120

37

R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

R309623 - - H00450CA Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley 450 Series 1 122

R3014729 - - H01500UN Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley Next Gen Series 1 122

38 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388950

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

11

13

14

12

15

2

8

7

21

9

24
23

21

5

6

27
26

19

118 17

25
27

11
11

17
16

4

20

4
21 22

10

10

22

3
2910

10

19
28

28

29

AR-80-9FM  
Trailer, Air Suspension



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 51

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-80-9FM  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - 90516446 Equalizing Beam Assembly 2 -

2 R304293 - 90001131 Axle Seat 2 118

3 S.O.S. - 90545076 Pivot Connection Assembly 4 -

4 S.O.S. - 90008178 Bushing, Pivot, Rubber 4 -

5 S.O.S. - 90557111 Air Spring 2 -

6 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

7
M85045 - - 90044868 Shock Absorber 2 -

M89430 - - 90044868 Shock Absorber, Adjustable 2 -

8 R304343 - 90018116 Upper Shock Bracket 2 121

9 S.O.S. - 90520276 Lower Shock Bracket 2 -

10 S.O.S. - 90033449 Plate 8 -

11 R30UB8479-090 - - 90041878
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Round Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-5/16" Wide x 9" 
Long 

4 -

12 R3016554 - 90001132 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle 2 117

13 R304282 G-4282 90010032 Axle Cap, 5" Round Axle 2 117

14
R302943 - - 90028047 Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Rubber, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

R308679 - - - Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Poly, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 132

15
R302947A - G-2947A 90028083 Axle Pad, Rubber, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

R308680 - - - Axle Pad, Poly, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

16 S.O.S. - 93201053 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 2 -

17 R302548 - - 93600174 Washer, 1-1/4" 4 -

18 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 2 -

19 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 4 -

20 R3016591 - - 93003575 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 2-1/2" Long 8 -

21 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 12 -

22 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 16 -

23 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

24 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 2 -

25 S.O.S. - 93002893 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 6 -

26 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

27 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 8 -

28
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

29 S.O.S. - 90044949 Shim, for 1/4" frame web only 4 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388952

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-90/AR-90-1/AR-92/AR-93 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

1

13

14

16

11

15

23

2

17
4

12

10

8

3

21

5 19

26

25

9

6

6
3

3

11

2

11
17

14

20

3

3

16
21

20

3

Pivot Connec�on Kit

27 28

6

11

14

3

5

11

15

3

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle, ϮϬΗ tŚeels

18

7 24

22

22

3 3

30

29



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 53

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-90/AR-90-1/AR-92/AR-93 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket, Adjustable 2 -

2 S.O.S. - Various Angle Brace 4 -

3 R304363 - - 90036177 Washer, 1-1/8" 12 -

4

R309532 - 90516112 Equalizing Beam, Roadside, AR-90 & AR-90-1 1 115

R309533 - 90516113 Equalizing Beam, Curbside, AR-90 & AR-90-1 1 115

S.O.S. - 90516500 Equalizing Beam, Roadside, AR-92 1 -

S.O.S. - 90516501 Equalizing Beam, Curbside, AR-92 1 -

S.O.S. - 90516482 Equalizing Beam, Roadside, AR-93 1 -

S.O.S. - 90516483 Equalizing Beam, Curbside, AR-93 1 -

5
R304382A - G-4382A 90008139 Bushing, Front Pivot, Rubber 2 106

R308683 - - - Bushing, Front Pivot, Poly 2 106

6 R304410A - G-4410A 90008149 Bushing, Axle Connection, Rubber 4 108

7
S.O.S. - 90501289 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle Roadside, Includes Key 24 1 -

S.O.S. - 90501290 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle Curbside, Includes Key 24 1 -

8 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

9 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 2 -

10

FS9070 - - 90557131 Firestone Air Spring, Roadside, AR-90-1, 12" Ride Height 1 -

FS9070 - - 90557130 Firestone Air Spring, Curbside, AR-90-1, 12" Ride Height 1 -

FS9362 - - 90557113 Firestone Air Spring, AR-90-1, 14" & 17" Ride Height 2 -

FS9304 - - 90557124 Firestone Air Spring, AR-90-1, 15" & 16" Ride Height 2 -

FS9243 - - 90557112 Firestone Air Spring, AR-90 Suspension 2 -

FS9921 - - 90557117 Firestone Air Spring, AR-92 & AR-93, 12" & 14" Ride Height 2 -

MAF9921 - - 90557117 Meritor Air Spring, AR-92 & AR-93, 12" & 14" Ride Height 2 -

FS9923 - - 90557118 Firestone Air Spring, AR-92 & AR-93, 15" & 16" Ride Height 2 -

FS9922 - - 90557119 Firestone Air Spring, AR-92 & AR-93, 17" & 18" Ride Height 2 -

11 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 6 -

12 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

13

M83128 - - 90044162
Shock Absorber, AR-90-1, 12", 14", 17" Ride Height, AR-92 & AR-93, 
14" Ride Height

2 -

M85051 - - 90045054
Shock Absorber, AR-90-1, 15" & 16" Ride Height, AR-92 & AR-93, 
15" Ride Height

2 -

M83124 - - 90044089
Shock Absorber, AR-90 Suspension, AR-92 & AR-93, 18" Ride 
Height

2 -

M83130 - - 90045040 Shock Absorber, AR-92 & AR-93, 14" Ride Height 2 -

M83127 - - 90044794 Shock Absorber, AR-92 & AR-93, 16" Ride Height 2 -

M83127 - - 90044642 Shock Absorber, AR-92 & AR-93, 17" Ride Height 2 -

14 R304361 - - 93201051 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long 4 -

15 R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

16
S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2", 14" - 17" Ride Height 4 -

S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2", 12" Ride Height 6 -

17 R309284 G-9284 90008147 Alignment Block 4 109

18 S.O.S. - 93002893 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 4 -

19 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

20 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 4 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388954

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-90/AR-90-1/AR-92/AR-93 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

1

13

14

16

11

15

23

2

17
4

12

10

8

3

21

5 19

26

25

9

6

6
3

3

11

2

11
17

14

20

3

3

16
21

20

3

Pivot Connec�on Kit

27 28

6

11

14

3

5

11

15

3

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle, ϮϬΗ tŚeels

18

7 24

22

22

3 3

30

29



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 55

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-90/AR-90-1/AR-92/AR-93 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

21
R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13, 14" - 17" Ride Height 4 -

R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13, 12" Ride Height 2 -

22
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Shock, Poly 8 121

23
S.O.S. - 90018445 Upper Shock Bracket, AR-90-1 Suspension 2 -

R304343 - 90018116 Upper Shock Bracket, AR-90 Suspension 2 121

24 S.O.S. - 90519773 Lower Shock Bracket 2 -

25 S.O.S. - 93003609 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 4" Long 2 -

26 R3016606 - 93400367 Square Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

27 R304398A - G-4398A
48100202/
SRK-145

Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 3, 5, 11, 15 1 111

28 R304411A - G-4411A
48100206/
SRK-149

Connection Kit, 20" Wheels 5" Round Axle, Includes Key Nos. 3, 
6, 11, 14, 

1 114

29

R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

R309623 - - H00450CA Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley 450 Series 1 122

R3014729 - - H01500UN Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley Next Gen Series 1 122

30 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388956

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

13

26

28

25

27

1

15 4

10

2

4

14

7

9 17
5

5

13

2

2

31

21

21

19

34

30

3

1

20

18

16

16

8

6

20
29

29

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle 
,eavyͲ�Ƶty, ϵΗ Θ ϭϰΗ ZiĚe ,eiŐŚt

35

Pivot Connec�on Kit

36

9
5

5

15

14

24

38

37

28

27

13

13

22 23

11

32
33

AR-95A-9-HD, -12-HD, -14-HD, -17-HD  
Trailer, Air Suspension



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 57

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-95A-9-HD, -12-HD, -14-HD, -17-HD  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1

S.O.S. - 90518714 Frame Bracket Assembly Adjustable, 9" & 12" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 90518719 Frame Bracket Assembly RH Fixed, 14" & 17" Ride Height 1 -

S.O.S. - 90518720 Frame Bracket Assembly LH Adjustable, 14" & 17" Ride Height 1 -

2

S.O.S. - 90023866 Angle Brace, 9" & 12" Ride Height 4 -

S.O.S. - 90023918 Angle Brace LH, 14" & 17" Ride Height 1 -

S.O.S. - 90023919 Angle Brace RH, 14" & 17" Ride Height 1 -

3 S.O.S. - 41023327 Channel, 14-HD, 17-HD Ride Height 1 -

4 R304265 G-4265 90008092 Adjusting Bushing 4 109

5 R304363 - - 90036177 Washer, 1-1/8" 4 -

6 M83125 - - 90044625 Shock Absorber 2 -

7 S.O.S. - 90018749 Lower Shock Bracket 2 -

8 S.O.S. - Various Equalizing Beam Assembly 2 -

9
R304382A - G-4382A 90008139 Bushing, Pivot, Rubber 2 106

R308683 - - - Bushing, Pivot, Poly 2 106

10
R304293 - 90001131 Axle Seat, 12" & 17" Ride Height 2 118

S.O.S. - 90501181 Axle Seat, 9" & 14" Ride Height 2 -

11 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

12 FS9122 - - 90557077 Firestone Air Spring 2 -

13

S.O.S. - 90041394
U-Bolt Assembly, Round Bend, 1" - 8 x 6-3/8" Wide x 12" Long, 
9" & 14" Ride Height

4 -

R30UB8179-09 - - 90041382
U-Bolt Assembly, Round Bend, 1" - 8 x 6-3/8" Wide x 9" Long, 
12" & 17" Ride Height

4 -

R30UB8578-094 - - 90042836
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Square Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-3/8" Wide x 
9-1/2" Long, 12" & 17" Ride Height

4 -

S.O.S. - 90042846
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Square Bend 1" - 8 x 6-3/8" Wide x 12" 
Long, 9" & 14" Ride Height

4 -

14 R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

15 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 2 -

16 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 8 -

17 S.O.S. - 93002905 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 6 -

18 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

19 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

20 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 4 -

21 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 4 -

22 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 2 -

23 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

24 R3016606 - 93400367 Square Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

25
R3016554 - 90001132 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle 2 117

R3016555 - 90001133 Axle Adapter 5" Square Axle 2 117

26
R304281 - 90010002 Axle Cap 5" Round Axle 2 117

R3016572 - 90010047 Axle Cap 5" Square Axle 2 117

27
R302947A - G-2947A 90028083 Axle Pad, Rubber, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

R308680 - - - Axle Pad, Poly, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

28

R302009 - G-2009 90028007 Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Rubber, 7-1/4" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 118

R308683 - - - Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Poly, 7-1/4" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 106

R304409 - - 90028073 Wrapper, 5" Square Axle, Rubber, 9-5/8" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388958

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

13

26

28

25

27

1

15 4

10

2

4

14

7

9 17
5

5

13

2

2

31

21

21

19

34

30

3

1

20

18

16

16

8

6

20
29

29

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle 
,eavyͲ�Ƶty, ϵΗ Θ ϭϰΗ ZiĚe ,eiŐŚt

35

Pivot Connec�on Kit

36

9
5

5

15

14

24

38

37

28

27

13

13

22 23

11

32
33

AR-95A-9-HD, -12-HD, -14-HD, -17-HD  
Trailer, Air Suspension



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 59

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-95A-9-HD, -12-HD, -14-HD, -17-HD  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

29
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

30 S.O.S. - 90032137 Gusset, 14" & 17" Ride Height 2 -

31 S.O.S. - 90018427 Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

32 S.O.S. - 90018527 Bracket 2 -

33 S.O.S. - 90024664 Support 2 -

34 S.O.S. - 90023876 Reinforcement Bracket 2 -

35 R3016549 -
48100186/
SRK-132

Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle Heavy-Duty, 9" & 14" Ride Height, 
Includes Key Nos. 13, 27, 28

1 120

36 R304398A - G-4398A
48100202/
SRK-145

Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 5, 9, 14, 15 1 111

37

R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

R309623 - - H00450CA Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley 450 Series 1 122

R3014729 - - H01500UN Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley Next Gen Series 1 122

38 R307852 - -
HPB450-

3/48100224/225
Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388960

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-120, AR-120-L, AR-125, AR-125-L  
Trailer, Air Suspension

30

29
21

27

9

18

24

10

1

3

3

5

28

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱ" ZoƵnĚ Axle, KlĚ Style  

32

29
11

4

6

7

31

22

26

25
23

17
16

19

14
13

15

8

12

10

11

2 2
8-1/2" Axle Travel 10" Axle Travel

21

14
13

16

Axle Connec�on Kit, 5" ZoƵnĚ Axle, Eeǁ Style 

33

21

18

16

14
13

18

35

34

22 22



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 61

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-120, AR-120-L, AR-125, AR-125-L  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - 90006003 Torsion Bar, 42-7/8" 1 -

2
S.O.S. - 90518008 Lower Shock Mounting Bracket, AR-120 & AR-125 Suspension 2 -

S.O.S. - 90518009 Lower Shock Mounting Bracket, AR-120-L & AR-125-L Suspension 2 -

3 R302959 - - 93600035 Spacer Washer 4 110

4 S.O.S. - 90508001 Bushing, Pivot, Rubber 2 -

5 S.O.S. - 90018010 Frame Bracket 2 -

6 S.O.S. - 93003395 Bolt, 5/8" - 11 x 4" Long 4 -

7 R302547 - - 93900025 Flat Washer, 5/8" 4 -

8 R302988 - - 93400490 Nut, 5/8" - 11 4 -

9 R302989 - 93003633 Bolt, 3/4 - 10 x 5" Long 4 -

10 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 8 -

11 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 8 -

12
S.O.S. - 90515009 Equalizing Beam, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90515010 Equalizing Beam, Curbside 1 -

13 R302983 - - 93400496 Nut, 7/8" - 9 8 -

14 R302546 - - 93600162 Washer, 7/8" 8 -

15 S.O.S. - 93002893 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 8 -

16

R302010 - - 90028016 Axle Pad, Rubber, Old Style, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 119

R308674 - - - Axle Pad, Poly, Old Style, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 119

R302947A - G-2947A 90028083 Axle Pad, New Style, Rubber, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

R308680 - - - Axle Pad, New Style, Poly, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

17
R304289 G-4289 90001082 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle 2 117

S.O.S. - 90001083 Axle Adapter, 5" Square Axle 2 -

18

R302009 - G-2009 90028007 Wrapper, Round Axle, Rubber, 7-1/4" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 118

R308673 - - - Wrapper, Round Axle, Poly, 7-1/4" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 118

R302944 - G-2944 90028005 Wrapper, 5" Square Axle, 7-1/4" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 118

19 S.O.S. - 90010001 Axle Cap, 5" Round Axle 2 -

20

FS9082 - - 90557027 Firestone Air Spring, 2 Stud Top, AR-120 Suspension 2 -

MAF9082 - - 90557027 Meritor Air Spring, 2 Stud Top, AR-120 Suspension 2 -

FS9101 - - 90557009 Firestone Air Spring, 2 Stud Top, AR-120-L Suspension 2 -

MAF9101 - - 90557009 Meritor Air Spring, 2 Stud Top, AR-120-L Suspension 2 -

FS9177 - - 90557078 Firestone Air Spring, 4 Stud Top, AR-125 2 -

FS9158 - - 90557077 Firestone Air Spring, 4 Stud Top, AR-125-L 2 -

21 R305427 - - 93900178 Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 6" Long 4 -

22 R302981 - 93200754 Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 2-3/4" Long 4 -

23 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 8 -

24 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 16 -

25 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

26 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 2 -

27 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

28
M83126 - - 90044626 Shock Absorber 2 -

M89430 - - 90044626 Shock Absorber, Adjustable 2 -

29
S.O.S. - 90518011 Upper Shock Mounting Bracket, AR-120 & AR-125 Suspension 1 -

S.O.S. - 90018301 Upper Shock Mounting Bracket, AR-120-L & AR-125-L Suspension 2 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388962

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

30

29
21

27

9

18

24

10

1

3

3

5

28

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱ" ZoƵnĚ Axle, KlĚ Style  

32

29
11

4

6

7

31

22

26

25
23

17
16

19

14
13

15

8

12

10

11

2 2
8-1/2" Axle Travel 10" Axle Travel

21

14
13

16

Axle Connec�on Kit, 5" ZoƵnĚ Axle, Eeǁ Style 

33

21

18

16

14
13

18

35

34

22 22

AR-120, AR-120-L, AR-125, AR-125-L  
Trailer, Air Suspension



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 63

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-120, AR-120-L, AR-125, AR-125-L  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

30 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long, AR-120-L & AR-125-L Suspension 2 -

31
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

32 R302984A - -
48100016/

SRK-15
Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, Old Style Includes Key Nos. 13, 14, 
16, 18, 21, 22 

1 120

33 R302985A - -
48100115/

SRK-71
Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, New Style Includes Key Nos. 13, 
14, 16, 18, 21, 22 

1 120

34

R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

R309623 - - H00450CA Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley 450 Series 1 122

R3014729 - - H01500UN Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley Next Gen Series 1 122

35 R307852 - -
HPB450-

3/48100224/225
Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388964

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-120-US, AR-120-US-L, AR-125-US, AR-125-US-L  
Trailer, Air Suspension

2

2

8-1/2" Axle 
Travel

10" Axle 
Travel

18

17

16

15

13

14

26

12

18

22
27

10
11

9

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ SƋƵare 

ϯϬ, ϯϮ 31

16

14

18

18

16

14

18

18

29

19

25

22

10

1

3

3

5

20

19
11

4

6

7

28

24

23
21

8

11

33

34



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 65

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-120-US, AR-120-US-L, AR-125-US, AR-125-US-L  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - 90006003 Torsion Bar, 42-7/8" 1 -

2
S.O.S. - 90518008

Lower Shock Mounting Bracket, AR-120-US & AR-125-US 
Suspension

2 -

R304341 - 90518027
Lower Shock Mounting Bracket, AR-120-US-L & AR-125-US-L 
Suspension

2 121

3 R302959 - - 93600035 Spacer Washer 4 110

4 S.O.S. - 90508001 Bushing, Pivot, Rubber 2 -

5
S.O.S. - 90018010 Frame Bracket, AR-120-US & AR-125-US Suspension 2 -

S.O.S. - 90018011 Frame Bracket, AR-120-US-L & AR-125-US-L Suspension 2 -

6 S.O.S. - 93003389 Bolt, 5/8" - 11 x 3-1/2" Long 4 -

7 R302547 - - 93600150 Flat Washer, 5/8" 4 -

8 R302988 - - 93400490 Nut, 5/8" - 11 4 -

9 R302989 - 93003633 Bolt, 3/4 - 10 x 5" Long 4 -

10 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 8 -

11 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 8 -

12

R309530 - 90515026 Equalizing Beam, Roadside, AR-120-US & AR-125-US Suspension 1 115

S.O.S. - 90515021
Equalizing Beam, Roadside, AR-120-US-L & AR-125-US-L 
Suspension

1 -

R309531 - 90515027 Equalizing Beam, Curbside, AR-120-US & AR-125-US Suspension 1 115

S.O.S. - 90515022
Equalizing Beam, Curbside, AR-120-US-L & AR-125-US-L 
Suspension

1 -

13

R304292 G-4292 90001006 Axle Seat 3-1/2" High, AR-120-US-L-3, AR-125-US-L-3 Suspension 2 118

R304293 - 90001131 Axle Seat HD, AR-120-US & AR-125-US Suspension 2 118

S.O.S. - 90001007
Axle Seat 5-1/4" High, AR-120-US-L-2 & AR-125-US-L-2 
Suspension

2 -

S.O.S. - 90001008 Axle Seat 6-1/2" High, AR-120-US-L-1 & AR-125-US-L-1 Suspension 2 -

14

R302947A - G-2947A 90028083 Axle Pad, Rubber, New Style, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

R308680 - - - Axle Pad, Poly, New Style, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk 2 118

R302010 - - 90028016 Axle Pad, Rubber, Old Style, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 119

R308674 - - - Axle Pad, Poly, Old Style, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 119

15
R304289 G-4289 90001082 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle 2 117

S.O.S. - 90001083 Axle Adapter, 5" Square Axle 2 -

16

R302943 - - 90028047 Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Rubber, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

R308678 - - - Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Poly, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

R302009 - G-2009 90028007 Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Rubber, 7-1/4" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 118

R308673 - - - Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Poly, 7-1/4" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 3/8" Thk 2 118

R304409 - - 90028073 Wrapper, 5" Square Axle, Rubber, 9-5/8" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 1/2" Thk 2 118

17
R304282 G-4282 90010032 Axle Cap, 5" Round Axle 2 117

R304283 - 90010022 Axle Cap, 5" Square Axle 2 117

18

R30UB8479-090 - - 90041878 U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Round Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-5/16" Wide x 9" Long 4 -

R30UB8578-094 - - 90041997
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Square Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-5/16" Wide x 
9-1/2" Long

4 -

R30UB8479-
124A

- - 90041886
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Round Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-5/16" Wide x 12 
1/2" Long

4 -

R30UB8479-
124A

- - 90042792
U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Round Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-3/8" Wide x 12-
1/2" Long

4 -

R30UB8578-124A - - 90042795 U-Bolt Assembly, Flat Square Bend, 1" - 14 x 6-3/8" Wide x 12-1/2" Long 4 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388966

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

2

2

8-1/2" Axle 
Travel

10" Axle 
Travel

18

17

16

15

13

14

26

12

18

22
27

10
11

9

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ SƋƵare 

ϯϬ, ϯϮ 31

16

14

18

18

16

14

18

18

29

19

25

22

10

1

3

3

5

20

19
11

4

6

7

28

24

23
21

8

11

33

34

AR-120-US, AR-120-US-L, AR-125-US, AR-125-US-L  
Trailer, Air Suspension



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 67

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-120-US, AR-120-US-L, AR-125-US, AR-125-US-L  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

19
S.O.S. - 90518011

Upper Shock Mounting Bracket, AR-120-US & AR-125-US 
Suspension

2 -

S.O.S. - 90018301
Upper Shock Mounting Bracket, AR-120-US-L & AR-125-US-L 
Suspension

2 -

20

M83126 - - 90044626 Shock Absorber, AR-120-US & AR-125-US Suspension 2 -

M89430 - - 90044626 Shock Absorber, Adjustable, AR-120-US & AR-125-US Suspension 2 -

M83125 - - 90044625 Shock Absorber, AR-120-US-L & AR-125-US-L Suspension 2 -

21 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 8 -

22 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 16 -

23 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

24 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 2 -

25 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

26

FS9082 - - 90557027 Firestone Air Spring, AR-120-US Suspension 2 -

MAF9082 - - 90557027 Meritor Air Spring, AR-120-US Suspension 2 -

FS9121 - - 90557078 Firestone Air Spring, AR-125-US Suspension 2 -

MAF9121 - - 90557078 Meritor Air Spring, AR-125-US Suspension 2 -

FS9101 - - 90557009 Firestone Air Spring, AR-120-US-L Suspension 2 -

MAF9101 - - 90557009 Meritor Air Spring, AR-120-US-L Suspension 2 -

FS9122 - - 90557077 Firestone Air Spring, AR-125-US-L Suspension 2 -

MAF9122 - - 90557077 Meritor Air Spring, AR-125-US-L Suspension 2 -

27 S.O.S. - 93002893 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 8 -

28
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

29 R304345 - - 93003597
Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long, AR-120-US-L & AR-125-US-L 
Suspension

2 -

30 R302978A - -
48100008/

SRK-4
Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, Old Style, AR-120-US & AR-125-
US, Includes Key Nos. 14, 16, 18 

1 120

31 R306898 - G-6898
48100112/

SRK-68
Connection Kit, 5" Square Axle, New Style, AR-120-US-L-3 & AR-
120-US-L-3, Includes Key Nos. 14, 16, 18 

1 120

32

R302977A - G-2977A
48100108/

SRK-64
Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, New Style, AR-120-US-L-3 & AR-
120-US-L-3, Includes Key Nos. 14, 16, 18 

1 120

R304390 - G-4390
48100181/
SRK-128

Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, New Style, AR-120-US-L-1 & AR-
120-US-L-1, Includes Key Nos. 14, 16, 18 

1 120

R3016568 - -
48100110/

SRK-66
Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, New Style, AR-120-US-L-2 & AR-
120-US-L-2, Includes Key Nos. 14, 16, 18 

1 120

33

R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

R309623 - - H00450CA Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley 450 Series 1 122

R3014729 - - H01500UN Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley Next Gen Series 1 122

34 R307852 - -
HPB450-

3/48100224/225
Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388968

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-250-12, -14, -15, -16, -17  
Trailer, Air Suspension

17

32

33 34

16
4

6
4 12

4
6

4
12

15

4
7

4 12

2
1221

27

13

11

18
25

30

20

Pivot Connec�on Kit, telĚeĚ Pivot Connec�on Kit, EonͲtelĚeĚ

21

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱ" ZoƵnĚ 

�� AliŐn ;EonͲtelĚeĚͿ Pivot Connec�on Assemďly

telĚeĚ AliŐnment 
Pivot Connec�on 

Assemďly

36

35

17

17

1

14

15

16

12

16

3

19
5

9

4

23

5 25

22

24

10

7

7
4

4

12

3

12
19

15

18

4

4

24

4

8 28

26

26



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 69

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-250-12, -14, -15, -16, -17  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1

S.O.S. - 90520383 Frame Bracket, Adjustable, 12" Ride Height* 2 -

S.O.S. - 90519710 Frame Bracket, Adjustable, 14" & 15" Ride Height* 2 -

S.O.S. - 90520828 Frame Bracket, Adjustable, 16", 17" Ride Height* 2 -

2
S.O.S. - 90520636

Non-Weld, EZ-ALIGN Frame Bracket, Includes R3016558, 14" & 
15" Ride Height

1 -

S.O.S. - 90520839
Non-Weld, EZ-ALIGN Frame Bracket, Includes R3016558, 16" & 
17" Ride Height

1 -

3
S.O.S. - 90023002 Angle Brace, 12" - 15" Ride Height 4 -

S.O.S. - 90023001 Angle Brace, 16" & 17" Ride Height 4 -

4 R304363 - - 90036177 Washer, 1-1/8" 12 -

5
S.O.S. - 90516587 Equalizing Beam, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90516588 Equalizing Beam, Curbside 1 -

6
R304382A - G-4382A 90008139 Bushing, Front Pivot, Rubber 2 106

R308683 - - - Bushing, Front Pivot, Poly 2 106

7 R304410A - G-4410A 90008149 Bushing, Axle Connection, Rubber 4 108

8
S.O.S. - 90501289 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90501290 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle Curbside 1 -

9 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

10 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 2 -

11
FS8749 - - 90557168 Firestone Air Spring, 12", 14", 15" Ride Height 2 -

FS8748 - - 90557167 Firestone Air Spring, 16" & 17" Ride Height 2 -

12 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 6 -

13 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

14

M85051 - - 90045054 Shock Absorber, 12" Ride Height 2 -

M83127 - - 90044642 Shock Absorber, 14" & 15" Ride Height 2 -

M83124 - - 90044089 Shock Absorber, 16", 17" Ride Height 2 -

M89407 - - 90044089 Shock Absorber, Adjustable, 16", 17" Ride Height 2 -

15 R304361 - - 93201051 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long 4 -

16 R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

17 R3016559 - - 90508019 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long, Non Weld Application 1 -

18 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 4 -

19 R309284 G-9284 90008147 Alignment Block 4 109

20 R3016558 - 90008185 Alignment Block, Non-Weld Application 2 109

21 R3015535 - 90008238 Alignment Block, Non-Weld Application 1 109

22 R3016606 - - 93400367 Square Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

23 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

24 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 4 -

25 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 4 -

26
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway * For EZ-ALIGN, the Quantity is 1 Piece Per Axle



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388970

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-250-12, -14, -15, -16, -17  
Trailer, Air Suspension

17

32

33 34

16
4

6
4 12

4
6

4
12

15

4
7

4 12

2
1221

27

13

11

18
25

30

20

Pivot Connec�on Kit, telĚeĚ Pivot Connec�on Kit, EonͲtelĚeĚ

21

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱ" ZoƵnĚ 

�� AliŐn ;EonͲtelĚeĚͿ Pivot Connec�on Assemďly

telĚeĚ AliŐnment 
Pivot Connec�on 

Assemďly

36

35

17

17

1

14

15

16

12

16

3

19
5

9

4

23

5 25

22

24

10

7

7
4

4

12

3

12
19

15

18

4

4

24

4

8 28

26

26



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 71

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

AR-250-12, -14, -15, -16, -17  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

27 S.O.S. - 90018515 Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

28 S.O.S. - 90519773 Lower Shock Bracket 2 -

30 S.O.S. - 90033019 Plate 2 -

31 S.O.S. - 93003609 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 4" Long 2 -

32 R304398A - G-4398A
48100202/
SRK-145

Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 4, 6, 12, 16 1 111

33 R3016635 -
48100294/
SRK-232

Connection Kit, Pivot, Non-Weld, Includes Key Nos. 4, 6, 12, 17, 21 1 112

34 R304411A - G-4411A
48100206/
SRK-149

Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle, Includes Key Nos. 4, 7, 12, 15 1 114

35

R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

R309623 - - H00450CA Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley 450 Series 1 122

R3014729 - - H01500UN Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley Next Gen Series 1 122

36 R307852 - -
HPB450-

3/48100224/225
Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388972

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARU-92-8, -9, -10, -12  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1

S.O.S. - 90520346 Frame Bracket, Adjustable Assembly, 8" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 90519710 Frame Bracket, Adjustable Assembly, 9" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 90520395 Frame Bracket, Adjustable Assembly, 10" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 90519712 Frame Bracket, Adjustable Assembly, 12" Ride Height 2 -

ARU-92-8, -9, -10, -12  
Trailer, Air Suspension

 
14

15

24

2

4

13

11

8

233 25

10

9

5

2

15

18
6

3

3

22

6

12

12

3

3

21

3

23
25

24

1

16

12

19

19

Pivot Connec�on Kit, telĚeĚ 

30

Axle Connec�on Kit, 
ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle, ϮϬΗ tŚeels

32

Pivot Connec�on Kit, EonͲtelĚeĚ  

31

12

telĚeĚ AliŐnment Pivot Connec�on Assemďly

��ͲAliŐn 
;EonͲtelĚeĚͿ 

Pivot Connec�on 
Assemďly

28

7

29

17

16
3 5

123

12
3 6

153

17
3

5
123

27

26
26

21

20

34

33

1

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 73

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

ARU-92-8, -9, -10, -12  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1

S.O.S. - 90520638 Non-Weld, EZ-ALIGN, Frame Bracket LH, 8" Ride Height 1 -

S.O.S. - 90520636 Non-Weld, EZ-ALIGN, Frame Bracket LH, 9" Ride Height 1 -

S.O.S. - 90520637 Non-Weld, EZ-ALIGN, Frame Bracket LH, 10" Ride Height 1 -

S.O.S. - 90520642 Non-Weld, EZ-ALIGN, Frame Bracket LH, 12" Ride Height 1 -

2
S.O.S. - 90023002 Angle Brace, 8" & 9" Ride Height 4 -

S.O.S. - 90023001 Angle Brace, 10" & 12" Ride Height 4 -

3 R304363 - - 90036177 Washer, 1-1/8" 12 -

4
S.O.S. - 90516552 Equalizing Beam, Roadside, Includes Key Nos., 5 & 6 1 -

S.O.S. - 90516553 Equalizing Beam, Curbside, Includes Key Nos., 5 & 6 1 -

5
R304382A - G-4382A 90008139 Bushing, Front Pivot, Rubber 2 106

R308683 - - - Bushing, Front Pivot, Poly 2 106

6 R304410A - G-4410A 90008149 Bushing, Axle Connection, Rubber 4 108

7
S.O.S. - 90501263 Adapter, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90501264 Adapter, Curbside 1 -

8 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

9 R304345 - - 93603597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 2 -

10 S.O.S. - 93003609 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 4" Long 2 -

11

FS9921 - - 90557117 Firestone Air Spring, 8" Ride Height 2 -

MAF9921 - - 90557117 Meritor Air Spring, 8" Ride Height 2 -

FS9243 - - 90557112 Firestone Air Spring, 9" & 10" Ride Height 2 -

FS9346 - - 90557126 Firestone Air Spring, 12" Ride Height 2 -

12 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 6 -

13 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

14 M83127 - - 90044642 Shock Absorber 2 -

15 R304361 - - 93201051 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long 4 -

16 R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

17 R3016559 - 90508019 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long, Non Weld Application 1 -

18 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 4 -

19 R309284 G-9284 90008147 Alignment Block 4 109

20 R3016558 - 90008185 Alignment Block, Non-Weld Application 2 109

21 R3015535 - 90008186 Alignment Block, Non-Weld Application 1 109

22 R3016606 - 93400367 Square Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

23 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

24 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 4 -

25 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 4 -

26
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 8 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 8 121

27 S.O.S. - 90519040 Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

28 S.O.S. - 90519773 Lower Shock Bracket 2 -

29 S.O.S. - 90025288 Safety Strap 2 -

30 R304398A - G-4398A 48100202/SRK-145 Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 3, 5, 12, 16 1 111

31 R3016635 - 48100294/SRK-232 Connection Kit, Pivot, Non-Weld, Includes Key Nos. 3, 5, 12, 17, 21 1 112

32 R304411A - G-4411A 48100206/SRK-149 Connection Kit, 20" Wheels 5" Round Axle, Includes Key Nos. 3, 6, 12, 15 1 114

33 R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

34 R307852 - - 48100225/SRK-168 Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388974

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

CBX23/CBX25/CBX40 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

4

5
6

5 7

4

5

5 7

9

8
16

6

7

15
18

20

17

14

 14

3
4

3
11

12

5
13

10

11

12

8

10
8

16
8

9

>oca�on

2

Pivot Connec�on Kit SǁinŐ AliŐn Kit

21

22

6

7

513
14

I D TaŐ 

23

1

9

8

8 10

9

8
16

8 10



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 75

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

CBX23/CBX25/CBX40 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - Various Axle & Beam Assembly 2 -

2 S.O.S. - Various Equalizing Beam 2 -

3 S.O.S. - Various Bracket and Frame Assembly 2 -

4

M83128 - - 90045298 Shock Absorber, CBX23/40, 15-1/2" - 16" Ride Height 4 -

M83128 - - 90044162 Shock Absorber, CBX40, 16-1/2" - 17" Ride Height 4 -

M85045 - - 90044868 Shock Absorber, CBX23, 14" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 90045381 Shock Absorber, CBX23, 15" Ride Height 2 -

M83130 - - 90045040 Shock Absorber, CBX40, 18" Ride Height 4 -

5 S.O.S. - 90548007 Threaded Rod Assembly 2 -

6 S.O.S. - 90045491 Swing Align Yoke 2 -

7 S.O.S. - 90531339 Plate, Weldment 4 -

8 R3016619 - 93600553 Washer, 1-1/8" ID x 3-1/2" OD 8 -

9 R3016605 - 93201070 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8" Long 4 -

10 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 8 4 -

11 R304345 - - 93006035 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 8 -

12 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 8 -

13 S.O.S. -
XB-

HHC-001-33
Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1-3/4" Long 4 -

14 R3016421 - - 93400623 Flange Nut, 1/2" - 13 2 -

15 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 4 -

16 R3016566 - 90008247 Bushing, Front Pivot, Rubber 4 106

17

FS9807 - - 50857000 Firestone Air Spring, CBX40 4 -

S.O.S. - 90557330 Air Spring, CBX23, 14" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 90557331 Air Spring, CBX23, 15" Ride Height 2 -

FS9974 - - 90557369 Firestone Air Spring, CBX23, 16" & 17" Ride Height 2 -

18 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 8 -

19

S.O.S. - 93600560 Spacer 15-1/2" - 16" Ride Height 4 -

S.O.S. - 90036274 Spacer 16-1/2" Ride Height 4 -

S.O.S. - 90036725 Spacer 17" Ride Height 4 -

20 R3016552 - -
48100394/
SRK-530

Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 8, 9, 10, 16 1 112

21 R3016553 -
48100406/
SRK-542

Swing Align Kit, Includes Key Nos. 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 13, 14 1 113

22

R3016586 - 50860013 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

R3016571 - 50860016 Height Control Valve, Remove Air to Dump 1 122

R3014729 - - H01500UN Height Control Valve, Universal, No Dump, Hadley Next Gen Series 1 122

R3014730 - - H01502UNC
Height Control Valve, Universal, Remove Air to Dump, Hadley Next 
Gen Series

1 122

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388976

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-196/196A Models 
Trailer, Air Suspension

1 13

14

17

11

16

21

2

18
4

12

10

3

24

5
22

8

5

5
3

3

11

2
11

18

14

23

3

3

17
20

3

Pivot Connec�on Kit

30

5

11

16

3

25
25

26 27
28

3

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle, ϮϬΗ tŚeels

32

5
11

14

3

3

6

telĚeĚ AliŐnment 
Pivot Connec�on Assemďly

34

33

13

6
8

9
2525

25

Z>ͲϭϵϲA

1 1120

19

��ͲAliŐn ;EonͲtelĚeĚͿ 
Pivot Connec�on Assemďly, Z>ͲϭϵϲA Knly

1715

Pivot Connec�on Kit, 
EonͲtelĚeĚ, Z>ͲϭϵϲA Knly 

31

15
3

5
113 20

25
23

29

7

7



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 77

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-196/196A Models 
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket, Adjustable Assembly 2 -

2 S.O.S. - Various Angle Brace 4 -

3 R304363 - - 90036177 Washer, 1-1/8" 12 -

4
S.O.S. - 90516542 Equalizing Beam, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90516543 Equalizing Beam, Curbside 1 -

5 R304410A - G-4410A 90008149 Bushing, Pivot & Axle Connection, Rubber 6 108

6

S.O.S. - 48100291 Axle Adapter, Roadside, RL-196 Suspension 1 -

S.O.S. - 48100292 Axle Adapter, Curbside, RL-196 Suspension 1 -

S.O.S. - 90501261 Axle Adapter, Roadside-Inboard, RL-196A Suspension 1 -

S.O.S. - 90501262 Axle Adapter, Curbside-Inboard, RL-196A Suspension 1 -

S.O.S. - 90003341 Axle Adapter, Roadside-Outboard, RL-196A Suspension 1 -

S.O.S. - 90003340 Axle Adapter, Curbside-Outboard, RL-196A Suspension 1 -

7 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

8 R304345 - - 93603597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 2 -

9 S.O.S. - 93003609 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 4" Long 2 -

10

FS9294 - - 90557127 Firestone Air Spring, 12" Ride Height 2 -

FS9293 - - 90557120 Firestone Air Spring, 14" Ride Height 2 -

MAF9293 - - 90557120 Meritor Air Spring, 14" Ride Height 2 -

FS9295 - - 90557121 Firestone Air Spring, 15" & 16" Ride Height 2 -

FS9291 - - 90557139 Firestone Air Spring, 17" Ride Height 2 -

11 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 6 -

12 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

13

M83115 - - 90044977 Shock Absorber, 12" Ride Height, RL-196 Suspension 2 -

M85059 - - 90044978 Shock Absorber, 14" & 15" Ride Height, RL-196 Suspension 2 -

M83113 - - 90044979 Shock Absorber, 16" & 17" Ride Height, RL-196 Suspension 2 -

M83128 - - 90044162 Shock Absorber, 12" Ride Height, RL-196A Suspension 2 -

M83130 - - 90045040 Shock Absorber, 14" & 15" Ride Height, RL-196A Suspension 2 -

M83127 - - 90044794 Shock Absorber, 16" & 17" Ride Height, RL-196A Suspension 2 -

14 R304361 - - 93201051 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long 4 -

15 R3016559 - 90508019
Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long, Non Weld Application, RL-196A 
Suspension

1 -

16 R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 2 -

17 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 4 -

18 R309284 G-9284 90008147 Alignment Block 4 109

19 R3016558 - 90008185 Alignment Block, Non-Weld Application 2 109

20 R3015535 - 90008238 Alignment Block, Non-Weld Application 1 109

21 S.O.S. - 90018445 Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

22 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

23 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 2 -

24 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 4 -

25
R304403 - - 90508004 Bushing, Rubber 4 121

R308684 - - - Bushing, Poly 4 121

26
R30401754 - - 90008182 Bushing, Lower Shock Connection, Rubber 2 121

R307529 - - - Bushing, Lower Shock Connection, Poly 2 121

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388978

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-196/196A Models 
Trailer, Air Suspension

1 13

14

17

11

16

21

2

18
4

12

10

3

24

5
22

8

5

5
3

3

11

2
11

18

14

23

3

3

17
20

3

Pivot Connec�on Kit

30

5

11

16

3

25
25

26 27
28

3

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle, ϮϬΗ tŚeels

32

5
11

14

3

3

6

telĚeĚ AliŐnment 
Pivot Connec�on Assemďly

34

33

13

6
8

9
2525

25

Z>ͲϭϵϲA

1 1120

19

��ͲAliŐn ;EonͲtelĚeĚͿ 
Pivot Connec�on Assemďly, Z>ͲϭϵϲA Knly

1715

Pivot Connec�on Kit, 
EonͲtelĚeĚ, Z>ͲϭϵϲA Knly 

31

15
3

5
113 20

25
23

29

7

7



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 79

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-196/196A Models 
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

27 R302975 - - 93600168 Washer, Flat Narrow 1" 2 -

28 R304421 - - 93400502 Nut, 1" - 8 2 -

29 R3016606 - 93400367 Square Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

30 R309294 - G-9294
48100264/
SRK-203

Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 3, 5, 11, 16 1 112

31 R3016609 -
48100385/
SRK-521

Connection Kit, Pivot, 1 EZ-Align, Includes Key Nos. 3, 5, 11, 15 
20, RL-196A Suspension Only  

1 112

32 R304411A - G-4411A
48100206/
SRK-149

Connection Kit, 20" Wheels 5" Round Axle, Includes Key Nos, 3, 
5, 11, 14

1 114

33 R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

34 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388980

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-228 Standard  
Trailer, Air Suspension

1

13

14

16

12
15

20

2

17
4

10

11

8

3
6

6

195
7

9

24

23

5

5
3

3
12

2

12
17

14

18

3

3

16
19

18

3

��ͲAliŐn ;EonͲtelĚeĚͿ Pivot Connec�on Assemďly

telĚeĚ AliŐnment
 Pivot Connec�on Assemďly

1
1223

Pivot Connec�on Kit 

27

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle, ϮϬΗ tŚeels

30

Pivot Connec�on Kit 

28

15
3

5
123

3
5

3

3
5

123 22

14

12
Pivot Connec�on Kit, ��ͲAliŐn  

29

21

5
1222

26

25

15

21

21



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 81

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-228 Standard  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket 2 -

2
S.O.S. - 90023157 Angle Brace (12" & 14" Ride Height, Non-Liftable Suspension) 4 -

S.O.S. - 90023002 Angle Brace (15", 16", 17" Ride Height, Liftable Suspension) 4 -

3 R304363 - - 90036127 Washer, 1-1/8" 12 -

4
R3016583 - 90516566 Equalizing Beam, Left Hand 1 115

R3016584 - 90516567 Equalizing Beam, Right Hand 1 115

5 R304410A - G-4410A 90008149 Bushing, Pivot & Axle Connection, Rubber 6 108

6

R3016581 - 90501462 Axle Adapter, Left Hand-Inboard 1 118

R3016557 - 90001341 Axle Adapter, Left Hand-Outboard 1 118

R3016582 - 90501463 Axle Adapter, Right Hand-Inboard 1 118

R3016556 - 90001340 Axle Adapter, Right Hand-Outboard 1 118

7 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

8 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

9 R3016606 - - 93400367 Square Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

10 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

11

FS8204 - - 90557223 Firestone Air Spring, 12" Ride Height 2 -

FS9936 - - 90557156 Firestone Air Spring, 14" - 16" Ride Height 2 -

FS9935 - - 90557157 Firestone Air Spring, 17" Ride Height 2 -

MAF9935 - - 90557157 Meritor Air Spring, 17" Ride Height 2 -

12 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 6 -

13

M83128 - - 90044162 Shock Absorber, 12" Ride Height 2 -

M83127 - - 90044642 Shock Absorber, 14" - 16" Ride Height 2 -

M83124 - - 90044089 Shock Absorber, 17" Ride Height 2 -

M89407 - - 90044089 Shock Absorber, Adjustable 17" Ride Height 2 -

14 R304361 - - 93201051 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long 4 -

15
R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long, 12" Ride Height 2 -

R304361 - - 93201069 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2", 14" - 17" Ride Height 2 -

16 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 4 -

17
R309284 G-9284 90008147 Alignment Block, Welded Alignment, 12" Ride Height As Req. 109

R3016563 - 90008198 Alignment Block, Welded Alignment, 14" - 17" Ride Height As Req. 109

18 S.O.S. - 93600077 Washer, 3/4" 4 -

19 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 4 -

20 S.O.S. - 90018515 Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

21 R3016559 - - 90508019 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long As Req. -

22 R3015535 - 90008238 Alignment Block (EZ-Align) As Req. 109

23 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 2 -

24 S.O.S. - 93003609 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 4" Long 2 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388982

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-228 Standard  
Trailer, Air Suspension

1

13

14

16

12
15

20

2

17
4

10

11

8

3
6

6

195
7

9

24

23

5

5
3

3
12

2

12
17

14

18

3

3

16
19

18

3

��ͲAliŐn ;EonͲtelĚeĚͿ Pivot Connec�on Assemďly

telĚeĚ AliŐnment
 Pivot Connec�on Assemďly

1
1223

Pivot Connec�on Kit 

27

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle, ϮϬΗ tŚeels

30

Pivot Connec�on Kit 

28

15
3

5
123

3
5

3

3
5

123 22

14

12
Pivot Connec�on Kit, ��ͲAliŐn  

29

21

5
1222

26

25

15

21

21



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 83

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-228 Standard  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

25 R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

26 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

27 R309294 - G-9294
48100264/
SRK-203

Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 5, 12, 15, 18 1 112

28 R3016551 -
48100389/
SRK-525

Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 3, 5, 12, 15, 22, 23 1 112

29 R3016577 -
48100295/
SRK-233

Connection Kit, Pivot, EZ Align, Includes Key Nos. 5, 12, 22, 23 1 114

30 R304411A - G-4411A
48100206/
SRK-149

Connection Kit, Axle, 5" Round, 20" Wheel, Includes Key Nos. 3, 
5, 12, 14

1 114

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388984

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-230 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

 

1

15

16

18

12

14

2

4

13

11

7

5

22
20

6

10

9

23

2

16
2123

3

3

5

23

12

12

3

3

25
20

18
22

21

1

17

12

19

19

Pivot Connec�on Kit, ϭ ��ͲAliŐn, ϭ telĚeĚ AliŐn

26

20

20
23

25 12
Pivot Connec�on Kit, Ϯ ��ͲAliŐn, EonͲtelĚeĚ

27

20
20

23
25 12

Pivot Connec�on Kit, ��ͲAliŐn, EonͲtelĚeĚ

28

23
25 12

telĚeĚ AliŐnment Pivot Connec�on Assemďly

��ͲAliŐn 
;EonͲtelĚeĚͿ 

Pivot Connec�on 
Assemďly

24

17

23
3

12

16
3

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle, ϮϬΗ tŚeels

29

8

31

30

24 24

24

,anŐer DoƵnteĚ SŚocŬ DoĚel

1



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 85

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-230 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket 1 -

2
S.O.S. - 90025157 Angle Brace 12" & 14" Ride Height 4 -

S.O.S. - 90023002 Angle Brace 16" & 17" Ride Height 4 -

3 R3016576 - 90036217 Washer, 1-1/8" ID x 4" OD 8 -

4
S.O.S. - 90516999 Equalizing Beam, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90517000 Equalizing Beam, Curbside 1 -

5

R3016557 - 90001341 Axle Adapter, Roadside-Outboard 1 118

R3016581 - 90501462 Axle Adapter, Roadside-Inboard 1 118

R3016556 - 90001340 Axle Adapter, Curbside-Outboard 1 118

R3016582 - 90501463 Axle Adapter, Curbside-Inboard 1 118

S.O.S. - 90501425
Axle Adapter, Curbside-Inboard, RL-230 Hanger Mounted  
Suspension Only

1 -

6 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

7 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

8 R3016606 - 93400367 Square Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

9 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 2 -

10 S.O.S. - 93003609 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 4" Long 2 -

11

FS8204 - - 90557223 Firestone Air Spring, 12" Ride Height, RL-230 Standard Only 2 -

FS9921 - - 90557117 Firestone Air Spring, 14" Ride Height 2 -

MAF9921 - - 90557117 Meritor Air Spring, 14" Ride Height 2 -

FS9923 - - 90557118 Firestone Air Spring, 15" & 16" Ride Height 2 -

FS9922 - - 90557119 Firestone Air Spring, 17" Ride Height, RL-230 Standard Only 2 -

FS9936 - - 90557156
Firestone Air Spring, 14" - 16" Ride Height, RL-230 Single Stud 
Air Spring Only

2 -

FS9935 - - 90557157
Firestone Air Spring, 17" Ride Height, RL-230 Single Stud Air 
Spring Only

2 -

MAF9935 - - 90557157
Meritor Air Spring, 17" Ride Height, RL-230 Single Stud Air 
Spring Only

2 -

12 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 6 -

13 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

14 S.O.S. - 90018445 Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

15

S.O.S. - 90045381 Shock Absorber, 12" Ride Height 2 -

M83127 - - 90044642 Shock Absorber, 14" & 15" Ride Height 2 -

M83124 - - 90044089 Shock Absorber, 16" & 17" Ride Height 2 -

M83124 - - 90044089 Shock Absorber, Adjustable 16" & 17" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 90045299
Shock Absorber, 16" Ride Height, RL-230 Hanger Mount  
Suspension Only

2 -

M83130 - - 90045040
Shock Absorber, 17" Ride Height, RL-230 Hanger Mount  
Suspension Only

2 -

16 R304361 - - 93201051 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long 4 -

17
R304364 - - 93201055 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long 1 -

R304361 - - 93201069 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long, Welded Alignment 1 -

18 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 4 -

19
R309284 G-9284 90008147 Alignment Block, Welded Alignment 2 109

R3016563 - 90008198
Alignment Block, Weld Alignment, Hanger Mount & Single Stud 
Air Spring Suspension

2 109

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388986

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

 

1

15

16

18

12

14

2

4

13

11

7

5

22
20

6

10

9

23

2

16
2123

3

3

5

23

12

12

3

3

25
20

18
22

21

1

17

12

19

19

Pivot Connec�on Kit, ϭ ��ͲAliŐn, ϭ telĚeĚ AliŐn

26

20

20
23

25 12
Pivot Connec�on Kit, Ϯ ��ͲAliŐn, EonͲtelĚeĚ

27

20
20

23
25 12

Pivot Connec�on Kit, ��ͲAliŐn, EonͲtelĚeĚ

28

23
25 12

telĚeĚ AliŐnment Pivot Connec�on Assemďly

��ͲAliŐn 
;EonͲtelĚeĚͿ 

Pivot Connec�on 
Assemďly

24

17

23
3

12

16
3

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle, ϮϬΗ tŚeels

29

8

31

30

24 24

24

,anŐer DoƵnteĚ SŚocŬ DoĚel

1

RL-230 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 87

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-230 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

20 R304363 - - 90036177 Washer, 1-1/8" 4 -

21 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 4 -

22 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 4 -

23 R304410A - G-4410A 90008149 Bushing, Pivot & Axle Connection, Rubber 6 108

24 R3016559 - 90508019 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long, Non Weld Application 1 -

25 R3015535 - 90008238 Alignment Block, EZ-Align 1 109

26 R3016626 - -
48100389/
SRK-525

Connection Kit, Pivot, 1 EZ-Align, 1 Welded Alignment, Includes 
Key Nos. 12, 17, 20, 23, 24, 25  

1 -

27 R3016609 -
48100385/
SRK-521

Connection Kit, Pivot, 2 EZ-Align, Includes Key Nos. 12, 20, 23, 
24, 25 

1 112

28 R3016577 - -
48100295/
SRK-233

Connection Kit, Pivot, EZ Align, Includes Key Nos. 12, 23, 24, 25 1 114

29 R304411A - G-4411A
48100206/
SRK-149

Connection Kit, Axle, 5" Round, 20" Wheel, Includes Key Nos. 3, 
12, 16, 23

1 114

30 R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

31 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388988

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-250 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

 

1 13

14

16

11

21

2

4

12

10

18

3
5

19

6

8

23

3

3

3

11

2

3

25

14

9

73

20

23

22

11

19

telĚeĚ AliŐnment Pivot Connec�on Assemďly

1 17 11

15

17

E Z -Align
(N on-Welded)

 Pivot Connec�on 
Assemďly

24

26

3
3

22

25 11

27

3

3
22

25 11

15

23
3

11

14
3

28

30

29

Pivot Connec�on Kit, ϭ ��ͲAliŐn, ϭ telĚeĚ AliŐn Pivot Connec�on Kit, Ϯ ��ͲAliŐn, EonͲtelĚeĚ

Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle, ϮϬΗ tŚeels

24 24



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 89

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-250 Models  
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket 1 -

2
S.O.S. - 90023002 Angle Brace, 14" & 15" Ride Height 4 -

S.O.S. - 90023001 Angle Brace, 16" & 17" Ride Height 4 -

3 R304363 - - 90036177 Washer, 1-1/8" 12 -

4
S.O.S. - 90516587 Equalizing Beam, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90516588 Equalizing Beam, Curbside 1 -

5
S.O.S. - 90501289 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90501290 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle Curbside 1 -

6 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

7 R3016606 - 93400367 Square Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

8 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 2 -

9 S.O.S. - 93003609 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 4" Long 2 -

10
FS8748 - - 90557167 Firestone Air Spring, 14" & 15" Ride Height 2 -

FS8749 - - 90557168 Firestone Air Spring, 16" & 17" Ride Height 2 -

11 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 6 -

12 R304321 - - 90033785 Air Spring Mounting Plate 2 121

13

M83127 - - 90044642 Shock Absorber, 14" & 15" Ride Height 2 -

M83124 - - 90044089 Shock Absorber, 16" & 17" Ride Height 2 -

M83124 - - 90044089 Shock Absorber, Adjustable, 16" & 17" Ride Height 2 -

M83130 - - 90045040
Shock Absorber, 14" & 15" Ride Height, RL-250 Shock Below 
Frame Model Only

2 -

S.O.S. - 90045299
Shock Absorber, 16" & 17" Ride Height, RL-250 Shock Below 
Frame Model Only

2 -

14 R304361 - - 93201051 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long 4 -

15 R304361 - - 93201069 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long, Welded Alignment 2 -

16 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 4 -

17 R3016563 - 90008198 Alignment Block, Weld Alignment 2 109

18 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

19 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 4 -

20 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 4 -

21
S.O.S. - 90018515 Upper Shock Bracket 2 -

S.O.S. - 90018445 Upper Shock Bracket, RL-250 Shock Below Frame Model Only 2 -

22
R304382A - G-4382A 90008139 Bushing, Pivot, Rubber 2 106

R308683 - - - Bushing, Pivot, Poly 2 106

23 R304410A - G-4410A 90008149 Bushing, Axle Connection, Rubber 2 108

24 R3016559 - 90508019 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 9-1/4" Long, Non Weld Application 2 -

25 R3015535 - 90008238 Alignment Block, EZ-Align 2 109

26 R3016612 -
48100383/
SRK-519

Connection Kit, Pivot, 1 EZ-Align, Includes Key Nos. 3, 11, 15, 22, 
24, 25

1 112

27 R3016613 -
48100386/
SRK-522

Connection Kit, Pivot, 2 EZ-Align, Includes Key Nos. 3, 11, 22, 
24, 25

1 112

28 R304411A - G-4411A
48100206/
SRK-149

Connection Kit, Axle, 5" Round, 20" Wheel, Includes Key Nos. 3, 
11, 14, 23

1 114

29 R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

30 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388990

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-300 Models 
Trailer, Air Suspension

1

14

16

11

2

4

12

10

19

3
5

20

23

3

3

3

11

2

3

17

14

3

21
23

22

11

18

17

15

Welded Alignment 
Pivot Connec�on 

Assembly

16

Pivot Connec�on Kit

24

3

3
22

11
Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle, ϮϬΗ tŚeels

25

3

3

23

11
15

14

27

26

13

6

89

7

20



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 91

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-300 Models 
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - Various Frame Bracket 2 -

2

S.O.S. - 90025157 Angle Brace, 12" & 13" Ride Height 4 -

S.O.S. - 90023002 Angle Brace, 14" & 15" Ride Height 4 -

S.O.S. - 90023001 Angle Brace, 16" & 17" Ride Height 4 -

3 R304363 - - 90036177 Washer, 1-1/8" 12 -

4
S.O.S. - 90516949 Equalizing Beam, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90516950 Equalizing Beam, Curbside 1 -

5
S.O.S. - 90501189 Axle Adapter,  5" Round Axle, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 90501290 Axle Adapter,  5" Round Axle, Curbside 1 -

6 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

7 R3016606 - 93400367 Square Nut, 3/4" - 10 2 -

8 R304345 - - 93003597 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/2" Long 2 -

9 S.O.S. - 93003609 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 4" Long 2 -

10

S.O.S. - 90557259 Air Spring, 12" & 13" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 90557185 Air Spring, 14" & 15" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 90557260 Air Spring, 16" & 17" Ride Height 2 -

11 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 6 -

12

S.O.S. - 90531316 Upper ASMP & Shk Brkt, Roadside, 12" & 13" Ride Height 1 -

S.O.S. - 90531306 Upper ASMP & Shk Brkt, Roadside, 14" & 15" Ride Height 1 -

S.O.S. - 90531326 Upper ASMP & Shk Brkt, Roadside, 16" & 17" Ride Height 1 -

S.O.S. - 90531317 Upper ASMP & Shk Brkt, Curbside, 12" & 13" Ride Height 1 -

S.O.S. - 90531307 Upper ASMP & Shk Brkt, Curbside, 14" & 15" Ride Height 1 -

S.O.S. - 90531327 Upper ASMP & Shk Brkt, Curbside, 16" & 17" Ride Height 1 -

S.O.S. - 90531328
Upper ASMP & Shk Brkt, Roadside, 16" - 17" Ride Height, Offset 
Stud Air Spring Model

1 -

S.O.S. - 90531329
Upper ASMP & Shk Brkt, Curbside, 16" - 17" Ride Height, Offset 
Stud Air Spring Model

1 -

S.O.S. - 90544830 Upper ASMP & Shk Brkt, Roadside, Shock Below Frame Model Only 1 -

S.O.S. - 90544831 Upper ASMP & Shk Brkt, Curbside, Shock Below Frame Model Only 1 -

13

M85051 - - 90045054 Shock Absorber, 12" & 13" Ride Height 2 -

M85060 - - 90045338 Shock Absorber, 14" - 17" Ride Height 2 -

M85911 - - 90045337
Shock Absorber, 14" & 15" Ride Height, Shock Below Frame 
Model Only

2 -

M85060 - - 90045339
Shock Absorber, 16" & 17" Ride Height, Shock Below Frame 
Model Only

2 -

14 R304361 - - 93201051 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long 4 -

15 R304361 - - 93201069 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long, Welded Alignment 2 -

16 S.O.S. - 93600072 Washer, 1/2" 8 -

17
R309284 G-9284 90008147 Alignment Block, Welded Alignment, 12" & 13" Ride Height 4 109

R3016563 - 90008198 Alignment Block, Welded Alignment, 14" - 17" Ride Height 4 109

18 S.O.S. - 93002893 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1" Long 6 -

19 R301107 - - 93400149 Nut, 3/4" - 16 2 -

20 S.O.S. - 93600077 Lock Washer, 3/4" 4 -

21 R3015256 - - 93400136 Nut, 1/2" - 13 4 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388992

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-300 Models 
Trailer, Air Suspension

1

14

16

11

2

4

12

10

19

3
5

20

23

3

3

3

11

2

3

17

14

3

21
23

22

11

18

17

15

Welded Alignment 
Pivot Connec�on 

Assembly

16

Pivot Connec�on Kit

24

3

3
22

11
Axle Connec�on Kit, ϱΗ ZoƵnĚ Axle, ϮϬΗ tŚeels

25

3

3

23

11
15

14

27

26

13

6

89

7

20



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 93

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RL-300 Models 
Trailer, Air Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 

AXLE
PAGE
NO.

22
R304382A - G-4382A 90008139 Bushing, Pivot, Rubber 2 106

R308683 - - - Bushing, Pivot, Poly 2 106

23 R304410A - G-4410A 90008149 Bushing, Axle Connection, Rubber 4 108

24 R3016550 - -
48100388/
SRK-524

Connection Kit, Pivot, Includes Key Nos. 3, 11, 15, 22 1 112

25 R304411A - G-4411A
48100206/
SRK-149

Connection Kit, Axle, 5" Round, 20" Wheel, Includes Key Nos. 3, 
11, 14, 23

1 114

26 R304323 - - 90054007 Height Control Valve, No Dump 1 122

27 R307852 - -
48100225/
SRK-168

Linkage Assembly; Universal; Adjustable 1 123



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388994

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

TS-426-A, -432, -436, -442, -536, -542  
Trailer, Single Point Spring Suspension

20

2

10

8

8

1

12

13

16

Axle 5" ZoƵnĚ Connec�on Kit

21

15

18

4

3

5
17

8

11

9

15

13

7

19

6

14

14

14 ͞C͟ �im

12

13
15

17

14

14

14



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 95

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

TS-426-A, -432, -436, -442, -536, -542  
Trailer, Single Point Spring Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 
TANDEM

PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - Various Spring Assembly 2 -

2
R302964 - 91038003 Trunnion Shaft, 426-A, 432, 436, 536 Models 1 130

S.O.S. - 91038004 Trunnion Shaft, 442 & 542 Models 1 -

3 R304302 G-4302 91010047 Trunnion Rubber Cap 2 130

4 R304301 G-4301 91001051 Trunnion Spring Seat 2 130

5
R301332 - G-1332 91008022 Bushing, Trunnion, Rubber 2 129

R307486 - - - Bushing, Trunnion, Poly 2 129

6

R305213 - - 91001054 Trunnion Mounting Bracket, 2-1/2" C Dimension 2 129

R304312 - G-4312 91001055 Trunnion Mounting Bracket, 4-1/2" C Dimension 2 129

R305214 - - 91001056 Trunnion Mounting Bracket, 6-1/2" C Dimension 2 129

R305215 - - 91001058 Trunnion Mounting Bracket, 8-1/2" C Dimension 2 129

7 R304298 - 91010021 Top Plate 2 132

8
R30UB8287-11 - - 90042796

U-Bolt Assembly, Square Bend, 1-1/8" - 12 x 5-3/4" Wide x 11" 
Long, 5 & 6 Leaf Springs

4 -

R30UB8287-14 - - -
U-Bolt, Assembly, Square Bend, 1-1/8" - 12 x 5-3/4" Wide x 14" 
Long, 7 & 8 Leaf Springs

4 -

9 R3016597 - - 93003621 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 4-1/2" Long 4 -

10 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 4 -

11 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 4 -

12 R304348 - - 93003345 Bolt, 5/8" - 11 x 2" Long 24 -

13 R302988 - - 93400490 Nut, 5/8" - 11 40 -

14
R30UB8145-076 - - 90041067 U-Bolt Assembly, Round Bend, 5/8" - 18 x 5" Wide x 7-3/4" Long 8 -

S.O.S. - 90042061
U-Bolt Assembly, Round Bend, 5/8" - 18 x 8-1/2" Long, 7 & 9 
Leaves Spring

8 -

15 R302547 - - 93900025 Flat Washer, 5/8" 40 -

16
R304309 - 91010043 Spring End Cap, 426-A, 432, 436, 536 Models 4 132

R304308 G-4308 91010038 Spring End Cap, 442 & 542 Models 4 132

17

R301330 - G-1330 91028089 End Pad, Rubber, TS-426-A Suspension 4 133

R308670 - - - End Pad, Poly, TS-426-A Suspension 4 133

R301329A - - 91028152 End Pad, Rubber, TS-432, 436, 442, 536, 542 Suspensions 4 133

18
R304305 - - 91001044 Spring End Pad, 5" Round Axle 4 133

R302965 G-2965 91001049 Spring End Pad, Repair Plate As Req. 133

19 S.O.S. - 91018008 Frame Bracket 2 -

20 S.O.S. - 91023057 Frame Support Angle 2 -

21 R304383 - -
48100020/

SRK-23
Connection Kit, Axle 5" Round, Kit Includes Key Nos. 12, 13, 14, 15, 17 1 133

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388996

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RTS-536, RTS-544  
Trailer, Tandem Spring Suspension

7

30

22
23

9

14

5

6
1

2

3

4

10

12

11

26

29

18

17

19

23

21
22

22

15

26
26

15

14

25

27

2822

Axle Θ TrƵnnion Connec�on Kit, ϱ" Round 

Radius Rod 
BƵsŚinŐ Kit

34

35

24

13

11

16

11

13

20
9

31

5

32
33

Zear &rame BracŬet

7

19 20

21

14
11

15

3

28

22

21

22

23

30



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 97

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

RTS-536, RTS-544  
Trailer, Tandem Spring Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 
TANDEM

PAGE
NO.

1

S.O.S. - 91557152 Spring Assembly, 536 Models, 11 Leaf 2 -

S.O.S. - 90557153 Spring Assembly, 544 Models, 13 Leaf 2 -

S.O.S. - 90557154 Spring Assembly, 544 Models, 14 Leaf 2 -

2 R309535 - 91515001 Equalizing Beam Assembly 2 129

3
R301333 - 91008014 Bushing, Trunnion, Rubber 2 129

R308672 - - - Bushing, Trunnion, Poly 2 129

4 R304303 - 91010098 Trunnion Cap 2 129

5 S.O.S. - Various Trunnion Frame Bracket 2 -

6 S.O.S. - Various Spring Hanger 2 -

7 S.O.S. - Various Diagonal Brace 4 -

9
R304316 - 91544002 Torque Arm End, Roadside 1 131

R304317 - 91544003 Torque Arm End, Curbside 1 131

10 R304319 - 91544001 Torque Arm, Rigid 1 131

11
R302939 - G-2939 91008007 Bushing, Torque Arm, Rubber 4 130

R308676 - - - Bushing, Torque Arm, Poly 4 130

12 R304318A - 93200047 Radius Rod Screw 1-1/4" - 7 x 11" Long 1 131

13
R304274 - 93400036 Jam Nut, 1-1/4" - 7, Left Hand 1 -

R304275 - - 93400284 Jam Nut, 1-1/4" - 7, Right Hand 1 -

14 R304261 - - 93900009 Radius Rod Bolt, 1-1/4" - 7 x 21-3/4" Long 4 131

15 R304273 - - 93400569 Nut, 1-1/4" - 7 4 -

16 S.O.S. - 93002921 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 2" Long 2 -

17 S.O.S. - 93003003 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 5-1/2" Long 2 -

18 S.O.S. - 91036092 Pipe Spacer, 1/2" 2 -

19 S.O.S. - 93600138 Washer, 1/2" 4 -

20 S.O.S. - 93400482 Nut, 1/2" - 13 4 -

21 R3016591 - - 93003575 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 2-1/2" Long 16 -

22 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 32 -

23 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 16 -

24 R304294 - 91001034 Axle Spring Seat 2 132

25 R304299 - 91010103 Top Plate 2 132

26 R30UB8166-12 - - 90041174 U-Bolt Assembly, Round Bend, 7/8" - 9 x 5" Wide x 12" Long 4 -

27 R304291 - 91001040 Axle Adapter 2 131

28 R302011 - - 91028010 Wrapper, Round Axle, Rubber, 4" W x 9-1/2" Lg x 3/4" 2 132

29 R304288 - 91010031 Axle Cap 2 131

30
R301331 - - 91028023 Spring End Pad, Rubber 4 132

R308671 - - - Spring End Pad, Poly 4 132

31 R309610 - 91038210 Trunnion Tube 2 130

32 R309611 - 93600002 Inner Washer, 3/16" Thick 4 -

33 R309612 - 93600003 Outer Washer, 5/16" Thick 4 -

34 R304385 - -
48100033/

SRK-36
Connection Kit, 5" Round Axle & Trunnion, Includes Key Nos. 3, 
21, 22, 23, 28, 30

1 133

35 R304391 - G-4391
48100050/

SRK-39
Radius Rod Bushing Kit, Includes Key Nos. 11, 14, 15 1 130

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-388998

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

TL-636-1, -2, -3, -4, -5  
Trailer, Four Spring Suspension

21

213

6

25

2

22

19

8

5

4

7

4

1

11

12

8

9

22

13

14

24

2421
21

24
15

6
25 10

16

17

18

20

2

6

25

3

8

5

7

4

4

21
21

1



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 99

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

TL-636-1, -2, -3, -4, -5  
Trailer, Four Spring Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 
TANDEM

PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - 91557005 Spring Assembly, 7 Leaf - 4" Wide 4 -

2 R304310 - 91010054 Spring End Cap 4 128

3 R304307 - G-4307 91008032 Spring End Boot 4 128

4 R304306 - 91001062 Spring End Retainer 8 128

5 R3016590 - - 93003359 Bolt, 5/8" - 11 x 2-1/2" Long 16 -

6 R302988 - - 93400488 Nut, 5/8" - 11 24 -

7

S.O.S. - 91018011 Frame Mounting Bracket, Roadside, 2-1/2" High 2 -

S.O.S. - 91018009 Frame Mounting Bracket, Roadside, 4" High 2 -

S.O.S. - 91018016 Frame Mounting Bracket, Roadside, 6" High 2 -

S.O.S. - 91018012 Frame Mounting Bracket, Curbside, 2-1/2" High 2 -

S.O.S. - 91018010 Frame Mounting Bracket, Curbside, 4" High 2 -

S.O.S. - 91018017 Frame Mounting Bracket, Curbside, 6" High 2 -

8 S.O.S. - 91044007 Frame Mounting Bracket, Flanges Optional 6 -

9

S.O.S. - 91018025 Equalizer Frame Mounting Bracket, 3-7/16" High 2 -

S.O.S. - 91018024 Equalizer Frame Mounting Bracket, 4-15/16" High 2 -

S.O.S. - 91018023 Equalizer Frame Mounting Bracket, 6-15/16" High 2 -

10 S.O.S. - 91010057 Equalizer Mounting Bracket Cap 2 -

11 R301335 - - 91008037 Bushing, Equalizer, Rubber 2 128

12 R304348 - - 93003345 Bolt, 5/8" - 11 x 2" Long 8 -

13 S.O.S. - 91515006 Equalizer Assembly 2 -

14 S.O.S. - 93003017 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 6" Long 4 -

15 S.O.S. - 93400482 Nut, 1/2" - 13 4 -

16 S.O.S. - 91001078 Alignment Plate 2 -

17 S.O.S. - 93200079 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3-1/4" Long 4 -

18 S.O.S. - 93400268 Jam Nut, 3/4" - 10 4 -

19

S.O.S. - 91001074 Axle Seat, 4-1/2" Round Axle, -1", -2", -4" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 91001069 Axle Seat, 4-1/2" Round Axle, -3", -5" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 91001075 Axle Seat, 5" Round Axle, -1", -2", -4" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 91001070 Axle Seat, 5" Round Axle, -3", -5" Ride Height 2 -

20

S.O.S. - 91001071 Adjustable Axle Seat, 4-1/2" Round Axle, -1", -2", -4" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 91001076 Adjustable Axle Seat, 4-1/2" Round Axle, -3", -5" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 91001072 Adjustable Axle Seat, 5" Round Axle, -1", -2", -4" Ride Height 2 -

S.O.S. - 91001077 Adjustable Axle Seat, 5" Round Axle, -3", -5" Ride Height 2 -

21

S.O.S. - 90042106
U-Bolt Assembly, Round Bend 7/8" - 9 x 4-1/2" Wide x 11-1/2" 
Long

8 -

S.O.S. - 90042110
U-Bolt Assembly, Round Bend 7/8" - 9 x 4-1/2" Wide x 12-1/2" 
Long

8 -

R30UB8166-12 - - 90041174 U-Bolt Assembly, Round Bend 7/8" - 9 x 5" Wide x 12" Long 8 -

22 R304300 - 91010108 Top Plate 4 128

23 S.O.S. - 91036083 Equalizer Tube End 4 -

24 S.O.S. - 93600138 Washer, 1/2" 8 -

25 R302547 - - 93900025 Flat Washer, 5/8" 24 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889100

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Binkley-Duralite SP900  
Trailer, Four Spring Suspension

25

1

21
22

10

9

7

15

13

17

16

14

2

18

4

21

23

6

3

21 22

23

26

23

27

9

9

10

10

10

9

8

19
5

Torq ue Arm Bolt & 
N ut Assembly

E q ualiz er Bolt & 
N ut Assembly

11 20

Rebound Bolt 
Assembly

24

10
9

1918

21 22

23

12

16

17

22

12

EoͲ,oƉ KƉ�on

13

14

12

12



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 101

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Binkley-Duralite SP900  
Trailer, Four Spring Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 
TANDEM

PAGE
NO.

1
R309302 - SP0100 Front Hanger, Straddle Mount 2 126

R3016633 - SP0162 Front Hanger, Under Mount 2 126

2
R309303 - SP0110 Equalizer Hanger, Straddle Mount 2 126

R3016632 - SP0161 Equalizer Hanger, Under Mount 2 126

3
R309304 - SP0120 Rear Hanger, Straddle Mount 2 126

R3016631 - SP0160 Rear Hanger, Under Mount 2 126

4 R309305 G-9305 SP0131 Equalizer with R304827 Bushing 2 125

5 R304827 - G-4827 XB-SP0054-05 Equalizer Bushing 2 125

6 R304824 - G-4824 SP0123 Adjustable Torque Arm with R301980 Bushings 2 125

7 R309307 G-9307 SP0143 Rigid Torque Arm with R301980 Bushings 2 125

8
R301980 - G-1980 XB-SP0054-02 Bushing, Torque Arm, Rubber 8 126

R307520 - - - Bushing, Torque Arm, Poly 8 126

9 R309308-1 - - XB-SP0050-75 Bolt, 7/8" - 14 x 4-3/4" Long 8 -

10 R309607 - - XB-SP0012-36 Flanged Nut, 7/8" - 14 8 -

11 R309308 - - - Torque Arm Bolt & Nut Assembly, Includes Key Nos. 9, 10 8 126

12

R30UB8151-10 - - SP0075-01 U-Bolt, Assembly, Rd. Bend, 3/4" - 16 x 3" Wide x 10" Long 8 -

R30UB8151-12 - -
SP0075-02, 

-03, -04, -05
U-Bolt, Assembly, Rd. Bend, 3/4" - 16 x 3" Wide x 12" Long 8 -

R30UB8151-14 - -
SP0075-06, 

-07, -08
U-Bolt, Assembly, Rd. Bend, 3/4" - 16 x 3" Wide x 14" Long 8 -

13 R302907A - G-2907A SP0136 U-Bolt, Top Plate 4 127

14 R302842 - - SP0049 Delrin Spring Liner 4 127

15 S.O.S. - Various Spring Assembly 4 -

16

R3016628 - SP0142-01 Spring Seat, 3/4" high 4 127

R3016629 - SP0142-02 Spring Seat, 1-1/4" high 4 127

S.O.S. - SP0142-03 Spring Seat, 1-3/4" high 4 -

S.O.S. - SP0142-04 Spring Seat, 2-1/4" high 4 -

R3016630 - - SP0142-05 Spring Seat, 2-3/4" high 4 127

17 R302909 - G-2909 SP0099 Bottom Plate 4 127

18 R309309-1 - - XB-SP0050-73 Equalizer Bolt 2 -

19 R302892 - - XB-SP0012-37 Flanged Nut, 1" - 14 2 -

20 R309309 - - - Equalizer Bolt and Nut Assembly, Includes Key Nos. 18, 19 2 125

21 R303415 - - XB-SP0050-71 Rebound Bolt 8 125

22 R303416 - G-3416 XB-SP0145 Rebound Spacer 8 125

23 R302002 - - XB-SP0012-10 Rebound Nut 8 -

24 R304835 - G-4835 - Rebound Bolt, Assembly, Includes Key Nos. 21, 22, 23 8 125

25 S.O.S. - Various Spring Seat Riser - Rear Axle (No Hop) 2 -

26 R3016634 - SP0170 No-Hop Bottom Plate - Rear Axle 2 127

27 R304824 - G-4824 SP0169 Adjustable Torque Arm with R301980 Bushing - Rear Axle (No Hop) 2 125

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889102

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

T-8540, TR-8540, TR-8600  
Tri-Axle Trailer Suspension

T-8540, TR-8540, TR-8600  
Tri-Axle Trailer Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 
TRI-AXLE

PAGE
NO.

1
S.O.S. - 91557175 Spring Assembly, T-8540 & TR-8540 Model 2 -

S.O.S. - 91557172 Spring Assembly, TR 8600 Model 2 -

2 R309534 - 91015015 Equalizing Beam, 5" Round Axle 4 129

3 R3016588 - 91038290 Trunnion Tube 3-1/2" OD x 1/2" Wall x 44-1/4" Long 2 130

4 S.O.S. - 91001088 Trunnion Clamp & Radius Rod Casting, Front 2 -

5 S.O.S. - 91001066 Trunnion Clamp Casting, Rear 2 -

6
R302935 - - 90008011 Bushing, Trunnion, Rubber 4 129

R307443 - - - Bushing, Trunnion, Poly 4 129

27

28

27 29

31

30

32

5

18
39

37

36

24
23

25
23

38

9

1

13

38

38

7
17

6

21
22

20
14

8

10

2

35

34

11

12

33

16

15

4

3

19
18

28
20

34

14

35

10

8

11

12

33

17

7

6

2

16

15

202122

20

1920

37

26

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 103

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

T-8540, TR-8540, TR-8600  
Tri-Axle Trailer Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 
TRI-AXLE

PAGE
NO.

7
R3016570 - 90010009 Trunnion Cap Casting, T-8540 Model 4 130

S.O.S. - 91010157 Trunnion Cap Casting, TR-8540 & TR-8600 Model 4 -

8 R3016615 - 91001089 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle 4 131

9 S.O.S. - 91001075 Axle Seat, 5" Round Axle 2 -

10
R3016587 - 91028075 Spring End Pad, Rubber, T-8540 Model 4 133

R301330 - G-1330 91028089 Spring End Pad, Rubber, TR-8540, TR-8600 Model 4 133

11
R302945 - G-2945 91028051 Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Rubber, 5" W x 9" Lg x 3/4" Thk 4 132

R308679 - - - Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Poly, 5" W x 9" Lg x 3/4" Thk 4 132

12
R3016585 - 91010060 Axle Cap, End, 5" Round Axle, 15" Wheel 4 131

S.O.S. - 91010061 Axle Cap, End, 5" Round Axle, 20" Wheel 4 -

13 R304300 - 91010108 Top Plate 2 128

14 R3016599 - - 93004239 Bolt, 1" - 8 x 3-1/2" Long 8 -

15 R304353 - - 93900027 Washer, 1" 8 -

16 R304421 - - 93400502 Nut, 1" - 8 8 -

17 R3016591 - - 93003575 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 2-1/2" Long 16 -

18 R302989 - 93003635 Bolt, 3/4 - 10 x 5" Long 8 -

19
R302545 - - 93600005 Washer, 3/4", T-8540 Model 48 -

R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 32 -

20 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 28 -

21 R3015101 - - 93003657 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 6" Long 4 -

22 S.O.S. - 91036078 Pipe Spacer 4 -

23
R304317 - 91544003 Torque Arm, Curbside 2 131

R304316 - 91544002 Torque Arm, Roadside 2 131

24
R302939 - G-2939 91008007 Bushing, Torque Arm, Rubber 4 130

R308676 - - - Bushing, Torque Arm, Poly 4 130

25 S.O.S. - 91506003 Radius Rod Bolt, 1-1/4" - 7 x 21-3/4" Long 2 -

26
R304274 - 93400036 Jam Nut, 1-1/4" - 7, Roadside 2 -

R304275 - - 93400284 Jam Nut, 1-1/4" - 7, Curbside 2 -

27 R304261 - - 93900009 Radius Rod Bolt, 1-1/4" - 7 x 21-3/4" Long 4 131

28 R304273 - - 93400569 Nut, 1-1/4" - 8 4 -

29 S.O.S. - 91018005 Radius Rod Axle Bracket 2 -

30 R304348 - - 93003345 Bolt, 5/8" - 11 x 2" Long 16 -

31 R302547 - - 93900025 Flat Washer, 5/8" 16 -

32 R302988 - - 93400488 Nut, 5/8" - 11 16 -

33 S.O.S. - 93003941 Rod Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 9" Long 8 -

34 R302983 - - 93400498 Nut, 7/8" - 9 16 -

35 R302546 - - 93600162 Washer, 7/8" 16 -

36 S.O.S. - 93002921 Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 2" Long 4 -

37 S.O.S. - 93400482 Nut, 1/2" - 13 4 -

38
R30UB8166-12 - - 90041170 U-Bolt Assembly, Round Bend, 7/8" - 9 x 5-1/16" x 11" Long 4 -

R30UB8166-12 - - 90042106 U-Bolt Assembly, Round Bend 7/8" - 9 x 5" Wide x 12" Long 4 -

39 S.O.S. - 91544149 Fixed Radius Rod, TR-8540 & TR-8600 Model 1 -

40 R304391 - G-4391
48100505/

SRK-39
Torque Arm Kit Includes Key Nos. 24, 27, 28 1 130

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889104

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

TR-8750/TR-8900 Series Mechanical  
Tri-Axle Trailer Suspension

24 25
13

14

2723 26

29

28

32

4

6
31

32

29 30

22
20

21
20

12

9

1

11

12

12

8
15

7

18
19

17
10

16

33

35

2

39

38

34

36

37

14

13

5

3

16 6
25

17

23

24

38

10

39

35

33

34

36

37

15

8

7

2

14

13

171819

16

17 16

TR-8750/TR-8900 Series Mechanical  
Tri-Axle Trailer Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 
TRI-AXLE

PAGE
NO.

1 S.O.S. - 91557172 Spring Assembly 2 -

2
R309534 - 91015015 Equalizing Beam, 5" Round Axle 4 129

S.O.S. - 91515011 Equalizing Beam, 5 3/4" Round Axle 4 -

3 R3016588 - 91038290 Trunnion Tube 3-1/2" OD x 1/2" Wall x 44-1/4" Long 2 130

4 S.O.S. - 91501011 Trunnion Clamp, Rear 2 -

5
S.O.S. - 91518040 Front Trunnion Clamp, Roadside 1 -

S.O.S. - 91518041 Front Trunnion Clamp, Curbside 1 -

6 R302989 - 93003633 Bolt, 3/4-10 x 5" Long 8 -

7
R302935 - - 91008112 Trunnion Bushing, Rubber 4 129

R307443 - - 90008011 Trunnion Bushing, Poly 4 129

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 105

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

TR-8750/TR-8900 Series Mechanical  
Tri-Axle Trailer Suspension

KEY
NO.

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH 
NO.

OEM 
REF.

DESCRIPTION
QTY. PER 
TRI-AXLE

PAGE
NO.

8 S.O.S. - 91010157 Trunnion Cap 4 -

9
S.O.S. - 91001075 Axle Seat, 5" Round Axle 2 -

S.O.S. - 91001073 Axle Seat, 5-3/4" Round Axle 2 -

10
R3016599 - - 93004239 Bolt, 1" - 8 x 3-1/2" Long, 5" Round Axle 8 -

S.O.S. - 93004251 Bolt, 1" - 8 x 4" Long, 5-3/4" Round Axle 8 -

11
R304300 - 91010108 Top Plate, 5" Round Axle 2 128

S.O.S. - 91010093 Top Plate, 5-3/4" Round Axle 2 -

12
R30UB8475-114 - - 90041824 U-Bolt, Assembly, Flat Rd. Bend, 1" - 14 x 5" Wide x 11-1/2" Long 4 -

S.O.S. - 90042814 U-Bolt, Assembly, Flat Rd. Bend 1" - 14 x 5 Wide x 12" Long 4 -

13 R304353 - - 93900027 Washer, 1" 20 -

14 R304421 - - 93400502 Nut, 1" - 8 20 -

15 R3016592 - - 93003579 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 3" Long 16 -

16 R302545 - - 93600156 Flat Washer, 3/4" 32 -

17 R304347 - - 93400492 Nut, 3/4" - 10 28 -

18 R3015101 - - 93003657 Bolt, 3/4" - 10 x 6" Long 4 -

19 S.O.S. - 91036078 Pipe Spacer 4 -

20
S.O.S. - 91544137 Radius Rod End, Roadside, Includes R302940 Bushing 1 -

S.O.S. - 91544138 Radius Rod End, Curbside, Includes R302940 Bushing 1 -

21 S.O.S. - 91038475 Radius Rod Screw 1 -

22
R304255 - G-4255 90008131 Bushing, Beam End, Rubber 4 106, 130

R307845 - - - Bushing, Beam End, Poly 4 106, 130

23 R304361 - - 93201051 Bolt, 1-1/8" - 7 x 8-1/2" Long 4 -

24 R302548 - - 93600174 Washer, 1-1/4" 8 -

25 R304358 - - 93400506 Nut, 1-1/8" - 7 4 -

26 S.O.S. - 91018039 Radius Rod Axle Bracket 2 -

27
S.O.S. - 90041807 U-Bolt, Assembly, Flat Rd., 1" - 8 x 5-1/16" Wide x 7-1/2" Long 2 -

S.O.S. - 90041842 U-Bolt, Assembly, Flat Rd., 1" - 8 x 5-13/16" Wide x 8" Long 2 -

28 R304348 - - 93003345 Bolt, 5/8" - 11 x 2" Long 16 -

29 R302547 - - 93900025 Flat Washer, 5/8" 20 -

30 S.O.S. - 93003387 Bolt, 5/8" - 11 x 2" Long 4 -

31 S.O.S. - 91544147 Fixed Radius Rod, Includes Bushings 1 -

32 R302988 - - 93400490 Nut, 5/8" - 11 20 -

33
R3016615 - 91001089 Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle 4 131

S.O.S. - 91001120 Axle Adapter, 5-3/4" Round Axle 4 -

34

R302945 - G-2945 91028051 Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Rubber, 5" W x 9" Lg x 3/4" Thk 4 132

R308679 - - - Wrapper, 5" Round Axle, Poly, 5" W x 9" Lg x 3/4" Thk 4 132

R302946 - - 91028053 Wrapper, 5-3/4" Round Axle, Rubber, 5" W x 9-1/2" Lg x 3/8" Thk 4 132

35
R301330 - G-1330 91028089 End Pad, Rubber 4 133

R308670 - - - End Pad, Poly 4 133

36
R3016585 - 91010060 Axle Cap, End, 5" Round Axle, 15" Wheel 4 131

S.O.S. - 91010059 Axle Cap, 5-3/4" Round Axle 4 -

37 S.O.S. - 93003941 Bolt, 7/8" - 9 x 9" Long 8 -

38 R302983 - - 93400498 Nut, 7/8" - 9 8 -

39 R302546 - - 93600162 Washer, 7/8" 8 -

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889106

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Beam Bushings

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AD Models &  
ARDST/ARDSTM & L

Front Pivot

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R309292 G-9292 90008252 3-1/2" 1-1/8" 5" Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AD-130

Front Pivot

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R3016567 90008256 3-1/2" 1-1/4" 5-1/4" Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AD-200 & ARDAB

Front Pivot

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R309286 90008165 3-1/2" 15/16" 4-1/4" Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
ARD-120 & ARD-234

Front Pivot

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R304256 G-4256 90008145 2-5/8" 1-1/8" 5" Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
ARD-125

Pre-1981

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R302940 90008002
2-3/8" 1-1/4" 5"

Rubber

R308677 - Poly

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AR-50-US, ARD-125,  
TR-8750 & TR-8900

Front Pivot

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R304255 G-4255 90008131
2-3/8" 1-1/8" 5"

Rubber

R307845 - - Poly

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AR, ART, ARU and  
RL Models

Front Pivot

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R304382A G-4382A 90008139
3-1/2" 1-1/8" 5-1/4"

Rubber

R308683 - - Poly

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
CB & CBX Model

Front Pivot

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R3016566 90008247 4-3/4" 1-1/8" 5" Rubber

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 107

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Beam Bushings

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AD-123

Axle Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3010678 90008175  Bar Pin Style, Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AD-126, AD-130

Axle Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R3016607 90008195
3" 2-1/2"

5-1/4" Beam, Thru Bolt 
Style, RubberR3016564 90008225 6"

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AD-126

Axle Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

LENGTH NOTES

R3016636 90508012 10-3/4"
Beam, Bar Pin 
Style, Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AD-200

Front Axle Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R3016561 90008191 3-7/8" 1-1/8" 3-7/8" Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AD-200

Rear Axle Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R3016560 90008190 3-1/2" 1-1/8" 3-7/8" Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AD & ARD Models

Axle Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R304253 90008008
3-7/8" 2-1/2" 5-3/4"

Rubber

R308681 - Poly

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AD Models & ARD-125

Transverse Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R304252 G-4252
90008006 
90008219

3-7/8" 2-1/2" 5-1/4" Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
ARDAB-120

Axle Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.D. LENGTH A NOTES

R309287 90008189 3-3/4" 7-7/8" 3/4"
Straight 

Pin, Rubber

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889108

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Beam Bushings

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
ARDAB-120

Axle Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.D. LENGTH A NOTES

R309288 90008172 3-3/4" 7-7/8" 1-3/8"
Offset Pin, 

Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AR, ARU and RL Models

Axle Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R304410A G-4410A 90008149 2-3/4" 1-1/8" 5" Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AD-130 &  
ARDST/ARDSTM & L

Transverse Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R309293 G-9293 90008135 4-1/8" 2-5/8" 5-1/4" Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AD-200 & ARD Models

Transverse Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R304257 90008113
2-25/32" 3-9/16" 2-1/8"

Rubber

R308682 - Poly

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
ARD-234

Transverse Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R304254 G-4254 90008104 3-3/8" 2" 5-1/4" Rubber

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
ADL-120

Rear Transverse Connection

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R3016565 90008241 3-1/2" 1-1/8" 3-7/8" Rubber

Torque Arm Bushing

FOR MODELS:  
AD-120

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R301061 90008243 7/8" 1-29/32" 3"
Rubber 
Bushing

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 109

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Pivot & Beam Connection Components

Alignment Block

FOR MODELS:
AR-50-US and  
ART-500/5551

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

I.D. A B

R304263 90001045 1-1/4" 2-1/2" 3"

Alignment Block

FOR MODELS:
AR-70-9 & AR-95-9

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

I.D. NOTES

R304268 90008091 1-1/8" Outer Block

Alignment Block

FOR MODELS:
AR-250, ARU-92 &  
RL196A

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R3016558 90008185 3-1/4" 2" 1/2"
Non-Weld  

Application

Alignment Block

FOR MODELS:
AR-250, ARU-92 &  
RL Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.D. A NOTES

R3015535 90008238 3-1/4" 1"
Non-Weld  

Application

A

Alignment Block

Aa

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

MODELS O.D. I.D. A NOTES

R304265 G-4265 90008092
AR-70-9, AR-95-9  

and AR-95A
2-3/4" 1-1/8" 7/8" Inner Block

R304267 - - 90008120
AD, ARDST, and  

ARD Models
2-3/4" 1-1/8" 1" -

R309284 G-9284 90008147
AR, ART, ARU, and  

RL Models
3-3/16" 1-1/8" 59/64" -

R304266 - - 90008110 ARD-125 2-1/2" 1-1/4" 3/4" Pre-1981, 1-1/4" I.D.

R3016563 - 90008198
RL 228, 250 &  

300 Models
2-7/8" 1-1/8" 11/16" -

"A" Dimension is the 
total thickness

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889110

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Pivot & Beam Connection Components

Spacer Washer

FOR MODELS:
AR-120 & AR-120-US

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D.

R302959 93600035 5-7/16" 3-1/2"

Locking Spacer Assembly

FOR MODELS:
AD-123, 126 & 130

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3015722 90536006

Lock Tab Washer

FOR MODELS:
AD-123, 126 & 130

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016617 93600533

Transverse Beam Stud

FOR MODELS:
ARD-120 & ARD-125

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304258 90006380
Stud 1-1/4" -  

12 x 4-1/4" Long

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 111

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Pivot & Beam Connection Kits

Pivot Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
AD-123 &  
ARDST/ARDSTM & L

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R309300A
48100260/
SRK-200

Includes 2 R309292 Bushings, 4 Spacer 
Washers, 2 Bolts, 4 Washers and 2 Nuts

Pivot Connection Kit, Heavy Duty

FOR MODELS:  
AD-126

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016562
48100427/
SRK-563

Includes 2 R309292 Bushings, 4 Spacer 
Washers, 2 Bolts, 4 Washers and 2 Nuts

Pivot Connection Kit, Heavy Duty

FOR MODELS:  
AD-130

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016589
48100429/
SRK-565

Includes 2 R3016567 Bushings, 4 Spacer 
Washers, 2 Bolts, and 2 Nuts

 
Pivot Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
ARD-125

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304393A G-4393
48100170/
SRK-120

Post-1981, Includes 2 Bolts, 4 Washers, 4 Alignment 
Blocks, 2 R304255 Bushings and 2 Nuts

 

Pivot Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
ARD-120 &  
ARD-234

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016621
48100204/
SRK-147

Includes 2 R304256 Bushings, 4 Alignment 
Blocks, 2 Washers, and 2 Nuts

Pivot Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
ARDAB

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3015532
48100253/
SRK-80-1

Includes 2 R309286 Bushings,  
4 Alignment Blocks, 2 Bolts, and 2 Nuts

Pivot Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
AR, ARU, &  
ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304398A G-4398A
48100202 / 

SRK-145
Includes 2 R304382A Bushings, 4 
Spacer Washers, 2 Bolts, and 2 Nuts

 
Pivot Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
AR-50-US

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304396 G-4396
48100193/
SRK-48A

Includes 2 R304255 Bushings,  
2 Bolts, and 2 Nuts

 

PHOTO COMING SOON

PHOTO COMING SOON

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889112

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Pivot & Beam Connection Kits

Pivot Connection Kit, Non Weld (EZ-Align)

FOR MODELS:  
AR-250 & ARU-92

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016635
48100294/
SRK-232

Includes 1 R304382A Bushing, 1 Alignment Block, 1 Align-
ment Block Non Weld, 1 Bolt, 2 Washers and 1 Nut

Pivot Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RL-196, RL-196A & RL-228

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R309294 G-9294
48100264/
SRK-203

Includes 2 R304410A Bushings,  
4 Spacer Washers, 2 Bolts, and 2 Nuts

Pivot Connection Kit, Non Weld (2 EZ-Align)

FOR MODELS:  
RL-196A & RL-230 Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016609
48100385/
SRK-521

Includes 2 R304410A Bushings, 2 Alignment Blocks, 
2 Alignment Blocks Non Weld, 2 Bolts, 4 Washers and 2 Nuts

Pivot Connection Kit, Non Weld (1 EZ-Align)

FOR MODELS:  
RL-230 Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016551
48100389/
SRK-525

Includes 2 R304410A Bushings, 1 Alignment Block,  
1 Alignment Block Non Weld, 2 Bolts, 4 Washers and 2 Nuts

Pivot Connection Kit, Non Weld (1 EZ-Align)

FOR MODELS:  
RL-250 Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016612
48100383/
SRK-519

Includes 2 R304382A Bushings, 1 Alignment Block, 
1 Alignment Block Non Weld, 2 Bolts, 4 Washers and 2 Nuts

Pivot Connection Kit, Non Weld (2 EZ-Align)

FOR MODELS:  
RL-250 Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016613
48100386/
SRK-522

Includes 2 R304382A Bushings, 2 Bolts with Alignment Blocks,
 2 Alignment Blocks Non Weld, 2 Bolts, 4 Washers and 2 Nuts

Pivot Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
RL-300 Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016550
48100388/
SRK-524

Includes 2 R304382A Bushings,  
4 Spacer Washers, 2 Bolts, and 2 Nuts

Pivot Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
CB & CBX Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016552
48100394/
SRK-530

Includes 2 R3016566 Bushings, 4 Spacer 
Washers, 2 Bolts, and 2 Nuts

PHOTO COMING SOON

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 113

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Pivot & Beam Connection Kits

SwingAlign Kit

FOR MODELS:  
CB & CBX Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016553
48100406/
SRK-542

Includes 2 Pivot Bolts, 4 Washers, 2 Nuts, 2 Align-
ment Bolts, 2 Nuts, 1 Threaded Rod Assembly,  
2 Alignment Plates, and 1 SwingAlign Yoke

Axle Connection Kit, Through Bolt Style

FOR MODELS:  
AD-123,  
ARDST/ARDSTM & L,  
& ARD Models

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304387 G-4387
48100124/

SRK-80
Includes 2 R304253 Bushings, 4 Spacer Washers,  
4 Washers, 2 Bolts, 2 Bushing Adapters, and 2 Nuts

Axle Connection Kit, Bar Pin Style

FOR MODELS:  
AD-123

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3015340
48100315/
SRK-452

Includes 2 R3010678 Bushings, 4 Spacer 
Washers, 4 Washers, 4 Bolts, and 4 Nuts

Axle Connection Kit, Through Bolt Style

FOR MODELS:  
AD-126

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016637
48100334/
SRK-471

Includes 2 R3016607 Bushings, 4 Spacer Washers,  
4 Washers, 2 Bolts, 2 Bushing Adapters, and 2 Nuts

Axle Connection Kit, Bar Pin Style

FOR MODELS:  
AD-126

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016638
48100313/
SRK-450

Includes 2 R3016636 Bushings,  
4 Washers, 4 Bolts, and 4 Nuts

Axle Connection Kit, Through Bolt Style

FOR MODELS:  
AD-130

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016639
48100362/
SRK-498

Includes 2 R3016564 Bushings, 4 Washers,  
2 Bolts, 2 Bushing Adapters, and 2 Nuts

Axle Connection Kit, 2° - 8° Pinion Angle

FOR MODELS:  
ARDAB

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R309296
48100246/
SRK-189

Includes 1 Straight R309287 Bushing, 1 Offset R309288  
Bushing, 2 Spacer Washers, 8 Washers, 8 Bolts, and 8 Nuts

Axle Connection Kit, 1° & 8.1° - 13° Pinion Angle

FOR MODELS:  
ARDAB

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R309297
48100247/
SRK-190

Includes 2 R309288 Offset Bushing, 2 Spacer 
Washers, 8 Washers, 8 Bolts, and 8 Nuts

PHOTO COMING SOON

PHOTO COMING SOON

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889114

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Pivot & Beam Connection Kits

Axle Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
AR, ARU, &  
RL Models

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304411A G-4411A
48100206/
SRK-149

Includes 4 R304410A Bushings, 8 Spacer 
Washers, 8 Washers, 4 Bolts, and 4 Nuts

Transverse Beam Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
AD-123

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016624
48100276/
SRK-214

Includes 2 R304252 Bushings, 2 Washers, 2 Spacer 
Assemblies, 2 Lock Tab Washers, and 2 Nuts

Transverse Beam Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
AD-126

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016577
48100335/
SRK-472

Includes 2 R304252 Bushings, 2 Washers, 2 Spacer 
Assemblies, 2 Lock Tab Washers, and 2 Nuts

Transverse Beam Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
AD-130

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016608
48100364/
SRK-500

Includes 2 R309293 Bushings, 2 Washers, 2 Spacer 
Assemblies, 2 Lock Tab Washers, and 2 Nuts

Transverse Beam Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
ARDST/ARDSTM & L

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R309301
48100261/
SRK-201

Includes 2 R309293 Bushings, 2 Washers, 2 Spacer 
Washers, 2 Spring Pins, and 2 Slotted Nuts

Transverse Beam Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
ARD-234

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016620
48100143/

SRK-95
Includes 2 R304254 Bushings, 2 Washers,  

2 Spacer Washers, and 2 Nuts

Transverse Beam Connection Kit

FOR MODELS:  
ARD-120 & ARD-125

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304401A
48100161/
SRK-77-1

Includes 4 R304257 Bushings, 2 Washers, 
 2 Spacer Washers, and 2 Nuts

PHOTO COMING SOON

PHOTO COMING SOON

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 115

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Beams

Equalizing Beam

FOR MODELS:
AR-90 & AR-90-1

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.A.L. NOTES

R309532 90516112 43"
Roadside, Includes R304382A 

Pivot and R304410A Axle Bushings

Equalizing Beam

FOR MODELS:
AR-90 & AR-90-1

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.A.L. NOTES

R309533 90516113 43"
Curbside, Includes R304382A Pivot 
and R304410A Axle Bushings

Equalizing Beam

FOR MODELS:
AR-120-US

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.A.L. NOTES

R309530 90515026 40"
Roadside, Includes  

Lower Shock Bracket

Equalizing Beam

FOR MODELS:
AR-120-US

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.A.L. NOTES

R309531 90515027 40"
Curbside, Includes Lower 

Shock Bracket

Equalizing Beam

FOR MODELS:
RL-288

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016583 90516566
Roadside, Includes R304410A 

Bushings

Equalizing Beam

FOR MODELS:
RL-288

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016584 90516567
Curbside, Includes R304410A 

Bushings

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889116

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Coil Spring Lift Components & Kits

Cam Assembly, 1"

FOR MODELS:  
ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304399 48100144/SRK-96

Coil Spring Replacement Kit, For "B" Models Only

FOR MODELS:  
ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016622 48100216/SRK-159

Coil Spring Lift Kit, 1/2" Pin

FOR MODELS:  
ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304400 48100151/SRK-103

Coil Spring Lift Kit, For "C" Models Only

FOR MODELS:  
ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3010799 48100215/SRK-158

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 117

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Axle Attaching

Axle Cap, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

R304282 G-4282 90010032

Axle Cap 5" Square Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304283 90010022

Axle Cap 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR-95A

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304281 90010002

Axle Cap 5" Square Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR-95A

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016572 90010047

Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR & ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

R304289 G-4289 90001082

Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR-80 & AR-95A

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016554 90001132

Axle Adapter 5" Square Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR-95A

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016555 90001133

PHOTO COMING SOON

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889118

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Axle Attaching

Axle Adapter

FOR MODELS:  
RL-228 &  
RL-230 Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016581 90501462
Roadside- 

Inboard

R3016557 90001341
Roadside- 
Outboard

R3016582 90501463
Curbside- 
Inboard

R3016556 90001340
Curbside- 
Outboard

Axle Seat

FOR MODELS:  
AR & ART Models 
AR-80, AR-95A &  
AR-120-US

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

A

R304292 G-4292 90001006 3-1/2"

R304293 - 90001131 3-5/8"

Wrapper, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR & ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302943 90028047 Rubber, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk

R308678 - Poly, 7-1/4" W x 9" Lg x 1/2" Thk

Wrapper, 5" Square Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR & ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304409 90028073 Rubber, 9-5/8" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 1/2" Thk

Wrapper, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR-50-US, AR-95A, AR-120

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302009 G-2009 90028007 Rubber, 7-1/4" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 3/8" Thk

R308673 - - Poly, 7-1/4" W x 7-1/4" Lg x 3/8" Thk

Wrapper, Square Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR-120

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302944 G-2944 90028005
Rubber, 7-1/4" W x 9-9/16" Lg x 

3/8" Thk

Axle Pad

FOR MODELS:  
AR & ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302947A 90028083 Rubber, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk

R308680 - Poly, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 7/16" Thk

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 119

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Axle Attaching

Axle Pad

FOR MODELS:  
AR-50-US & AR-120

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302010 90028016 Rubber, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 3/8" Thk

R308674 - Poly, 5-5/8" W x 7" Lg x 3/8" Thk

Down Strap

FOR MODELS:  
ARDAB

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R309289 90044827

Plastic Shim

FOR MODELS:  
AD-200 & ARDAB

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R309290 90044887 1-1/4" W x 4-1/4" Lg x 19/64" Thk

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889120

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Axle Attaching Kits

Axle Attaching Kit, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR & ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302977A G-2977A
48100108/

SRK-64
Includes 4 U-Bolt Assemblies, 2 Axle 
Wrappers, 2 Axle Pads, and 8 Washers

Axle Attaching Kit, 5" Square Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR & ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R306898 G-6898
48100112/

SRK-68
Includes 4 U-Bolt Assemblies, 2 Axle 
Wrappers, 2 Axle Pads, and 8 Washers

Axle Attaching Kit, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR-50-US &  
AR-120

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302978A
48100018/

SRK-49
Includes 4 U-Bolt Assemblies, 2 Axle Wrappers,  

2 Axle Pads, and 8 Washers

Axle Attaching Kit, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR-70/75/85/95,  
AR-120-US &  
ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304390 G-4390
48100181/
SRK-128

Includes 4 U-Bolt Assemblies, 2 Axle 
Wrappers, 2 Axle Pads, and 8 Washers

Axle Attaching Kit, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR-95A

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016549
48100186/
SRK-132

Includes 4 U-Bolt Assemblies, 2 Axle 
Wrappers, 2 Axle Pads, and 8 Washers

Axle Attaching Kit, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR-120

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302984A
48100016/

SRK-15
Old Style, Includes 8 Bolts, 2 Axle Wrappers,  

2 Axle Pads, 8 Washers, and 8 Nuts

Axle Attaching Kit, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR-120

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302985A
48100115/

SRK-71
New Style, Includes 8 Bolts, 2 Axle Wrappers,  

2 Axle Pads, 8 Washers, and 8 Nuts

Axle Attaching Kit, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
AR-120 & ART Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016568
48100110/

SRK-66
Includes 4 U-Bolt Assemblies, 2 Axle Wrappers,  

2 Axle Pads, and 8 Washers

PHOTO COMING SOON

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 121

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Shock & Air Spring Components

Lower Shock Bracket

FOR MODELS:  
AR-41/45/45-1 &  
AR-50-US

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304338 90519009

Lower Shock Mounting Bracket

FOR MODELS:  
AR-120-US

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304341 90518027

Upper Shock Bracket

FOR MODELS:  
AR-80/90/92/93,  
ARDST/ARDSTM &  
ARD-125

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304343 90018115

Air Spring Mounting Plate

FOR MODELS:  
AR, ARU & RL Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304321 90031027

Shock Bushing

FOR MODELS:  
AR-80-9FM, 
ARDST/ARDSTM,  
ARD, ART, ARU, &  
RL-196 Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

I.D. NOTES

R304403 90508004
3/4"

Rubber

R308684 - Poly

Shock Bushing

FOR MODELS:  
RL-196

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. NOTES

R30401754 90008182
1-7/8" 1"

Rubber

R307529 - Poly

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889122

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Height Control Valves & Linkage Kits

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
AD & ARD Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3013922 90554241
No Dump, Immediate Response,  

Linkage Included

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
AR, ART, ARU &  
RL Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304323 90054007
No Dump, Delayed Response, Linkage 

Fittings Included

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
AD & ARD Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R309623 H00450CA
No Dump, Immediate Response,  

Brackets Included

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
CB & CBX Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016586 50860013 No Dump

Height Control Valve

FOR MODELS:  
CB & CBX Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016571 50860016 Remove Air to Dump

Height Control Valve, Universal

FOR MODELS:  
CB & CBX Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016580 50860014
Apply Air to 

Dump

Height Control Valve, Universal

FOR MODELS:  
CB & CBX Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3014729 H01500UN No Dump

Height Control Valve, Universal

FOR MODELS:  
CB & CBX Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3014730 H01502UNC Remove Air to Dump

PHOTO COMING SOON

PHOTO COMING SOON

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 123

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Height Control Valves & Linkage Kits

Height Control Valve, Universal

FOR MODELS:  
CB & CBX Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3014731 H01501UD Apply Air to Dump

Linkage Kit

FOR MODELS:  
AD & ARD Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016623 48100267/SRK-205

Linkage Kit

FOR MODELS:  
AR, ART, ARU &  
RL Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

R307852 48100225/SRK-168

Link Half

FOR ALL MODELS

EUCLID NO.
OEM
REF.

A I.D.

R304333 90054188 8" 1/4"

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway

Link Half

FOR ALL MODELS

EUCLID NO.
OEM
REF.

A I.D.

R304334 90054460 14" 1/4"

Hand Valve

FOR ALL MODELS

EUCLID NO.
OEM
REF.

R304329 90054082

Electric Valve

FOR ALL MODELS

EUCLID NO.
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304331 90054075 Normally Open

Electric Valve

FOR ALL MODELS: 

EUCLID NO.
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304325 90054074 Normally Closed



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889124

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Air Suspension - Height Control Valves & Linkage Kits

Quick Release Valve

FOR ALL MODELS

EUCLID NO.
OEM
REF.

R304330A 90054096

Brake Protection Valve

FOR ALL MODELS

EUCLID NO.
OEM
REF.

R304324 90554107/90054001

Pilot Valve

FOR ALL MODELS

EUCLID NO.
OEM
REF.

R304328 90054079

Manual Valve

FOR ALL MODELS

EUCLID NO.
OEM
REF.

R304326 90054088

Pressure Regulator Valve

FOR ALL MODELS

EUCLID NO.
OEM
REF.

R304327 90054077

Air Gauge

FOR ALL MODELS

EUCLID NO.
OEM
REF.

R304332 90054280



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 125

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Trailer Four SpringTrailer Four Spring

Equalizer Bushing

FOR MODELS:
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R304827 G-4827 XB-SP0054-05 3-5/16" 1-1/32" 4"
Equalizer, 

Rubber

Equalizer

FOR MODELS: 
Duralite SP900 

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.A.L. NOTES

R309305 G-9305 SP0131 15"
Includes R304827 

Bushing

Equalizer Bolt Assembly

FOR MODELS:
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

NOTES

R309309
Includes Bolt and Nut,  

1"-14 x 6" Long

Rebound Bolt

FOR MODELS:
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R303415 XB-SP0050-71 5/8" - 18 x 4-1/2" Long

Rebound Spacer Sleeve

FOR MODELS:
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R303416 G-3416 XB-SP0145 5/8"

Rebound Bolt Assembly

FOR MODELS:
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

NOTES

R304835 G-4835
Includes 8 Bolts, 8 Nuts, and 

 8 Spacer Sleeves

Rigid Torque Arm

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R309307 G-9307 SP0143
19-1/4" Center-To-Center, 

Includes R301980 Bushings

Adjustable Torque Arm

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304824 G-4824 SP0123
19-1/4" Center-To-Center, 

Includes R301980 Bushings

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889126

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Trailer Four Spring

Torque Arm Bushing

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R301980 G-1980 XB-SP0054-02
1-29/32" 7/8" 3"

Rubber Bushing

R307520 - - Poly Bushing

Torque Arm Hardware Assembly

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

NOTES

R309308
Includes Bolt and Nut,  
7/8"-14 x 4-3/4" Long

Front Hanger - Straddle Mount

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R309302 SP0100

Front Hanger - Under Mount

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016633 SP0162

Equalizer Hanger - Straddle Mount

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R309303 SP0110

Equalizer Hanger - Under Mount

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016632 SP0161

Rear Hanger - Straddle Mount

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R309304 SP0120

Rear Hanger - Under Mount

FOR MODELS: 
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016631 SP0160

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 127

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Trailer Four Spring

Bottom Plate - Rear Axle, No-Hop

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016634 SP0170

Bottom Plate

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

R302909 G-2909 SP0099

Top Plate

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

R302907A G-2907A SP0136

Spring Seat

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE HEIGHT
OEM
REF.

R3016628 3/4" SP0142-01

R3016629 1-1/4" SP0142-02

R3016630 2-3/4" SP0149-05

Delrin Spring Liner

FOR MODELS:  
Duralite SP900

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

R302842 SP0049

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889128

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Trailer Four Spring

Equalizer Bushing

FOR MODELS:
TL-636

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R301335 91008037 3-3/4" 2-13/16" 4"
Equalizer, 

Rubber

Top Plate

FOR MODELS:  
TL Models, T-8540,  
TR-8540, TR-8600,  
TR-8750 & TR-8900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304300 91010108

Spring End Cap

FOR MODELS:  
TL Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304310 91010054

Spring End Boot

FOR MODELS:  
TL Models

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

R304307 G-4307 91008032

Spring End Retainer

FOR MODELS:  
TL Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304306 91001062

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 129

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Trunnion Suspensions

Equalizing Beam

FOR MODELS:
T-8540, TR-8540,  
TR-8600, TR-8750,  
TR-8900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES O.A.L.

R309534 91015015
5" Round 

Axle
43-3/8"

Equalizing Beam

FOR MODELS:
RTS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

O.A.L.

R309535 91515001 43-3/8"

Trunnion Bushing

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R301333 91008014
5" 4" 5-3/4"

Rubber

R308672 - Poly

Trunnion Bushing

FOR MODELS:  
T-8540, TR-8540,  
TR-8600, TR-8750  
& TR-8900

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R302935 90008011
4-1/2" 3-1/2" 5-3/4"

Rubber

R307443 - Poly

Trunnion Bushing

FOR MODELS:  
TS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R301332 G-1332 91008022
5" 4" 8-3/4"

Rubber

R307486 - - Poly

Trunnion Mounting Bracket

FOR MODELS:  
TS-426-A Thru -542

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

C

R305213 - 91001054 2 1/2"

R304312 G-4312 91001055 4-1/2"

R305214 - 91001056 6-1/2"

R305215 - 91001058 8-1/2"

Trunnion Cap

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304303 91010098

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889130

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Trunnion Suspensions

Trunnion Cap

FOR MODELS:  
T-8540, TR-8540  
& TR-8600

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016570 90010009

Trunnion Cap

FOR MODELS:  
TS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

R304302 G-4302 91010047

Trunnion Tube

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models 
T-8540, TR-8540,  
TR-8600, TR-8750 &  
TR-8900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R309610 91038210 4" OD x 1/2" Wall x 8-3/8" Long

R3016588 91038290 3-1/2" OD x 1/2" Wall x 44-1/4" Long

Trunnion Tube

FOR MODELS:  
TS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302964 91038003 4" OD x 1/2" Wall x 48" Long

Trunnion Spring Seat

FOR MODELS:  
TS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

R304301 G-4301 91001051

Beam Bushing

FOR MODELS:
AR-50-US, ARD-125,  
TR-8750 & TR-8900

Front Pivot

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R304255 G-4255 90008131
2-3/8" 1-1/8" 5"

Rubber

R307845 - - Poly

Torque Arm Bushing

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models, T-8540,  
TR-8540, TR-8600

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

O.D. I.D. LENGTH NOTES

R302939 G-2939 91008007
2-3/8" 1-1/4" 2-1/2"

Rubber Bushing

R308676 - - Poly Bushing

Torque Arm Bushing Assembly

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models, T-8540,  
TR-8540, TR-8600

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304391 G-4391
48100050/

SRK-39
Includes 4 Bushings,  
4 Bolts, and 4 Nuts

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 131

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Trunnion Suspensions

Torque Arm End

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models,  
T-8540, TR-8540, TR-8600

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304316 91544002 Left Hand Threads

R304317 91544003 Right Hand Threads

Rigid Torque Arm

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304319 91544001
Includes R302939 

Bushings

Radius Screw

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304318A 93200047
1-1/4" - 7 x 11" 

Long

Radius Rod Bolt

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models,  
T-8540, TR-8540, TR-8600

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304261 93900009 1-1/4" - 7 x 4-3/4" Long

Axle Cap, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
T-8540, TR-8540,  
TR-8600, TR-8750  
& TR-8900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016585 91010060

Axle Adapter, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
T-8540, TR-8540,  
TR-8600, TR-8750  
& TR-8900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R3016615 91001089

Axle Cap

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304288 91010031

Axle Adapter

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304291 91001040

Left Hand Threads One End
Right Hand Threads Opposite End

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889132

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Trunnion Suspensions

Axle Seat

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304294 91001034

Top Plate

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304299 91010103

Top Plate

FOR MODELS:  
TS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

R304298 91010021

Wrapper, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
T-8540, TR-8540,  
TR-8600, TR-8750  
& TR-8900

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302945 G-2945 91028051 Rubber, 5" W x 9" Lg x 3/4" Thk

R308679 - - Poly, 5" W x 9" Lg x 3/4" Thk

Wrapper, Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302011 91028010 Rubber, 4" W x 9-1/2" Lg x 3/4"

Wrapper, 5-3/4" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
TR-8750 & TR-8900

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R302946 91028053 Rubber, 5" W x 9-1/2" Lg x 3/8" Thk

Spring End Cap

FOR MODELS:  
TS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

A

R304309 - 91010043 2-13/16"

R304308 G-4308 91010038 3-7/8"

Spring End Pad

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R301331 91028023 Rubber, 1-5/8" W x 5-7/16" Lg x 11/16" Thk

R308671 - Poly, 1-5/8" W x 5-7/16" Lg x 11/16" Thk

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 133

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

Trunnion Suspensions

Spring End Pad

FOR MODELS:  
T-8540, TR-8540,  
TR-8600, TR-8750 &  
TR-8900

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
OEM
REF.

NOTES

R3016587 91028075
Rubber, 5-1/2" W x 

3" Lg x 7/8" Thk

Spring End Pad

FOR MODELS:  
TS Models,  
T-8540, TR-8540,  
TR-8600, TR-8750 &  
TR-8900

MERITOR 
NO.

MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R301330 G-1330 91028089
Rubber, 4-5/8" W x 5-1/4" Lg x 

13/16" Thk

R308670 - -
Poly, 4-5/8" W x 5-1/4" Lg x 

13/16" Thk

R301329A - 91028152
Rubber, 4-5/8" W x 6-1/2" Lg x 

5/8" Thk

Spring End Pad, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
TS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

R304305 91001044

Spring End Pad, Repair Plate

FOR MODELS:  
TS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

GENUINE
MACH  
NO.

OEM
REF.

R302965 G-2965 91001047

Axle Attaching Kit, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
TS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304383
48100020/

SRK-23
Includes 4 U-Bolts, 2 Spring Ends Pads  

8 Bolts, 16 Washers, and 16 Nuts

Axle Attaching Kit, 5" Round Axle

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models

MERITOR 
NO.

OEM
REF.

NOTES

R304385
48100033/

SRK-36
Includes 4 Pads, 2 Bushings, 2 Wrappers,  

32 Washers, 16 Bolts, 16 Nuts

Front Spring Hanger

FOR MODELS:  
RTS Models

EUCLID NO. GENUINE
OEM 
REF

R309536 91018036

 Denotes Product is Genuine SAF-Holland Neway



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY
Cross Reference

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889134

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

OEM  
REF.

MERITOR  
NO.

50857000 FS9807

50860013 R3016586

50860016 R3016571

90001006 R304292

90001045 R304263

90001065 R304315

90001082 R304289

90001131 R304293

90001132 R3016554

90001133 R3016555

90001340 R3016556

90001341 R3016557

90003597 R304345

90006003 R304405

90006380 R304258

90008002 R302940 

90008006 R304252 

90008008 R304253 

90008011 R302935

90008091 R304268

90008092 R304265

90008104 R304254

90008110 R304266

90008113 R304257 

90008120 R304267

90008131 R304255 

90008135 R309293

90008139 R304382A

90008145 R304256

90008147 R309284

90008149 R304410A

90008151 R309292

90008165 R309286

90008172 R309288

90008175 R3010678

90008182 R30401754

90008185 R3016558

90008186 R3015535

90008189 R309287

90008190 R3016560

90008191 R3016561

90008195 R3016607

90008198 R3016563

90008219 R304252

90008225 R3016564

OEM  
REF.

MERITOR  
NO.

90008232 R309292

90008238 R3015535

90008241 R3016565

90008243 R301061

90008247 R3016566

90008252 R309292

90008256 R3016567

90010002 R304281

90010009 R3016570

90010022 R304283

90010032 R304282

90010047 R3016572

90018115 R304343

90018116 R304343

90018139 R304382A

90028005 R302944

90028007 R302009

90028016 R302010

90028047 R302943 

90028073 R304409 

90028083 R302947A

90031027 R304321

90033785 R304321

90036007 R304278

90036127 R304363

90036177 R304363

90036209 R3015724

90036217 R3016576

90041067 R30UB8145-076

90041170 R30UB8166-12

90041174 R30UB8166-12

90041382 R30UB8179-09

90041824 R30UB8475-114

90041878 R30UB8479-090

90041886 R30UB8479-124A

90041997 R30UB8578-094

90042106 R30UB8166-12

90042791 R30UB8479-104

90042792 R30UB8479-124A

90042794 R30UB8578-124A

90042795 R30UB8578-124A

90042796 R30UB8287-11

90042836 R30UB8578-094

90044011 M85712

90044025 M83209

OEM  
REF.

MERITOR  
NO.

90044046 M83123

90044046 M89405

90044089 M83124

90044162 M83128

90044174 R3016578

90044625 M83125

90044626 M83126

90044626 M89430

90044642 M83127

90044794 M83127

90044868 M85045

90044882 R309289

90044883 E9299

90044884 E9299

90044887 R309290

90044907 M83635

90044977 M83115

90044978 M85059

90044979 M83113

90045040 M83130

90045054 M85051

90045099 M85906

90045132 M85909

90045138 M85910

90045298 M83128

90045337 M85911

90045338 M85060

90045339 M85060

90054001 R304324

90054007 R304323

90054074 R304325

90054075 R304331

90054077 R304327

90054079 R304328

90054082 R304329

90054088 R304326

90054096 R304330A

90054188 R304333

90054280 R304332

90054460 R304334

90144626 M89430

90501462 R3016581

90501463 R3016582

90508004 R304403

90508012 R3016636



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY
Cross Reference

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 135

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

OEM  
REF.

MERITOR  
NO.

90508019 R3016559

90515026 R309530

90515027 R309531

90516112 R309532

90516113 R309533

90516286 R3010686

90516567 R3016584

90518027 R304341

90519009 R304338

90536006 R3015722

90554107 R304324

90554241 R3013922

90557009 FS9101

90557009 MAF9101

90557023 FS9039

90557027 FS9082

90557027 MAF9082

90557031 FS9092

90557077 FS9122

90557077 MAF9122

90557078 FS9121

90557078 MAF9121

90557101 FS9193

90557110 FS9141

90557112 FS9243

90557113 FS9362

90557117 FS9921

90557117 MAF9921

90557118 FS9923

90557119 FS9922

90557120 FS9293

90557120 MAF9293

90557121 FS9295

90557123 FS9268

90557124 FS9304

90557125 FS9134

90557126 FS9346

90557127 FS9294

90557129 FS9307

90557130 FS9070

90557131 FS9070

90557139 FS9291

90557146 FS9471

90557146 MAF9471

90557147 FS9472

OEM  
REF.

MERITOR  
NO.

90557156 FS9936

90557157 FS9935

90557157 MAF9935

90557167 FS8748

90557168 FS8749

90557208 FS9496

90557212 FS9501

90557213 FS9491

90557223 FS8204

90557290 FS8184

90557369 FS9974

90657009 MAF9101

90657023 MAF9039

90657078 MAF9121

91001034 R304294

91001040 R304291

91001044 R304305

91001049 R302965

91001051 R304301

91001054 R305213

91001055 R304312

91001056 R305214

91001058 R305215

91001062 R304306

91001089 R3016615

91008007 R302939

91008014 R301333 

91008022 R301332

91008032 R304307

91008037 R301335

91008112 R302935 

91010021 R304298

91010031 R304288

91010038 R304308

91010043 R304309

91010047 R304302

91010054 R304310

91010060 R3016585

91010098 R304303

91010103 R304299

91010108 R304300

91015015 R309534

91028010 R302011

91028023 R301331

91028051 R302945

OEM  
REF.

MERITOR  
NO.

91028053 R302946

91028075 R3016587

91028089 R301330

91028152 R301329A

91038003 R302964

91038210 R309610

91038290 R3016588

91515001 R309535

91544001 R304319

91544002 R304316

91544003 R304317

93002355 E9299

93003345 R304348

93003359 R3016590

93003575 R3016591

93003579 R3016592

93003591 R304345

93003597 R304345

93003599 R304345

93003603 R3016593

93003621 R3016597

93003633 R302989

93003635 R302989

93003645 R3015140

93003657 R3015101

93003681 R302372

93003705 R3015102

93003831 R303696

93003833 R3016598

93003905 R309295

93004239 R3016599

93004301 R3015192

93004517 R3016600

93004529 R301997

93006035 R304345

93200047 R304318A

93200132 R3016601

93200754 R302981

93201045 R304361

93201049 R304364

93201051 R304361

93201055 R304364

93201068 R3016604

93201069 R304361

93201070 R3016605



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY
Cross Reference

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889136

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

OEM  
REF.

MERITOR  
NO.

93300136 R3015256

93400036 R304274

93400060 E9299

93400136 R3015256

93400149 R301107

93400284 R304275

93400367 R3016606

93400488 R302988

93400490 R302988

93400492 R304347

93400494 R3015094

93400496 R302983

93400498 R302983

93400502 R304421

93400506 R304358

93400510 R304275

93400511 R302854

93400569 R304273

93400607 R3016611

93400623 R3016421

93600002 R309611

93600003 R309612

93600005 R302545

93600035 R302959

93600150 R302547

93600156 R302545

93600162 R302546

93600168 R302975

93600174 R302548

93600180 R302833

93600493 R3016614

93600495 R304359

93600498 R3015724

93600502 R3016616

93600502 R304363

93600533 R3016617

93600546 R3016618

93600553 R3016619

93603597 R304345

93900009 R304261

93900025 R302547

93900027 R304353

93900178 R305427

93900214 E9299

48100008/SRK-4 R302978A

OEM  
REF.

MERITOR  
NO.

48100016/SRK-15 R302984A

48100018/SRK-49 R302978A

48100020/SRK-23 R304383

48100033/SRK-36 R304385

48100050/SRK-39 R304391

48100108/SRK-64 R302977A

48100110/SRK-66 R3016568

48100112/SRK-68 R306898

48100115/SRK-71 R302985A

48100124/SRK-80 R304387

48100143/SRK-95 R3016620

48100144/SRK-96 R304399

48100151/SRK-103 R304400

48100161/SRK-77-1 R304401A

48100170/SRK-120 R304393

48100181/SRK-128 R304390

48100186/SRK-132 R3016549

48100193/SRK-48A R304396

48100202 / SRK-145 R304398A

48100202/SRK-128 R304390

48100202/SRK-145 R304398A

48100204/SRK-147 R3016621

48100206/SRK-149 R304411A

48100215/SRK-158 R3010799

48100216/SRK-159 R3016622

48100225/SRK-168 R307852

48100246/SRK-189 R309296

48100247/SRK-190 R309297

48100253/SRK-188-1 R3015532

48100260/SRK-200 R309300A

48100261/SRK-201 R309301

48100264/SRK-203 R309294

48100267/SRK-205 R3016623

48100276/SRK-214 R3016624

48100294/SRK-232 R3016635

48100313/SRK-450 R3016638

48100315/SRK-452 R3015340

48100334/SRK-471 R3016637

48100335/SRK-472 R3016577

48100362/SRK-498 R3016639

48100364/SRK-500 R3016608

48100383/SRK-519 R3016612

48100385/SRK-521 R3016609

48100386/SRK-522 R3016613

48100388/SRK-524 R3016550

OEM  
REF.

MERITOR  
NO.

48100389/SRK-525 R3016626

48100394/SRK-530 R3016552

48100406/SRK-542 R3016553

48100427/SRK-563 R3016562

48100429/SRK-565 R3016589

48100505/SRK-39 R304391

H00450CA R309623

H01500UN R3014729

H01502UNC R3014730

HPB450-
3/48100224/225

R307852

SP0049 R302842

SP0075-01 R30UB8151-10

SP0075-02, -03, 
-04, -05

R30UB8151-12

SP0075-06, -07, -08 R30UB8151-14

SP0099 R302909

SP0100 R309302

SP0110 R309303

SP0120 R309304

SP0123 R304824

SP0131 R309305

SP0136 R302907A

SP0142-01 R3016628

SP0142-02 R3016629

SP0143 R309307

SP0149-05 R3016630

SP0160 R3016631

SP0161 R3016632

SP0162 R3016633

SP0169 R304824

SP0170 R3016634

XB-SP0012-10 R302002

XB-SP0012-36 R309607

XB-SP0012-37 R302892

XB-SP0050-71 R303415

XB-SP0050-73 R309309-1

XB-SP0050-75 R309308-1

XB-SP0054-02 R301980

XB-SP0054-05 R304827

XB-SP0145 R303416



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY

PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.

Numerical Listing

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 137

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

FS8184. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
FS8204. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81, 85
FS8748. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 89
FS8749. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 89
FS9039. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 45
FS9070. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
FS9082. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 34, 37, 61, 67
FS9092. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 34
FS9101. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37, 41, 61, 67
FS9121. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 47, 67
FS9122. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47, 57, 67
FS9134. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
FS9141. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
FS9158. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
FS9177. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
FS9193. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
FS9243. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53, 73
FS9268. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
FS9291. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
FS9293. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
FS9294. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
FS9295. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
FS9304. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
FS9307. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
FS9346. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 73
FS9362. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 53
FS9471. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 14, 17, 19
FS9472. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 14, 17
FS9491. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14, 17
FS9496. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
FS9501. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14, 17
FS9807. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75
FS9921. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53, 73, 85
FS9922. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53, 85
FS9923. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53, 85
FS9935. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81, 85
FS9936. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81, 85
FS9974. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75
G-1330 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 103, 105, 134
G-1332 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 130
G-1980 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 127
G-2009 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45, 57, 61, 65, 119
G-2907A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 128
G-2909 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 128
G-2939 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 103, 131
G-2944 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61, 119
G-2945 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103, 105, 133
G-2947A . . . . . . . . . 37, 41, 45, 49, 51, 57, 61, 65
G-2965 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 134
G-2977A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 43, 45, 49, 67, 121
G-3416 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
G-4252 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 27, 107
G-4254 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29, 108
G-4255 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27, 44, 105, 106, 131
G-4256 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 29, 106
G-4265 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47, 57, 109
G-4282 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 45, 49, 51, 65, 118
G-4289 . . . . . . . . . . . . 37, 41, 45, 49, 61, 65, 118
G-4292 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37, 41, 45, 47, 65, 119
G-4301 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 131
G-4302 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 131
G-4307 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99, 129
G-4308 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 133

G-4312 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 130
G-4382A . . . .37, 41, 47, 53, 57, 69, 73, 89, 93, 106
G-4387 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 27, 29, 35, 113
G-4390 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 43, 49, 67, 121
G-4391 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 103, 131
G-4393 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27, 111
G-4396 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45, 112
G-4398A . . . . . . . . 39, 43, 49, 55, 59, 71, 73, 111
G-4410A . . . . . 53, 69, 73, 77, 81, 87, 89, 93, 108
G-4411A . . . . . 55, 71, 73, 79, 83, 87, 89, 93, 114
G-4824 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
G-4827 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
G-4835 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
G-6898 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 43, 45, 49, 67, 121
G-9284 . . . 41, 47, 53, 69, 73, 77, 81, 85, 91, 109
G-9292 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 17, 35, 106
G-9293 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 35, 108
G-9294 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79, 83, 112
G-9305 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
G-9307 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
M83113 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
M83115 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
M83123 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29, 47
M83124 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53, 69, 81, 85, 89
M83125 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 47, 57, 67
M83126 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 47, 61, 67
M83127 . . . . . . . . . 37, 53, 69, 73, 77, 81, 85, 89
M83128 . . . . . . . . . . . . 37, 41, 45, 53, 75, 77, 81
M83130 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53, 75, 77, 85, 89
M83209 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 25, 35
M83635 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
M85045 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47, 51, 75
M85051 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53, 69, 91
M85059 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
M85060 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91
M85712 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
M85906 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 17
M85909 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 17
M85910 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
M85911 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 91
M89405 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29, 47
M89407 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 81
M89414 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 25, 35
M89430 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 47, 51, 61, 67

MAF9039 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 45
MAF9082 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 34, 37, 61, 67
MAF9101 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37, 41, 61, 67
MAF9121 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 47, 67
MAF9122 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47, 67
MAF9293 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
MAF9471 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 14, 17
MAF9921 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53, 73, 85
MAF9935 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81, 85

R30UB8145-076  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95
R30UB8151-10  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
R30UB8151-12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
R30UB8151-14  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
R30UB8166-12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 99, 103
R30UB8179-09  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
R30UB8287-11  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95
R30UB8287-14  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95

R30UB8475-114  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105
R30UB8479-090  . . . . . . . . 37, 41, 45, 47, 51, 65
R30UB8479-104  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
R30UB8479-124A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37, 47, 65
R30UB8578-094  . . . . . . . . . . . 37, 45, 47, 57, 65
R30UB8578-124A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37, 47, 65

R301061  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21, 108
R301107  . 29, 31, 39, 41, 45, 49, 51, 53, 57, 61, 

67, 69, 73, 75, 77, 81, 85, 89, 91
R301329A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 134
R301330  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 103, 105, 134
R301331  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 133
R301332  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 130
R301333  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
R301333  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  97
R301335  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99, 129
R301980  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126, 127
R301997  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
R302002  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
R302009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45, 57, 61, 119
R302009  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  65
R302010  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45, 61, 120
R302010  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  65
R302011  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 133
R302372  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 25
R302545  . 13, 15, 17, 23, 25, 29, 31, 35, 39, 49, 

51, 57, 61, 65, 95, 97, 103, 105
R302546  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 61, 103, 105
R302547  . . . . . . . . . . . . 61, 65, 95, 99, 103, 105
R302548  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15, 19, 21, 29, 51, 105
R302833  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 23, 25
R302842  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 128
R302854  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 23, 25
R302892  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
R302907A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 128
R302909  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 128
R302935  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102, 130
R302935  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  104
R302939  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 103, 131, 132
R302940  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106, 111
R302940  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  27
R302943  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119
R302943  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  37, 41, 45, 49, 51, 65
R302944  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61, 119
R302945  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103, 105, 133
R302946  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105, 133
R302947A  . . . . . . 37, 45, 49, 51, 57, 61, 65, 119
R302947A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  41
R302959  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61, 65, 110
R302964  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 131
R302965  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 134
R302975  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 79
R302977A  . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 43, 45, 49, 67, 121
R302978A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45, 67, 121
R302981  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
R302983  . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 21, 31, 61, 103, 105
R302984A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63, 121
R302985A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 63, 121
R302988  . . . . . . . . . . . . 61, 65, 95, 99, 103, 105
R302989  . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 41, 61, 65, 103, 104
R303415  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
R303416  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY

PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.

Numerical Listing

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889138

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

R303696  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 31
R304252  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 107, 114
R304252  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  27
R304253  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107, 113
R304253  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13, 23, 27, 29, 35
R304254  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29, 108, 114
R304255  . . . . . . . . . 44, 105, 106, 111, 112, 131
R304255  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  27
R304256  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 29, 106, 111
R304257  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108, 115
R304257  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  19, 23, 25
R304258  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 27, 110
R304261  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 103, 132
R304263  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37, 45, 109
R304265  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47, 57, 109
R304266  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 109
R304267  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 25, 29, 35, 109
R304268  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47, 109
R304273  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 103
R304274  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 103
R304275  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 97, 103
R304278  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 23, 25
R304281  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57, 118
R304282  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 45, 49, 51, 65, 118
R304283  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45, 49, 65, 118
R304288  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 132
R304289  . . . . . . . . . . 37, 41, 45, 49, 61, 65, 118
R304291  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 132
R304292  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37, 41, 45, 47, 65, 119
R304293  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47, 51, 57, 65, 119
R304294  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 133
R304298  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 116, 133
R304299  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 133
R304300  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99, 103, 105, 129
R304301  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 131
R304302  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 131
R304303  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 130
R304305  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 134
R304306  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99, 129
R304307  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99, 129
R304308  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 133
R304309  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 133
R304310  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99, 129
R304312  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 130
R304315  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
R304316  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 103, 132
R304317  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 103, 132
R304318A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 132
R304319  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 132
R304321  . 43, 45, 47, 51, 53, 57, 61, 67, 69, 73, 

77, 81, 85, 89, 122
R304323  . 19, 39, 43, 45, 49, 55, 59, 63, 67, 71, 

73, 79, 83, 87, 89, 93, 123
R304324  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125
R304325  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
R304326  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125
R304327  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125
R304328  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125
R304329  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
R304330A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125
R304331  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
R304332  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125
R304333  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124

R304334  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124
R304338  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43, 45, 122
R304341  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65, 122
R304343  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 35, 49, 51, 122
R304345  . 13, 15, 21, 23, 25, 29, 35, 37, 41, 45, 
49, 51, 53, 57, 63, 67, 69, 73, 75, 77, 81, 85, 89, 

91
R304347  . 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25, 29, 31, 35, 
37, 41, 45, 49, 51, 53, 57, 61, 65, 69, 73, 75, 77, 

81, 85, 89, 91, 95, 97, 103, 105
R304348  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 99, 103, 105
R304353  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103, 105
R304358  . 13, 15, 19, 21, 23, 25, 29, 35, 39, 41, 
45, 47, 51, 53, 57, 69, 73, 75, 77, 81, 85, 89, 91, 

105
R304359  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 29
R304361  . 45, 53, 69, 73, 77, 81, 85, 89, 91, 105
R304363  . 13, 15, 37, 41, 47, 53, 57, 69, 73, 77, 

81, 87, 89, 91
R304364  . 13, 15, 23, 25, 29, 35, 37, 41, 47, 53, 

57, 69, 73, 77, 81, 85
R304382A  . . . 37, 41, 47, 53, 57, 69, 73, 89, 93,  

106, 111, 112, 115
R304383  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 134
R304385  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 134
R304387  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 27, 29, 35, 113
R304390  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 43, 49, 67, 121
R304391  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 103, 131
R304393A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27, 111
R304396  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45, 112
R304398A  . . . . . . 39, 43, 49, 55, 59, 71, 73, 111
R304399  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 117
R304400  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 117
R304401A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 27, 115
R304403  . 23, 27, 29, 35, 39, 45, 49, 51, 55, 59, 

63, 67, 69, 73, 77, 122
R304403  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  43
R304409  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49, 119
R304409  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  37, 45, 57, 65
R304410A  . . 53, 69, 73, 77, 81, 87, 89, 93, 108, 

112, 114, 115
R304411A  . . . 55, 71, 73, 79, 83, 87, 89, 93, 114
R304421  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 79, 103, 105
R304824  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
R304827  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
R304835  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
R305213  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 130
R305214  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 130
R305215  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 130
R305427  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
R306898  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 43, 45, 49, 67, 121
R307443  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
R307443  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  102, 104
R307486  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 130
R307520  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 127
R307529  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77, 122
R307845  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27, 44, 105, 106, 131
R307852  . 19, 27, 29, 35, 39, 43, 45, 49, 55, 59, 

63, 67, 71, 73, 79, 83, 87, 89, 93, 124
R308670  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95, 105, 134
R308671  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 133
R308672  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
R308672  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  97

R308673  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45, 61, 119
R308673  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  65
R308674  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45, 61, 65, 120
R308676  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 103, 131
R308677  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 106
R308677  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  27
R308678  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45, 49, 119
R308678  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  37, 41, 65
R308679  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51, 103, 105, 133
R308680  . . . . . . . 37, 45, 49, 51, 57, 61, 65, 119
R308680  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  41
R308681  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 23, 27, 35, 107
R308681  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  29
R308682  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 108
R308682  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  23, 25
R308683  . 37, 41, 47, 53, 57, 69, 73, 89, 93, 106
R308684  . 23, 27, 35, 39, 45, 49, 51, 55, 59, 63, 

67, 69, 73, 77, 122
R308684  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  29, 43
R309284  . 37, 41, 47, 53, 69, 73, 77, 81, 85, 91, 

109
R309286  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 31, 106, 111
R309287  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 108, 114
R309288  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 108, 114
R309289  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31, 120
R309290  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 31, 120
R309292  . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 17, 35, 106, 111
R309293  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 35, 108, 114
R309294  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79, 83, 112
R309295  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 31
R309296  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33, 114
R309297  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33, 114
R309300A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 35, 111
R309301  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35, 114
R309302  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 127
R309303  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 127
R309304  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 127
R309305  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
R309307  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
R309308  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 127
R309308-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
R309309  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 126
R309309-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
R309530  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65, 116
R309531  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65, 116
R309532  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53, 116
R309533  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53, 116
R309534  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102, 104, 130
R309535  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 130
R309536  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 134
R309607  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101
R309610  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97, 131
R309611  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97
R309612  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 97
R309623  . 27, 29, 35, 43, 49, 55, 59, 63, 67, 71, 

123
R3010678  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 107, 113
R3010799  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 117
R3013922  . . . . . . 13, 15, 17, 27, 29, 33, 35, 123
R3014729  . . . . . . . . . . . . 27, 29, 35, 43, 49, 55,  

59, 63, 67, 71, 75, 123
R3014730  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75, 123
R3014731  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 124



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY

PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.

Numerical Listing

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 139

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

R3015094  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
R3015101  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103, 105
R3015102  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
R3015140  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 37
R3015192  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15
R3015256  . . . . . . 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25, 29,  

35, 39, 41, 45, 47, 51, 55, 57,  
61, 67, 69, 73, 77, 81, 87, 89, 91

R3015340  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 113
R3015532  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33, 111
R3015535  . . . . . . . . . 69, 73, 77, 81, 87, 89, 109
R3015722  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 17, 110
R3015724  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 17, 35
R3016421  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75
R3016549  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59, 121
R3016550  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 93, 113
R3016551  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 83, 112
R3016552  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75, 113
R3016553  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75, 113
R3016554  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49, 51, 57, 118
R3016555  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57, 118
R3016556  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81, 85, 119
R3016557  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81, 85, 119
R3016558  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 73, 77, 109
R3016559  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 73, 77, 81, 87, 89
R3016560  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 107
R3016561  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 107
R3016562  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15, 111
R3016563  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81, 85, 89, 91, 109
R3016564  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 107, 113
R3016565  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21, 108
R3016566  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75, 107, 113

R3016567  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 106, 111
R3016568  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 67, 121
R3016570  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103, 131
R3016571  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75, 123
R3016572  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57, 118
R3016575  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
R3016576  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 85
R3016577  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15, 83, 87, 114
R3016578  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 27
R3016580  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 123
R3016581  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81, 85, 119
R3016582  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81, 85, 119
R3016583  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81, 116
R3016584  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 81, 116
R3016585  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103, 105, 132
R3016586  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75, 123
R3016587  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103, 134
R3016588  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 102, 104, 131
R3016589  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 111
R3016590  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 99
R3016591  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51, 97, 103
R3016592  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105
R3016593  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 19, 31, 49
R3016597  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 95
R3016598  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
R3016599  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103, 105
R3016600  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
R3016601  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
R3016604  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
R3016605  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75
R3016606  . . . . . . . . . . . . 41, 45, 49, 55, 57, 69, 73, 79,  

81, 85, 89, 91

R3016607  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15, 107, 113
R3016608  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 114
R3016609  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79, 87, 112
R3016611  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 17
R3016612  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 112
R3016613  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 89, 112
R3016614  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
R3016615  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 103, 105, 132
R3016616  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
R3016617  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 15, 17, 110
R3016618  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
R3016619  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75
R3016620  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29, 114
R3016621  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 29, 111
R3016622  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39, 117
R3016623  . . . . . . 13, 15, 17, 27, 29, 33, 35, 124
R3016624  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 114
R3016626  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 87
R3016628  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 128
R3016629  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 128
R3016630  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 128
R3016631  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 127
R3016632  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 127
R3016633  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 127
R3016634  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 101, 128
R3016635  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71, 73, 112
R3016636  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15, 107, 113
R3016637  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15, 113
R3016638  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15, 113
R3016639  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17, 113
R30401754  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77, 122



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889140

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

NOTES:



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 141

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

NOTES:



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889142

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

NOTES:



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY Suspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889 143

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

NOTES:



SAF-HOLLAND NEWAYSuspension

U.S. 888-725-9355
Canada 800-387-3889144

MeritorPartsXpress.com

PB-9968-SAF (05-19)

NOTES:





S
U

S
P

E
N

S
IO

N
 C

A
T
A

L
O

G
 - S

A
F

-H
O

L
L

A
N

D
 N

E
W

A
Y

PB-9968-SAF

SUSPENSION CATALOG
SAF-HOLLAND NEWAY

PB-9968-SAF

888-725-9355 U.S.
800-387-3889 Canada
MeritorPartsXpress.com
meritor.com

©2019 Meritor, Inc.
Litho in USA, PB-9968-SAF 
Issued 05-19 (87410)

Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, LLC
7975 Dixie Highway
Florence, Kentucky 41042 USA

Vehicle models, trademarks, brands, and names depicted herein are the property of their respective owners, and may not be associated with Meritor, Inc. or its affiliates.


	Blank Page
	Blank Page



